PN\
77\ Noa

maximum
© Too\s \nc\uded

yerify the allowe! aximum
weight of your carrier child weight




FR

PT

GUPPY JUNIOR

Our company’s mission is to create innovative bicycle accessories for the leisure market. Our products really stand out from the competition and guarantee
the highest possible safety levels.

We have created the perfect solution so that you child can ride along with you on almost any type of bicycle, so you can remain worry free when you take
them out for a ride. Our seats are ergonomic and are constructed with the principal objective of providing safety and comfort. Among their features are foot
protectors, safety belts and protection against severe impacts

This document contains all of the information and instructions that you will need to install and use the Guppy Junior seat in complete safety.

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
- The seat cannot be mounted on bicycles with rear shock absorbers.
- The baby seat can be assembled on bicycles with wheels with diameters of 26"and 28"
- The seat cannot be mounted on bicycles with luggage carriers wider than 175 mm.
- Guppy Junior can support a maximum load of 35kg, meaning that it is suitable for most children aged 10 or under. Its load capacity always depends on
the load limit of the luggage carrier. Carefully check the maximum approved load limit of your luggage carrier.
- If you have any doubts on assembling the baby seat on your bicycle, please contact your bicycle supplier for further information.

GUPPY JUNIOR

Notre entreprise se consacre a la création d'accessoires innovants pour bicyclettes et destinés aux loisirs. Elle offre de la nouveauté tout en garantissant le
niveau de sécurité le plus élevé.

Afin que vous puissiezemmener votre enfant, sans inquiétudes, lors de vos promenades a bicyclette, nous avons congu la solution parfaite pour transporter
votre enfant sur pratiquement tous les types de bicyclettes. Nos sieges sont ergonomiques et réalisés afin d'offrir principalement sécurité et confort, grace a
des caractéristiques telles que les protege-pieds, des ceintures de sécurité et une protection en cas de chutes plus importantes.

Ce document contient les informations et les indications qui vous seront utiles pour monter et utiliser le siege Guppy Junior dans de parfaites
conditions de sécurité.

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
- Ne peut pas étre utilisé sur bicyclettes avec amortisseurs arrieres.
- Le porte-bébé peut étre monté sur des vélos avec roues de diametres entre 26" et 28"
- Ne pas utiliser le porte-bébé sur bicyclette ayant un porte-bagages avec plus de 175 mm de largeur.
- Le Guppy Junior supporte une charge maximale de 35 kg, correspondant a un enfant d'une dizaine d'années. La capacité de charge sera toujours définie
selon la limite de charge du porte-bagages. Veuillez vérifier attentivement la limite maximale de charge homologuée permise par votre porte-bagages.
- En cas de doute a propos du montage du siége, veuillez vous adresser a votre fournisseur afin d'obtenir les informations nécessaires

GUPPY JUNIOR

Tentando antecipar e responder as necessidades da comunidade de ciclistas, a nossa empresa tem-se dedicado a criar acessérios inovadores para bicicletas,
orientados para o lazer, oferecendo diferenciagao e garantindo o méaximo nivel de seguranga possivel.

Para que possa levar o seu filho consigo nos seus passeios de bicicleta sem preocupagdes, crigmos a solugdo perfeita para o transporte do seu filho
em quase todos os tipos de bicicletas. Os nossos porta bebés ergondmicos séo construidos com o objectivo principal de proporcionarem seguranca e
conforto, possuindo caracteristicas como abragadeiras de seguranca ajustaveis, que a crianga ndo consegue abrir, protecgao dos pés, cintos de seguranga
almofadados para uma protecgdo dos ombros mais macia e protecgao total em caso de quedas mais aparatosas.

A Polisport aposta na inovagéo, qualidade e seguranca, pois sabemos que andar de bicicleta é a sua paixao, tal como a nossa é a perfeicao.

Este documento contém a informacéao e indicagdes que serao Uteis paraa montagem e o uso do porta bebé, em condicées perfeitas de seguranga.

CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS
- N&o pode ser aplicado em bicicletas com amortecedores traseiros.
- O porta bebé pode ser montado em bicicletas com didmetros de rodas de 26" e 28"

- O porta bebé ndo pode ser montado em porta-bagagens que apresentem uma largura superior a 175mm.

- O Guppy Junior suporta uma carga maxima de 35kg, correspondente a uma crianga com uma idade aproximada de 10 anos.

- A capacidade de carga sera sempre definida pelo limite de carga do porta-bagagem. Verifique com aten¢ao o limite maximo de carga homologado que
0 seu porta-bagagem permite.

- Caso tenha duvidas quanto a possibilidade de instalacdo do porta bebé na sua bicicleta, recomendamos que obtenha mais informagdes junto do
distribuidor da bicicleta.
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Es ist das Ziel unserer Firma, innovatives Fahrradzubehor fur den Freizeitmarkt zu entwerfen. Unsere Produkte heben sich wirklich von der Konkurrenz ab
und garantieren hochstmagliche Sicherheit.

Wir haben die perfekte Losung entwickelt, damit Ihr Kind bei Ihnen auf fast jeder Art von Fahrrad mitfahren kann und Sie es somit sorglos auf jeder Fahrt
mitnehmen kénnen. Unsere Sitze sind ergonomisch und wurden mit dem Ziel entworfen, Sicherheit und Komfort zu gewéhrleisten. Zu ihren Funktionen
gehoren Beinschutz, Sicherheitsgurte und Schutz gegen schwere StoRe.

Dieses Dokument enthdlt alle benétigten Informationen und Anleitungen, um lhren Guppy Junior-Sitz absolut sicher zu installieren und
benutzen.

TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN
- Kann an Fahrrddern mit 26" bis 28" Reifendurchmesser angebracht werden
- Eignet sich nur fur Fahrrader mit Gepacktrager von einer Tragekapazitdt von 25kg, der EN14872 Norm entsprechend.
-Wenn Sie noch Fragen zur Montage des Fahrradkindersitzes haben, wenden Sie sich bitte and den Verkénfer des Fahrrades. Der Kindersitz eignet sich nicht
fr Fahrrader mit Gepacktrager mit Uber 175mm Breite.
- Guppy Junior unterstutzt eine Hochstlast von 35 kg, was ihn flr die meisten Kinder bis zu 10 Jahren geeignet macht. Seine Tragfdhigkeit hangtimmer von
der Belastungsgrenze des Gepdcktragers ab. Uberpriifen Sie sorgféltig die maximal zugelassene Belastungsgrenze Ihres Gepacktragers.

GUPPY JUNIOR
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GUPPY JUNIOR

[penHa3HayeHVeTo, OCHOBHaTa 3afaya Ha HalleTo NpeAnpuUATVE e Aa Cb3[aBa VHOBATVIBHMN HDV\CHO(O@'\QHVIR W akcecoapw 3a Benocuneau 3a nasapa Ha
paseneyeHus. Hawwure npoayKT [EeNCTBUTENHO Ce OTKPOABaT OT KOHKYpPeHUWNATa 1N rapaHTMpar Hal-BUCOKOTO Bb3MOXKHO PaBHULLE Ha 6e30nacHoCT.

Huie cve cb3fani NepdeKTHOTO pelLeHie, 3a la MOXe BaLETO fjeTe fa Ce BO3W C BaC Ha MOYTW BCAKAKBB BUA BENOCKMNEAN TaKa, Ye fja CTe CMOKOMHW, Korato
ro B3emeTe C BaC Ha pasxofka C Benocunes. HawwTe petckm ctonueta ca EProHOMWYHKM 1 Ca KOHCTPYWMPAaHW C OCHOBHA Les Aa NpefoCTasAT CUTYPHOCT U
KOMd)OpTY Cpe/:l TeXHWUTE XapakTepUCTVIKM Ca NpeanasunTenyTe 3a kpakara, NpeAnasHUTe KoNaHu v 3aluTa Cpellly Cepuo3HM Bb3aeiCcTBIA.

HacToAwmAT LOKYMEHT CbAbpiKa uanata nHopmaLma N MHCTPYKLIMK, OT KOUTO Ce HYXKAaeTe, 3a Ja MOHTMpaTe 1 M3MNon3BaTe CTONYETO
Guppy Junior.

TEXHUYECKWU XAPATEPUCTUKU

- CE,C(BJ'\KBTB He MOXe Aa 6b,£le MOHTUPaHa Ha Benocunes CbC 3agHN aMOPTUCbOPK

- [letckata cefjanka moxe fja 6bile MOHTVpaHa Ha Benocuned ¢ Konena c AMameTbp 26" nnm 28"

- Cepankara He Moxe Aa 61 MOHTMPaHa Ha Benocunes € 6araxHiik No-LMPOK OT 175 MM.

- Guppy Junior MoXe fja M3AbpKa Ha HaToBapBaHe 0 35 Kr, KOeTO 03HauaBa, Ye e NOJXOAALLO 3a NoBeYeTo Aella Ha 10 FoANHM UK No-Manku. Herosata
TOBaPOHOCUMOCT BUHAr 3aBMCK OT 4ONYCTUMINA TOBap BbPXY GaraxHvika. BHrmarenHo nposepeTe MakCUManHo 4ONYCTUMWA TOBAp Ha BawmA BaraxHuK.

- AKO VIMaTe CbMHEHUA OTHOCHO MOHTUPAHETO Ha Ta3u Cefjanka Ha BalunA BENOCUNe/, MONA, CBbpxeTe Ce C MpojaBaya Ha BeNocunesa, 3a 4a nonyyuTe
JOMbAHNTENHA MHGOPMALINA.

GUPPY JUNIOR

Poslanim nasi spole¢nosti je vytvatet inovativni pfisludenstvi pro jizdni kola. Nase produkty vynikaji nad konkurenci a jsou zarukou téch nejvy3sich moznych
urovni bezpec¢nosti.
Vytvorili jsme dokonalé fesent, diky kterému mUze Vase dité jezdit spole¢né s Vami na témér kterémkoli typu jizdniho kola, a vy si nemusite béhem vyjizdky
deélat zadné starosti. Nase sedacky jsou ergonomické a navrzené s hlavnim cilem zajistit bezpecnost a pohodli. Mezi jejich funkce patfi chrani¢e nohou,
bezpecnostni pasy a ochrana proti silnym narazam.

Tento dokument obsahuje veskeré informace a pokyny, které potiebujete k bezpecné instalaci a pouZziti sedacky Guppy Junior.

TECHNICKE PARAMETRY
- Sedacku nelze pouzit pro kola s tlumici.
- Détskou sedacku Ize namontovat na jizdni kola o prameéru kol 26"a 28"
- Sedacku nelze pouzit pro kola s nosi¢em 3irsim nez 175 mm.
- Guppy Junior podporuje maximalni zatizeni 35 kg, coz znamena, Ze se hodi pro vét3inu déti mladsich 10 let. Jeho nosnost je vzdy zavisld na meznim limitu
zatizeni nosice zavazadel. Peclivé zkontrolujte maximalni povoleny limit zatizeni u vyrobce vaseho nosice zavazadel, prosim.
- Pokud jste na pochybach ohledné montaze détské sedacky na jizdni kolo, obratte se na dodavatele jizdniho kola, ktery védm poskytne dalsf informace.

www.polisport-guppy.com 3
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GUPPY JUNIOR

Missionen for vores virksomhed er at skabe innovative cykeltilbeher til fritidsmarkedet. Vores produkter virkelig skiller sig ud fra konkurrenterne og sikrer det
hejest mulige sikkerhedsniveau.

Vi har skabt den perfekte lasning, s dit barn kan ride sammen med dig pé& naesten enhver type cykel s& du kan rolig blive bekymringsfrit nér du tager dem
ud for en tur. Vores szeder er ergonomisk og er konstrueret med det primaere formal at yde sikkerhed og komfort. Deres funktioner inkluderer fodbeskyttere,
sikkerhedsseeler samt beskyttelse mod hérde sted.

Dette dokument indeholder alle de oplysninger og instruktioner du har brug for at installere og bruge Guppy Junior saedet i fuld sikkerhed.

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

- Stolen kan ikke anvendes pé cykler udstyret med steddaemper pé baghjulet.

- Barnestolen er egnet til montering pa cykler med hjul i sterrelsen 26" og 28"

- Barnestolen kan ikke monteres, hvis cyklens bagagebaerer er bredere en 175 mm.

- Junior Guppy kan stette en maksimal belastning péa 35 kg, hvilket betyder at den er egnet for de fleste barn i 10 &rs alderen eller derunder. Dens
indlaesnings kapacitet afhanger altid af belastningsgraensen pa bagagebaereren. Kontrollér omhyggeligt den godkendte maks. belastningsgraense pa
din bagagebaerer.

- Hvis du er i tvivl om hvordan du skal montere barnestolen pa din cykel, anbefaler vi at du kontakter forhandleren.

GUPPY JUNIOR

H amooToM TG eTaipeiag pag ivat n dnuioupyia KavoTdpwy eEaptnuatwy modnAdtou yia Tnv ayopd Yuxaywyiag. Ta mpoiévia pag EexwpiCouv mpayuatika arnéd
TOV QVTAyWVIOHO KAl EYYUMVTAL TO UEYIOTO Suvato eMinmeSo ao@aleiac.

Anpovpyrioape TNV Téhela Auon, wote Ta naidid oag va kdvouv modhiiato padi oag os omolodrmote oxeddv TUMO TMOSNAATOU, WOTE VA UNV AVNOUXEITE dTav
Byaivete padi toug yia modrhato. Ta Kabiopatd Hag eivat EpYOVOLIKA Kat KATAoKELA(OVTAL e KUPIO OTOXO TNV TaPOXr] A0PANEIAG KAl AVEDNG. £Ta XAPAKTNPIOTIKA
TOUG CUPMEPINAPPBAVOVTal TTPOOTATEVUTIKA TOdIWY, (VEG aopaleiag Kal TpooTacia and coBapég CUYKPOUTELG.

To mapov eyxelpidlo mepiéxel OAEG TIC MANPOPOPIEC Kal 0dnyieg Tou Ba XPEIACTEITE Va EYKATACTIOETE KAl va XPNOILOMOIOETE To KABiopa Guppy
Junior pe mM\fipn ac@aheia.

TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA

- Aev pmopei va epappooTel o TOSAHAATA HE AHOPTICEP OTO THioW HEPOC,

-To naidiké k&Biopa pmopel va ouvappohoynBei oe modnAata pe TPoXoUG SIAHETPOU 26 Kal 28 IVTOWV.

- To mopT-pnepné Gev pmopei va cuvappoloynBei dv Sev apaIPECETE TO TTOPT-UMAYKAL, EQOCOV AUTO EXEl MAATOG AVWTEPO Twv 175 mm

- To kaBiopa Guppy Junior pmopei va unmooTnpiéel popTio £wg kat 35 kg, mou onpaivel 6Tt gival KATEMNAO yia Ta TEpIocdTePa MadId NAKIag éwg kat 10
€TWV. H IkavotnTa goptiou Tou efaptdtal mavta and 1o plo pOPTWANG TOU XWEOU AMOCKEUWV. ENEYETE TPOOEKTIKA TO UEYIOTO AITOSEKTO OPIO POPTWONG
TOU XWPOU AMOCKEUWV 00,

- EQv éxete omoleadnnote ap@IBoNEG OXETIKA HE TN OUVAPHOAGYNON Tou MaISIkou Kabiopatog oTo MoSHAATO 0ag, MAPAKANOUHE EMIKOIVWVACTE HE TOV
TIPOHNBEUTH TOU TTOSNAATOU YIa TTEPICOOTEPES TTANPOYOPIEG.

GUPPY JUNIOR

Nuestra empresa tiene como mision crear innovadores accesorios de bicicletas para el mercado del ocio. Nuestros productos sobresalen realmente de los
de la competencia y garantizan los mas altos niveles de seguridad.

Hemos creado la solucién perfecta para que los niflos pueden montar con usted en casi cualquier tipo de bicicleta, asi podré estar totalmente tranquilo
cuando los saque a pasear. Nuestros asientos son ergonomicos y estan construidos principalmente para ser seguros y comodos. Algunas de sus caracteristicas
son los protectores para los pies, los cinturones de seguridad y la proteccion contra impactos fuertes.

Este documento contiene toda la informacién e instrucciones que necesita para instalar y utilizar el asiento Guppy Junior con total seguridad.

CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS
- No se puede aplicar en bicicletas con amortiguadores traseros.
- El portabebé puede montarse en bicicletas con didmetro de ruedas de 26"y 28"
- El portabebés no se puede montar sin retirar el portaequipaje, en caso de que este presente una anchura superior a 175 mm.
- Guppy Junior puede soportar una carga maxima de 35 kg, lo que significa que es adecuado para la mayoria de los nifios de hasta 10 anos de edad. Su
capacidad de carga depende siempre del limite de carga del portaequipajes. Revise cuidadosamente el limite de carga admitido para su portaequipajes.
- Si tiene dudas sobre la instalacion del portabebé en su bicicleta, le recomendamos que se ponga en contacto con el distribuidor de la bicicleta.

GUPPY JUNIOR

Meie ettevotte missiooniks on innovatiivsete jalgratta aksessuaaride loomine vabaajaturule. Meie tooted eristuvad selgelt konkurentidest ning tagavad
parima véimaliku ohutuse taseme.

Oleme loonud parima lahenduse mis véimaldab teie lapsel teiega kaasa séita mistahes jalgrattal. Voite lapsi séidutades tdiesti muretu olla. Meie
ergonoomilised istmed on konstrueeritud eesmargiga tagada ohutus ja mugavus. Istmetel on jalakaitsmed, turvavood ning kaitse tosiste kokkuporgete
puhuks. Kaesolevast dokumendist leiate kogu Guppy Junior ohutuks paigaldamiseks ja kasutamiseks vajaliku teabe ning juhised.

Kéaesolevas dokumendis on vilja toodud juhised ja kasulik info teie uue jalgratta turvatooli paigaldamise ja ohutu kasutamise kohta.

TEHNILISED ERIOMADUSED
- Ei ole sobiv tagumise amordiga jalgratastele.
- Lapseistme voib paigaldada ratastele, mille ratta labiméot on 26" ja 28"
- Kui jalgratta pakiraam on suurem kui 175 mm, tuleb see turvatooli paigaldamiseks eemaldada.
- Guppy Junior sobib maksimaalselt 35 kg reisijate sdidutamiseks. Sellest peaks piisama enamiku alla 10 aastaste laste jaoks. Tooli kandevdime soltub alati
pagasialuse kandevoimest. Kontrollige hoolikalt enda pagasialuse kandevoimet.
- Kui kahtlete, kuidas lapseistet rattale paigaldada, poérduge palun lisainfo saamiseks ratta midja poole.

4 v polisport-guppy.com
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Yrityksemme haluaa valmistaa innovatiivisia pyoravarusteita vapaa-ajan markkinoille. Tuotteemme erottuvat kilpailijoista ja takaavat parhaan mahdollisen
turvallisuustason.

Olemme kehittaneet téydellisen ratkaisun kuljettaa lastasi lahes kaikilla polkupy®rillé ja vieda heiddt huoletta pydréilemaan. Istuimemme ovat ergonomisia
ja ne on valmistettu takaamaan lapsen turvallisuus ja mukavuus. Niiden ominaisuuksiin kuuluvat jalkasuoja, turvavyét ja tdrmayssuoja

Tastd esitteestd loydat tarpeelliset tiedot ja ohjeet Guppy Junior —istuimen turvalliseen asentamiseen ja kdyttoon.

TEKNISET TIEDOT
- Istuinta ei voi kiinnittaa polkupyoraan, jossa on takana iskunvaimentimet.
- Lastenistuin voidaan asentaa polkupydriin, joiden pydrien lapimitta on 26" tai 28"
- Istuinta ei voi kiinnittda polkupyoraén, jonka tavarateline on leveampi kuin 175 mm.
- Suurin osa alle 10-vuotiaista lapsista voi kéayttdd Guppy Junior —istuinta, silld sen painoraja on 35kg. Painoraja riippuu aina pyoran tavaratelineen
painorajasta. Tarkista pyorasi tavaratelineen hyvaksytty painoraja.
- Jos et ole varma, voitko asentaa lastenistuimen polkupydraési, ota yhteyttd polkupyorasi toimittajaan saadaksesi lisdtietoja

GUPPY JUNIOR
1NN 2RIAN PIY N2Y DMARD DMIWTN DY N¥D K 1NN Sw anvwnn

NP2 MMAN MMLIN MY AR DNWIM DINANN YW 19K DM D02 NNKA
SV 1D Y2 Sy LYNI TR TN? 2272 HI1 TTW T DHVINT NANNAN K DN UK
1OV D1IPIND 2210 AMK RMIND NNR TWND NART KDY INYIY T DR
DPMNIN P2.MMN MDA PAPY HY NMPWn NLAN DY DM DPNNIN

mMyp Mymna T Nam mnwaimin ,'D"bl'lﬂ R IDYAR IR

7X7n M va3 Junior Seat Guppy N0oM AWINA WANWAMN PRPNAY 7D PRTIN 4T MRMTM YTHT 9 DR P 1 Jnon

D''1D0 D')''ONN
OMINK DYITYT M70 Y2 0M9IK? AWINN X 12N7 N1 X7-

LYIR-28 1°YIN 26 7W 10172 07272 702 0M9IK 7V MdIA7 MA 70NN AUin-

EN14872.[pN '9 7V NIXT, P 25 KWL 7D' DN7W 7100w DMOIK? 21 PDNN AW DX 127 M-

fon YyTN? 7w DMSINN NX' DY W NY XIX, DD7W DMOIND Q2 7V 70NN 2WIN N2DIN7 YaDd DW?D NIPO0 Dd7 W' DX-

T W O0pRa IRWIT Ypwna Tan N v

NX MITP2 PITA .

XOWIT W .MAD R 10 713 2717 20 M2 DR X7 D L3P 35 5w mopn
A

1207 912° Guppy Junior-
W Y AW P Dnopn

GUPPY JUNIOR

Cilj nase tvrtke je stvarati inovativne dodatke za bicikl na trZistu proizvoda za rekreaciju. Nasi se proizvodi posebno isti¢u pored onih koje nudi konkurencija
te garantiraju najvisu razinu sigurnosti

Pripremili smo savrseno rjedenje za putovanja biciklom na koja Zelite uzeti i svoje dijete. Nase se rjeSenje moze primijeniti na gotovo svakoj vrsti bicikla,
oslobadajuci vas brige za sigurnost djeteta. Nase sjedalice oblikovane su ergonomski i s ciljem maksimalne sigurnosti i udobnosti. Krase ih sigurnosni stitnici
za stopala, sigurnosni pojasevi i zastita od udara.

U ovom dokumentu se nalaze sve informacije i upute koje cete trebati za potpuno sigurnu instalaciju i uporabu sjedalice Guppy Junior.

TEHNICKE KARAKTERISTIKE
- Sjedalicu nije moguce postaviti na bicikle sa straznjim amortizerima
- Djecju sjedalicu moguce je ugraditi na bicikle ¢iji je promjer kotaca 26"i 28"
- Sjedalicu nije moguce postaviti na bicikle sa nosacem prtljage sirim od 175 mm
- Guppy Junior podrzava tezinu od najvide 35kg, $to znaci da je sjedalica pogodna za vecinu djece u dobi od 10 godina ili manje. Kapacitet opterecenja
uvijek ovisi 0 ogranicenju opterecenja nosaca tereta. Pazljivo provjerite maksimalnu dopustenu nosivost vaseg nosaca
- Imate i bilo kakvih dvojbi oko ugradnje dje¢je sjedalice na bicikl, obratite se vasem prodavacu bicikla radi dodatnih informacija

GUPPY JUNIOR

Véllalatunk kildetése, hogy innovativ kerékpértartozékokat készitsink a szabadid6piac szamara. Termékeink versenytarsaink termékeivel szembeni
egyértelmu elénye, hogy a lehetd legmagasabb biztonsagot nyujtjak.

Tokéletes megoldast fejlesztettlink ki arra, hogy On gyermekét szinte barmilyen tipusu kerékparon aggodas nélkil szallithassa. Ergonomikus tléseink
gyartasa soran a fé hangsulyt a biztonsagra és a kényelemre helyezzik, tléseinket ezért tobbek kozott labvédével, biztonsagi Gvvel és sulyos Gtés elleni
védelemmel lattuk el.

Ez a dokumentum a Guppy Junior gyermekiilés teljesen biztonsagos fel léséhez és h al.
tartalmazza.

ahoz sziikséges 6sszes informaciot és utasitast

MUSZAKI JELLEMZOK
- Nem szerelhet6 fel hatso lengéscsillapitoval rendelkezé kerékparokra.
- A bébillést 26" és 28" atmérdjui kerekekkel rendelkezé kerékpérokra lehet felszerelni.
- Ha a csomagtarto szélessége meghaladja a 175 mm-t, a gyermekilés a csomagtarto levétele utén szerelhet6 fel.
- A Guppy Junior gyermekiilés legfeljebb 35 kg sulyt bir el, ezaltal alkalmas a legtébb 10 éves vagy 10 év alatti gyermek szallitasara. Sulybeli terhelhetésége
mindig a csomagtartd sulykorlatjatél fligg, ezért gondosan ellendrizze csomagtartéja legnagyobb megengedett sulybeli terhelhetéségét.
- Ha barmilyen problémaik adédnak a bébitilés felszerelésével kapcsolatban, akkor tovabbi informécioért forduljanak a kerékpar szallitdjdhoz.

www.polisport-guppy.com 5
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GUPPY JUNIOR

Lobiettivo della nostra compagnia & quello di creare accessori innovativi per biciclette per il tempo libero. I nostri prodotti spiccano rispetto alla concorrenza
e garantiscono i pit alti livelli possibili di sicurezza.

Abbiamo creato la soluzione perfetta per far si che i vostri figli possano venire con voi su quasi qualsiasi tipo di bicicletta, in modo che voi possiate stare
tranquilli quando li portate a fare un giro. | nostri seggiolini sono ergonomici e creati col principale obiettivo di dare comfort e sicurezza. Tra le loro principali
caratteristiche ci sono le protezioni per i piedi, le cinture di sicurezza e di protezione contro gli impatti piti seri

Questo documento contiene tutte le informazioni e le istruzioni necessarie per montare e utilizzare il seggiolino Guppy Junior in
completa sicurezza.

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
- Il seggiolino non deve essere montato su biciclette con ammortizzatori sul retro.
- Il sedile per bimbo puo essere montato su biciclette con ruote del diametro di 26"e 28"
- Il seggiolino non deve essere montato su biciclette con portapacchi superiore a 175 mm di larghezza.
-l seggiolino Guppy Junior supporta un peso massimo di 35kg, il che significa che & adatto per la maggior parte dei bambini sotto i 10 anni. La sua capacita
di carico dipende sempre dal limite di carico del portapacchi. Controllate attentamente il limite massimo di carico approvato per il vostro portapacchi
- In caso di dubbio circa il montaggio del sedile sulla bicicletta, rivolgersi al proprio rivenditore di biciclette per ulteriori informazioni.

GUPPY JUNIOR
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GUPPY JUNIOR

Masy jmonés misija yra kurti modernius dviraciy priedus laisvalaikio rinkai. Masy produktai i3 tiesy skiriasi nuo konkurenty produkty ir garantuoja didZiausig
jmanoma sauguma.

Sukdreme puiky sprendima, kad jasy vaikas galéty vaziuoti beveik su bet kokio tipo dviraciu, 0 jas galétumeéte ramiai pasiimtijj pasivazinéti. MGsy gaminamos

sédynés yra ergonomiskos ir sukonstruotos pirmiausia galvojant apie saugumg ir komforta. Jose taip pat sumontuotos kojy apsaugos priemonés, saugos
dirzai ir apsauga nuo stipriy smagiy

Siame dokumente pateikiama visa informacija ir nurodymai, kuriy reikés ,Guppy Junior” sédynei saugiai sumontuoti.

TECHNINES CHARAKTERISTIKOS
- Kédutés negalima tvirtinti prie dviraciy su trumpais amortizatoriais.
- Sig vaiko kedute galima sumontuoti ant dviraciy, kuriy ratai yra 26" arba 28" skersmens.
- Kédutés negalima tvirtinti prie dviraciy su bagazine, kuri yra platesné nei 175 mm
-,Guppy Junior” gali atlaikyti iki 35 kg svorj, todél tinka daugeliui vaiky iki 10 mety ar vyresniems. Jos leidziama apkrova visuomet priklauso nuo leidziamos
bagazo apkrovos. Atidziai patikrinkite patvirtinta didZiausig leidziamga vezamo bagazo svorj.
- Jei turite kokiy nors abejoniy dél vaiko kedutés montavimo ant jusy dviracio, kreipkités j savo dviracio pardavéja, kuris suteiks jums daugiau informacijos.

GUPPY JUNIOR

Masu uznémuma misija ir radit inovativus velosipédu piederumus izklaides tirgum. Masu produkti patie3am izcelas konkurentu starpa un nodroina
visaugstako iespéjamo drosibas limeni

Esam izstradajusi perfektu risinajumu, lai bérns varétu braukt kopa ar jums, izmantojot gandriz jebkura veida velosipédu, lai jas nejustos traucéti, nemot
tos lidzi izbrauciena. Masu sédekli ir ergonomiski un tiek konstruéti ar galveno mérki nodrosinat drosibu un komfortu. Starp $im funkcijam ir kaju aizsargi,
drogibas jostas un aizsardziba pret spécigiem triecieniem.

Sis dokuments satur visu informaciju un instrukcijas, kas jums ir nepieciesams, lai uzsta ditu un pilnigi drosi lietotu Guppy Junior sédekli.

TEHNISKAIS RAKSTUROJUMS
- Sedekliti nevar uzstadit velosipédiem ar pakaléjo amortizaciju.
- Bernu sedekliti iespéjams uzstadit divriteniem ar 26 un 28 collu riteniem.
- Sédekliti nevar uzstadit velosipédiem ar bagaznieku, kas plataks par 175 mm.
- Guppy Junior var izturét 35kg maksimalo slodzi, kas nozimé, ka ir piemeérots lielakajai dalai bérnu 10 gadu vecuma vai jaunakiem. Ta celtspéja vienmer ir
atkariga no bagaznieka slodzes robezas. Rupigi parbaudiet jusu bagaznieka maksimalo apstiprinato celtspéju.
- Ja bérnu sedeklisa uzstadisana sagada gratibas, IGdzam konsultéties veikala, kura iegadats divritenis.
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GUPPY JUNIOR

Ons bedrijf heeft als missie vernieuwende fietsaccessoires te ontwerpen voor de vrijetijdsmarkt. Onze producten blinken hoog uit boven die van de
concurrentie en bieden de hoogst mogelijke veiligheidsgarantie.

We hebben voor u de perfecte oplossing bedacht die het mogelijk maakt uw kind probleemloos mee te nemen op eender welke type fiets dan ook.
Onze zitjes voldoen aan ergonomische normen en werden ontworpen met als hoofddoel veiligheid en comfort te bieden. Ze zijn overigens uitgerust met
voetbeschermers, veiligheidsgordels en bescherming tegen ernstige botsing.

Dit document bevat alle informatie en richtlijnen die u nodig hebt om het Guppy Junior zitje correct te monteren en in alle veiligheid
te gebruiken.

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICITIES
- Het fietsstoeltje kan niet worden gemonteerd op een fiets met achtervering.
- Het kinderzitje kan worden gemonteerd op fietsen met een wieldiameter van 26 tot 28 inch.
- Het fietsstoeltje kan niet worden gemonteerd op fietsen met een bagagedrager breder dan 175 mm.
- Guppy Junior kan een maximaal gewicht van 35 kg ondersteunen, waardoor dit zitje geschikt is voor kinderen tot en met 10 jaar oud. Het draagvermogen
hangt steeds af van de draagkracht van de bagagedrager. Controleer daarom steeds de maximum toegelaten draagkracht van uw bagagedrager.
- Indien u twijfels heeft over de montage van het kinderzitje op uw fiets, neem dan contact op met uw fietshandel voor verdere informatie.

GUPPY JUNIOR

Selskapets mdl er & skape innovative sykkeltilbeher for fritidsmarkedet. Vare produkter skiller seg virkelig ut fra konkurrentene og garanterer hayest mulig
sikkerhetsniva.

Vi har skapt den perfekte lgsningen for at barnet ditt skal kunne sitte trygt og bli med deg pa hvilken som helst type sykkel, slik at du kan forbli bekymringsfri
nardu tar det med ut pa tur.Vare seter er ergonomiske og konstruert for & gi sikkerhet og komfort som overordnet méal. Blant deres funksjoner er fotbeskyttere,
sikkerhetsbelter og beskyttelse mot kraftige stet.

Dette dokumentet inneholder all informasjon og instruksjoner som du vil trenge for & installere og bruke Guppy Junior-setet i full sikkerhet.

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
- Setet kan ikke bli montert pa sykler med statfangere bak
- Barnesetet kan bli montert pa sykler med hjuldiameter pa 26" og 28"
- Setet kan ikke bli montert pa sykler med baggasjebrett som er bredere enn 175 mm.
- Guppy Junior kan stette en maksimal last pa 35 kg, noe som betyr at det er egnet for de fleste barn i alderen 10 ar eller yngre. Dets beaereevne avhenger
alltid av bagasjebrettets belastningsgrense. Kontroller ngye bagasjebrettets maksimale godkjente belastning.
- Hvis du er i tvil om montering av barnesetet pa din sykkel, vennligst kontakt din sykkelleverander for mer informasjon

GUPPY JUNIOR

Misjg naszej firmy jest tworzenie innowacyjnych akcesoridw rowerowych dla rynku rekreacyjnego. Nasze produkty wyrézniaja sie od konkurencji i gwarantujg
najwyzszy mozliwy poziom bezpieczeristwa.

Stworzylismy doskonate rozwigzanie, aby Twoje dziecko mogto przemieszczac sie wraz z Tobg na prawie kazdego rodzaju rowerze i bycie razem mogli
wybrac sie na przejazdzke. Nasze foteliki s3 ergonomiczne i konstruowane z mysla o zapewnieniu bezpieczenstwa i komfortu. Wsrdd ich zalet wymienic¢
mozna ochraniacze na stopy, pasy bezpieczenstwa i ochrone przeciw silnym uderzeniom.

Niniejszy dokument zawiera informacje i instrukcje potrzebne do bezpiecznego zainstalowania i uzywania fotelika Guppy Junior.

CHARAKTERYSTYKA TECHNICZNA
- Fotelik nie moze by¢ montowany na rowerach posiadajgcych tylne amortyzatory.
- Fotelik dzieciecy mozna montowac na rowerach, ktérych kota posiadaja $rednice 26 lub 28 cali.
- Fotelik nie moze by¢ montowany na rowerach o bagaznikach szerszych niz 175 mm
- Maksymalny tadunek Guppy Junior to 35kg, co oznacza, ze jest odpowiedni dla wiekszosci dzieci do lat 10. Nosnos¢ zalezy zawsze od limitu fadunku
bagaznika. Nalezy sprawdzi¢ maksymalny dopuszczalny limit tadunku bagaznika.
- W przypadku watpliwosci dotyczacych montazu fotelika na swoim rowerze, prosimy zasiegnac informacji u sprzedawcy roweru.

GUPPY JUNIOR

Misiunea companiei noastre este de a crea accesorii inovative pentru biciclete destinate pietei activitatilor recreative. Produsele noastre difera in mod evident
de cele ale concurentei si garanteaza cele mai ridicate niveluri de siguranta posibile.

Am creat solutia perfectd astfel incat copilul sd poata merge alaturi de dumneavoastra pe aproape orice tip de bicicletd, astfel incat sa nu va faceti probleme
atunci cand il luati la plimbare. Scaunele noastre sunt ergonomice si sunt construite avand ca obiectiv principal asigurarea sigurantei si a confortului. Printre
caracteristicile acestora se numara aparatorile pentru picioare, centurile de siguranta si protectia impotriva impacturilor severe.

Prezentul document contine toate informatiile si instructiunile de care aveti nevoie pentru a instala si a utiliza in deplina siguranta noul scaun
Guppy Junior.

CARACTERISTICI TEHNICE

- Scaunelul nu poate fi montat pe biciclete cu amortizoare posterioare.

- Scaunelul se poate monta pe biciclete cu roti cu diametrul de 26"si 28"

- Scaunelul nu poate fi montat pe biciclete cu portbagaje ce depasesc 175 mm in latime.

- Guppy Junior poate suporta o greutate maxima de 35 kg, ceea ce inseamna ca este potrivit pentru majoritatea copiilor cu varsta pand in 10 ani
Capacitatea portanta a acestuia depinde intotdeauna de limita de incarcare a portbagajului. Verificati cu atentie limita maxima de incarcare admisa a
portbagajului dumneavoastra.

-1n caz de neclaritati privind modul de montare a scdunelului pe bicicleta dv, v recomanddm s& solicitati informatii ulterioare furnizorului dv de biciclete.
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GUPPY JUNIOR

Muccua Hallein KoMMaHU 3aK1I04aeTCA B CO3/aHMM MHHOBALMOHHbIX aKCECCYapoB ANA NPOryNoYHbIX BENOCUNe0B. Halla NpoayKLmA BbiAenAeTca Ha GoHe
KOHKYPEHTOB 1 FapaHT/PyeT MakCUMa/bHO BbICOKMI yPOBEHb 6e30MacHOCTU.

Mbl cospanu upeanbHoe pelueHyie, AnA TOoro YTobb! Ball Pe6eHOK MOT €3A1Tb BMeCTe C BaMM Ha NPaKTUYecku Miobom Tune Benocuneda v Bbl MOru He
6ecrokonTbCA, Koraa Bbl 6epeTte 1x B Noes/Ky. Halum cuaeHba 3proHOMIUYHbI, M NPV UX A3aiiHe OCHOBHOE BHUMaHWE YeNanoch 6e3onacHOCTY U KOMOPTY.
OHM OCHaLLeHbl 3aLLMTHBIMI NPUCMIOCOBAEHUAMM ANIA HOT, PEMHAMI 6€30MacHOCTU 1 3aLUMTO OT CUSbHBIX YAAPOB.

B 3TOM fOKyMeHTe C TCA BCe C W VHCTPYKUUMN ans HOIA yC " unc cnpeHba Guppy
Junior.

TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKK

- [leTckoe Kpecno He MOXeT ObiTb YCTaHOBNEHO Ha BENOCUNe/aX C 3aiHMMU aMOPTV3aTOPaMM.

- [leTckoe cupieHbe MOHTUPYETCA Ha BENOCUNeaax C AUamMeTpoM Konec 66 1 71 cm (26 1 28 Aioimos).

- [leTckoe MeCTo He MOXET BbiTb YCTaHOB/IEHO Ha BENOCKNEE, Y KOTOPOro GaraxHbiil KPOHWTENH Wwipe 175 mm (0fHaKO 6arakHbiit KDOHLITENH MOXET
6bITb AEMOHTMPOBAaH nepea yCTaHOBKO\;\ AETCKOro KDECH&).

- Guppy Junior BbiAEpXVBAET MaKCUMaNbHYIO Harpy3Kky 35 Kr, 3TO O3Ha4aeT, U4To OHO MOAXOAUT ANA BONbLIMHCTBA AeTeit B Bo3pacTe Ao 10 neT. Ero
rPy30NOAbEMHOCTb BCErja 3aBICHT OT Npefiena Harpy3Kku GaraxHuKa. YTOUHUTE MaKCVMabHyIo JONYCTUMYIO Harpy3Ky Ballero GaraxHuka.

-C BOMPOCamn OTHOCUTENbHO MOHTaXa AETCKOro cnaeHba oﬁpama%recb K MN3rotoBnTeNIO NN NPOAaBLY Benocunea.

GUPPY JUNIOR

Poslanim nasej spolocnosti je vyvijat inovativne cyklistické doplnky pre oblast volnocasovych aktivit. Nase vyrobky vyrazne vynikaju nad konkurenciou a
garantuju najvyssie mozné Urovne bezpecnosti.

Vyvinuli sme perfektné riesenie, ktoré umoznuje vasmu dietatu jazdit na véacsine typov bicyklov bez toho, aby ste sa museli strachovat o jeho bezpe¢nost
pocas jazdy. Nase sedadla ponukaju ergonomické sedenie a boli vyvinuté s mimoriadnym dérazom na bezpecnost a pohodlie. K hlavnym atriblitom patria
chrénice noh, bezpecnostné pasy a ochrana proti prudkym narazom

Tento dokument obsahuje informacie a pokyny, ktoré potrebujete pre montaz a pouzivanie sedadla Guppy Junior s ohladom na maximalnu
bezpeénost.

TECHNICKE INFORMACIE
- Sedacka nesmie byt upevnena na celoodpruzené bicykle.
- Detsku sedacku je mozné namontovat na bicykle s kolesami rozmerov 26" a 28"
- Sedacka nesmie byt upevnena na bicykle s nosi¢mi, ak st tieto nosice sirsie ako 175 mm.
- Sedadlo Guppy Junior podporuje maximalnu zataz do 35 kg, vdaka ¢omu je vhodné pre va¢sinu deti do 10 rokov. Jeho nosnost vzdy zavisi od hranice
zataZenia nosica. Starostlivo overte najvyssiu schvélent hranicu zataZenia nosica.
- Pokial' mate pochybnosti ohladne montaze detskej sedacky na svoj bicykel, spojte sa prosim s dodavatefom bicyklov a poziadajte ho o dalsie informacie.

GUPPY JUNIOR

Ons bedrijf heeft als missie vernieuwende fietsaccessoires te ontwerpen voor de vrijetijdsmarkt. Onze producten blinken hoog uit boven die van de
concurrentie en bieden de hoogst mogelijke veiligheidsgarantie.

We hebben voor u de perfecte oplossing bedacht die het mogelijk maakt uw kind probleemloos mee te nemen op eender welke type fiets dan ook.
Onze zitjes voldoen aan ergonomische normen en werden ontworpen met als hoofddoel veiligheid en comfort te bieden. Ze zijn overigens uitgerust met
voetbeschermers, veiligheidsgordels en bescherming tegen ernstige botsing.

Dit document bevat alle informatie en richtlijnen die u nodig hebt om het Guppy Junior zitje correct te monteren en in alle veiligheid te
gebruiken.

TEHNICNE LASTNOSTI
- Sedeza ni mogoce pritrditi na kolesa z zadnjim vzmetenjem.
- Otroski sedez lahko montirate na kolo s kolesi premera 26"in 28"
- Sedeza ni mogoce pritrditi na kolesa z montiranim prtljaznikok 3irsim od 175 mm.
- Guppy Junior kan een maximaal gewicht van 35 kg ondersteunen, waardoor dit zitje geschikt is voor kinderen tot en met 10 jaar oud. Het draagvermogen
hangt steeds af van de draagkracht van de bagagedrager. Controleer daarom steeds de maximum toegelaten draagkracht van uw bagagedrager.
- Ce ste v dvomu glede montaZe otroskega sedeZa na svoje kolo, se obrnite na dobavitelja koles za dodatne informacije.

GUPPY JUNIOR

Misija nase kompanije je da kreira inovativnu biciklisticku opremu za rekreativno trziste. Nasi proizvodi se zaista izdvajaju od konkurencije i garantuju najvisi
moguci nivo bezbednosti.

Napravili smo savrieno resenje, tako da dete moze da vozi zajedno sa vama na skoro svakom tipu bicikla, da biste ih bezbrizno mogli povesti u voznju. Nasa
sedista su ergonomska i konstruisana sa glavnim ciliem da pruze bezbednost i udobnost. Medu njihovim karakteristikama su zastita za stopala, sigurnosni
pojasevi i zastita od teskih udara.

Ovaj dokument sadrzi sve informacije i uputstva koji ¢e vam biti potrebni da montirate i koristite Guppy Junior sediste za potpunu bezbednost.

TEHNICKE KARAKTERISTIKE
- Sediste nije moguce montirati na bicikle sa zadnjim amortizerom.
- Ovo dedje sediste se moze postaviti na bicikle koji imaju tockove prec¢nika od 26"i 28"
- Sediste nije moguce montirati na bicikle sa prtljaznikom 3irim od 175 mm.
- Guppy Junior moze da podrzi maksimalno opterecenje od 35kg, $to znaci da je pogodno za vecinu dece uzrasta od 10 godina i mlade. Kapacitet
opterecenja uvek zavisi od ograni¢enja opterecenja prtljaznika. Pazljivo proverite maksimalno odobreno ogranicenje opterecenja vaseg prtljaznika
- Ukoliko sumnjate u moguénost postavljanja de¢jeg sedista na vas bicikl, radi buducih informacija kontaktirajte vaseg snabdevaca.
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GUPPY JUNIOR

Vart féretags mission dr att skapa innovativa cykeltillbehor for fritidsmarknaden. Véra produkter skiljer sig mycket fran konkurrensen och garanterar hogsta
mojliga sakerhetsnivaer.

Vi har skapat den perfekta [6sningen sa att ditt barn kan &ka med dig pa ndstan vilken cykeltyp som helst, sa att du inte behéver oroa dig nér du tar med
barnet pé en &ktur. Vara stolar ar ergonomiska och ar framfér allt konstruerade for att vara sékra och bekvéma. Bland annat &r de utrustade med fotskydd,
sakerhetsbalten och skydd mot kraftiga stotar.

Det har dokumentet innehaller all information och alla instruktioner som du behéver for att montera och anvanda Guppy Junior-stolen i
fullstandig sakerhet

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
- Montera inte barnsitsen pé cyklar med bakhjulsfjadring.
- Barnsisten kan monteras pé cyklar med 26" och 28" cyklar.
- Sitsen skall f monteras pé cyklar med en pakethallare bredare an 175 mm.
- Guppy Junior kan béra en maximal last pa 35 kg, vilket betyder att det ar lampligt for de flesta barn upp till 10 ar. Sétets belastningskapacitet beror alltid
pé pakethdllarens belastningsgréans. Kontrollera noggrant den maximala godkanda belastningsgrénsen for din pakethéllare.
- Om du hyser nagra tvivel om monteringen av barnsitsen pa din cykel, kontakta din cykelleverantér for vidare information.

GUPPY JUNIOR

Sirketimizin misyonu, bos zaman faaliyetleri pazari igin yenilikci bisiklet aksesuarlar yaratmaktir. Urtinlerimiz rekabette gergekten 6n plana gikmaktadir ve
olabilecek en ytiksek emniyet seviyelerini garanti etmektedir.

Kusursuz bir ¢6ztim yarattik ve bu sayede ¢cocugunuz herhangi bir tlr bisiklette sizinle birlikte seyahat edebilir ve siz de cocuklarinizi stirise ¢ikarirken kaygi
duymayabilirsiniz. Koltuklarimiz ergonomiktir ve emniyet ve rahat saglama ana amaciyla imal edilmistir. Ozelliklerinin arasinda, ayak koruyucular, emniyet
kemerleri ve siddetli darbelere karsi koruyucu bulunmaktadir.

Bu belge, Guppy Junior koltugunu tam bir emniyet icinde kurup kullanmaniz igin ihtiyaciniz olan tiim bilgi ve talimatlar icermektedir.

TEKNiK OZELLIKLER

- Koltuk, arka amortisori olan bisikletlere monte edilemez.

- Bebek koltugu, tekerlek capi 26" ve 28" olan bisikletlere monte edilebilir.

- 175 mmden daha genis bagaj tasiyicisi olan bisikletlere monte edilemez.

- Guppy Junior maksimum 35 kg agiriginda bir yuk tastyabilir bu da 10 yas veya alti cocuklarin ¢ogu icin uygun oldugu anlamina gelmektedir. Yk kapasitesi
daima bagaj tastyicinin ytk sinirlarina baglidir. Bagaj tastyicinizin uygun gorilen maksimum yuk sininini dikkatlice kontrol edin,
- Bebek koltugunun bisikletinize monte edilmesi ile ilgili olarak herhangi bir stipheniz oldugu takdirde, daha fazla bilgi almak igin lttfen bisiklet saticiniza
basvurun.

GUPPY JUNIOR

Micia Hawoi KOMNaHii — CTBOPEHHA IHHOBALIMHMX akceCyapiB Ans Benocvneais AnA BianounHky. Hawa npogyKuia Bigpi3HAETLCA Ha GOHI KOHKYPEHTIB |
rapaHTye HaBuULMI piBeHb 6e3nekn

Mwu cTBOPWNK ifeanbHe PilleHHs, o6 Bala AMTUHA MOT/1a KaTaTUCA 3 BaMM Ha 6y£lb AKOMY Benocunea i B1 He XBUNIOBaNNCA, KONV Be3eTe 1i Ha NPOryNAHKY.
Hali craiHHA eproHOMIYHI | CTBOPEeHHI TaKM YMHOM, wob 3a6ezneqyaam 6€3ﬂ€Ky | KOM(DODT BoHw 0bnagHaHi 3ax1CTOM ANg Hir, nacamy 6e3nekn i 3axmcTom
Bif} CEPNO3HIX NOLIKOAXKEHD.

Lleit nociGHMK MicTUTB BClo iHOpMaLLilo, a TAKOX IHCTPYKLilo AN BC Ta (]

PUCTaHHA cnAiiHHA Guppy Junior.

TEXHIYHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKN

- CVUIUHHF! HE MOXHa BCTAHOBNIOBATU Ha Benocuneau, Wo MatoTb 3aiHI amopTM3aTopu

- [InTAYe BENOKPICIIO BCTAHOBMIOETLCA Ha BENOCKMNEAM 3 KONecamu AiameTpom 26 Ta 28 Aioimis.

- CUAIHHA He MOXHa BCTaHOB/IOBATY Ha BENOCUNeAM, GaraHVK AKX WUPLLWK 3a 175 MM

- CnaiHta Guppy Junior MOXe BUTPVMYBATV MaKCUMarbHE HAaBaHTaXEHHA 35 Kr; Lie 03HauaE, Wo BOHO MiAXOANTb Ans GinbLIOCTI Aiteit Bikom 4o 10 pokis.
MOFO HaBaHTaXXeHHA 3aBXAW 3aNeXUTb Blﬂ obmexeHb baraxHuka. PetenbHo ﬂepeB\pﬂMTe MaKCUManbHO AONYCTUME HaBaHTaXEeHHA 6al'a>KHMKa Baworo
senocvneny.

- 3 NUTaHHAMKM CTOCOBHO BCTaHOBNEHHA BENOKPICNA Ha Ball BENOCMNed Ta 3a [0AaTKoBOI iHpopMaLieio 3sepraiitecs, Gydb Nnacka, 4O Komnaii-
nocTadanbHnka Benocnnea.

GUPPY JUNIOR

AABEHETHRITANETER Y, UFARRTINER, BIOARTRETSPRAML, HERERSHRSRIT,
HNRBHETENBRANR, EEREXENETE, IWEATNEERTHE BELEARSWE. BINBTEERFEAGIES, RERENTSMED
&, ERERETHHE. RETFE, BERIBNES.

FXHAERERER Guppy Junior EEFBNAERLSESMHRE

BARRHE

- R R RRE A E AR o

- Ib) LB ATaRECAE 26 A0 28 (FRERN 26 M1 28 &Y) BTF L

- ERTRERRETFREERY 175mm MIEZE £,

- Guppy Junior EEHIRANFASSAT - REWECEMRTI105 U THILE, AT ZERNAFEREZRTITFROBMRE, BFALER
2R R A SR

- MREEFBITE DREGERNEEARD, BERATHNETESERREESER
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EN. INDEX

A. Main seat B. Safety belt B1. Safety lock B2. Belt adjuster C. Safety belt for
bicycle frame D. Foot protector and footrest assembly D1. Foot protector
D2. Retractable footrest E. Assembly kit for foot protector and footrest (D2)
E1. Metal attachment plate @[17,21]Jmm E2. Fastening block E3. Bolts M6
E4. No. 4 Allen key F. Gravity centre G. Mounting plate to luggage carrier
G1. Hand knob G2. Safety red ring G3. Jaw

FR. TABLE DES MATIERES

A. Corps du siége B. Ceinture de sécurité B1. Boucle de ceinture de
sécurité B2. Ajusteur de longueur de ceinture de sécurité C. Sangle de
fixation au cadre de bicyclette D. Ensemble protége-pieds et repose-pieds
D1. Protége-pieds D2. Repose-pieds rétractable E. Kit de montage pour
protége-pieds et repose-pieds (D2) E1. Plaque de fixation métallique
@[17,21Jmm E2. Bloc de serrage. E3.Vis de serrage M6 E4. Clé Allen n°4
F. Centre de gravité G. Base de fixation au porte-bagages G1. Poignée de
fixation G2. Anneau rouge de sécurité G3. Machoires de fixation
PT.INDICE

A. Assento principal B. Cinto de seguranca B1. Fivela de seguranca
B2. Ajustador de cinto C. Cinto de seguran¢a ao quadro de bicicleta
D. Conjunto de proteccdo de pés e pousa-pés D1. Protector de pé D2.
Pousa-Pés E. Kit de montagem para Protector de Pés e Pousa-Pés (D2) E1.
Chapa de fixagdo metdlica @[17,21Jmm E2. Bloco de aperto E3. Parafusos
de aperto M6 E4. Chave de aperto Umbraco Nr4 Retractil F. Centro de
gravidade G. Base de fixacdo ao porta bagagem G1. Manipulo G2. Anel
vermelho de seguranca G3. Maxila

DE. INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

A. Sitzschale B. Sicherheitsgurt B1. Sicherheitsschnalle B2. Gurtversteller C.
Sicherheitsgurtzur fixierung am fahrradrahmen D. Montage von Beinschutz
und FuBstltze D1. Beinschutz D2. Einklappbare Fufstiitze E. Montageset
fUr Beinschutz und FuBstltze (D2) E1. Metallbefestigungsplatte @[17,21]
mm E2. Befestigungsblock E3. M6-Schrauben E4. Inbusschlissel Nr. 4 F.
Schwerpunkt G. Befestigungsplatte fur den Gepécktrager G1. Drehknopf
G2. Roter Sicherheitsring G3. Einspannklemme

AR. 48
‘;ﬁm Setd ol o€l Sn B2LAI 5. BT (7 Bl aatl A
el L5 (s Ll 90 D2 a8l (0315 potl] il 939 ol 81 5. D
JPSREVY RO [F VI 3 (.DZ)WEILIJJ}Q&AEI@:“J&&SJ: .E
50 F 4 a3 5 uen T ko .4 Mo 5o 3.y JI AES.E2 0117,20)mm
308.G3 Ll o WY il . G2 ) aien G Tzl ol il 3131 .G
BG. UHAEKC
A. OcHoeHa cepanka B. ObesonacuteneH konaH B1. ObesonacutentHa
Kniovanka B2. Perynatop Ha konada C. ObesonacuteneH konaH 3a
npuCTAraHe KbM pamata Ha senocunena D. MoHTax Ha npeanasvren Ha
Kpaka 1 nocTaska 3a kpaka D1. Mpeanasuten Ha kpaka D2. Mpubvpalya
Ce NocTaBka 3a Kpaka E. MoHTaxeH Habop 3a npegnasntens 3a Kpaka u
nocTaekata 3a Kpaka (D2) E1. MeTanHa cebp3galia nnactuHa @[17,21]
mm E2. 3akonyasaly 6nok E3. bont M6 E4. TaeueH kntou N2 4 F. LieHTbp
Ha TexecTTa G. MnaTka 3a npuKpenaHe KbM pamka 3a 6arax G1. Pbuka 3a
HarnacaHe Ha nosvunata G2. Yepser npeanaseH npbcteH G3. Ckoba
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G1
G2

G3

Q.

®.
(EJ

@xZ @xZ ®X2
®

€s. SEZNAM SOUCAST(

A. Vlastni sedacka B. Bezpecnostni pas B1. Bezpecnostni zémek B2.
Utahovaci piezka pasu C. Bezpecnostni pas na ram kola D. Sestava
chrénice nohou a noznich opérek D1. Chrani¢ nohou D2. Zasunovatelna
nozni opérka E. Montazni souprava pro chrani¢ nohou a noznich opérek
(D2) E1. Kovova desticka @[17,211mm E2. Upevriovaci blok E3. Srouby M6
E4. Allentv kli¢ ¢. 4 F. Tézisté G. Drzak k nosici G1. Bezpecnostni sroub G2.
Cerveny bezpe¢nostni krouzek G3. Celist

DA.INDHOLD

A. Sede B. 5 punkt sele B1. Sikkerhedsspaende B2. Indstillingsspande
C. Sikkerhedsrem til fastspaendelse pd stellet D. Fodbeskytter og
fodstette monteringssaet D1. Fodbeskytter D2. Optraekkelige fodstette
E. Monteringssat til fodbeskytter og fodstette (D2) E1. Metalplade
til fastgerelse @[17,21lmm E2. Fastgerelses blok E3. Mé6-bolte E4.
Unbrakonggle Nr. 4 F. Tyngdepunkt G. Dazeksel til fastgerelse pa
bagagebaereren G1. Greb G2. Red sikkerhedsring G3. Klemme

EL. MEPIEXOMENA

A. Kupiwg kdBopa B. Zavng aopaleiog B1. Kovunwua aceaheiag B2.
PuBpiotig Cwvng C. Zwvn acealeiag mou £papuolel oto modriiato
D. Zuvoppoldynon mpooTaTEUTIKWY Twv modibv kat uroriodiouv D1.
Mpoatateutiko modiwv D2. Mtuoodpevo vronddio E. Kit ouvappohdynong
yla mpootateuTika modiwv kat umonddio (D2) E1. Metalikr mAGKa
otpiEng @017,211mm E2. Zuotnua nipdodeonc E3. Mmouldvia M6 E4.
Khedi Allen Ap. 4 F. Kévtpo Bapoug G. Baon otripiéng otn oxdpa tou
modnAdtou G1. Alakortng oUo@yEng G2. KOkkivog SakTUNOG acpaleiag
G3. 2Z@iyktpag

Es. INDICE

A. Asiento principal B. Cinturén de seguridad B1. Hebilla de seguridad B2.
Ajustador de cinturon C. Cinturdn de seguridad al cuadro de bicicleta D.
Protector para los pies y montaje del reposapiés D1. Protector para los pies
D2. Reposapiés plegable E. Kit de montaje para el protector para los pies y
el reposapiés (D2) E1. Placa de fijacion metalica @[17,21Jmm E2. Bloque de
fijacion E3. Tornillos M6 E4. Llave Allen N2 4 F. Centro de gravedad G. Base
de fijacion al portaequipaje G1. Manipulo G2. Anillo rojo de seguridad G3.
Pinza

ET SISUKORD

A. Iste B. Turvavod B1. Turvavod pannal B2. Rihmareguleerija C.
Jalgrattaraami kinnitusrihm D. Jalakaitse ja jalatoe komplekt. D1. Jalakaitse
D2. Tagasiliigutatav jalatugi E. Jalakaitse ja jalatoe paigalduskomplekt (D2)
E1. Metallist kinnitusplaat @[17,21]Jmm E2. Kinnitusblokk E3. M6 poldid
E4. Nr. 4 kuusnurkne allen véti F. Raskuskese G. Pakiraami kinnitusalus G1.
Kaepide G2. Punane ohutusrongas G3. Turvaklamber

FI. SISALTO

A. Istuin B. Turvavyd B1. Turvalukko B2. Vyon saadin C. Turvaremmi
polkupyoran  runkoon D. Jalkasuojan ja jalkatuen kokoaminen
D1. Jalkasuoja D2. Saadettdvé jalkatuki E. Jalkasuojan ja jalkatuen
kokoamispakkaus (D2) E1. Metallinen kiinnikelevy @[17,21]mm E2.
Kiinnityspalkki E3. M6-pultit E4. Kuusikulma-avain nro 4 F. Painopisteen
merkinta G. Kiinnityslevy tavaratelineeseen G1. Saatonuppi G2. Punainen
turvarengas G3. Kiristin




HE. opma'x
nin'va 720.B1ninfva Mian.B 'wUxY awIn.A

D"IDINN 127 112'N7 NItV M2 .C MIANN )1IX DRNN.B2
nYapnn n*va31.025 1 pn.DI MY NS ANn.D

nonnn M2 nwva.ET (02) noam Ya1n may naon ndw.E
4732pn 198 NNan.E4M6 x12.E3 ;i nmm.E2 917,211mm

212'0 NN .G1jyonn 7207 21a'n nrni.G 12N ™nLF
nNo'M .G3 MITR NNLAX W1L.G2

HR. KAZALO
A. Sjedalo B. Sigurnosni pojas B1. Sigurnosna brava B2. Podesivac pojasa
C. Sigurnosni remen za okvir bicikla D. Montiranje sigurnosnog stitnika i
postolja za stopala D1. Sigurnosni stitnik za stopalo D2. Podesivo postolje
za stopalo E. Komplet za montiranje sigurnosnih stitnika i postolja za
stopala (D2) E1. Metalna pri¢vrsna plocica @[17,21Jmm E2. Pricvrsni blok
E3. Vijci M6. E4. Imbus kljuc br. 4 F. TeZiste G. Plocica za u¢vricivanje na
nosac prtljage G1. Ru¢ni gumb G2. Sigurnosni crveni prsten G3. Vilica
HU. JELMAGYARAZAT
A. Ulésvéz B. Biztonsagi 6v B1. Biztonsagi csat B2. Ovfeszit C. A kerékpar-
vazhoz csatlakozd biztonsagi 6v D. Labvédo és labtarto rész D1. Labvédd
D2. Kihluzhato labtarto E. Szerelékészlet labvédéhoz és labtartohoz (D2)
E1. Fém rogzitdlemez @[17,21]mm E2. lllesztéblokk E3. M6 csavarok E4.
4-0s imbusz kulcs F. Sulypont G. A csomagtartdhoz vald rogzités helye G1.
R6gzité gomb G2. Piros biztonsagi gy(r G3. Rogzitd kapocs
IT INDICE
A. Scocca del seggiolino B. Cinture di sicurezza B1. Cintura di sicurezza
B2. Passante di regolazione cinture C. Cintura di sicurezza per telaio D.
Protezione per il piede e montaggio poggiapiedi D1. Protezione per il
piede D2. Poggiapiedi retrattile. E. Kit dassemblaggio per la protezione
per il piede e per il poggiapiedi (D2) E1. Piastra di collegamento metallica
@[17,21]mm E2. Blocco di fissaggio E3. Viti M6 E4. Brugola n°4 F. Baricentro
G. Morsa di fissaggio al portapacchi G1. Pomello G2. Anello rosso di
sicurezza G3. Ganasce aggancio portapacchi
JP. BERDRFR
A Y—bAEB Y— MUK BLZE2OY Y B2 N NAERS C BEETL
—LBREN)ED. 7Y A=K, Ty LA BOEE)IZY  DI. 7
v A=K D2 X Ty RLAN E 7Y RA—R Ty hLARIZY
NMAHITHF Y (D2) E1. XAZILTFIYFAYNTL—k @[17,21]mm E2.
WO 70y 2 E3.7R)L ~ (M6) E4. No.47"AL > F FEBREEF Y kG
HEANOEEZ/L—bN GI. /7 GLAHEVWEEY YT G3.Y3—
LT INDEKSAI
A. Kéduté B. Saugos dirzas B1. Apsauginis uzraktas B2. Dirzo reguliatorius
C. Apsauginis dirzas tvirtinimui prie rémo D. Kojos apsaugos ir atramos
konstrukcija D1. Kojos apsauga D2. Sutraukiama kojos atrama E. Kojos
apsaugos ir atramos surinkimo rinkinys (D2) E1. Metaliné plokstelé @[17,21]
mm E2. Tvirtinimo elementas E3. Varztai M6 E4. 4 numerio,Allen” raktas. F.
Pusiausvyros centras G. Tvirtinimo ploksté, skirta tvirtinimui prie bagazinés
G1. Rankenélé G2. Apsauginis raudonas Ziedas G3. Spaustuvas
LV INDEKSS
A. Sédekiisa korpuss B. Drosibas josta B1. Drosibas spradze B2. Jostas
regulésanas spradze C. Drodibas atsaite D. Kaju aizsargs un kaju balsta
uzstadisana D1. K&ju aizsargs D2. Pacelamais kaju balsts E. K3ju aizsarga
un kaju balsta montazas komplekts (D2) E1. Metala stipringjuma plaksne
@[17,21]mm E2. Stiprinajuma bloks E3. Skraves M6 E4. Allen atsléga Nr4
F. Smaguma centrs G. Bagaznieka kronsteina bloks G1. Poga G2. Drosibas
gredzens G3. Satveéréjs
NL. INDEX
A. Zitting B. Vijfpunts-gordel B1. Veiligheidsslot B2. Aanpassen van
de riem-lengte C. Veiligheidsgordel voor aan het frame van de fiets
D. Voetbeschermer en voetsteun montage D1. Voetbeschermer D2.
Inklapbare voetsteun E. Montagekit voor voetbeschermer en voetsteun
(D2) E1. Metalen montage plaat @[17,21Jmm E2. Bevestigingsblok E3.
Bouten M6 E4. Inbussleutel nr4 F. Zwaartepunt van het fietsstoeltje
G. Bevestigingsplaat voor aan bagagedrager G1. Draaiknop G2. Rode
Veiligheidsring G3. Beugel
NO. INDEKS
A. Hovedsete B. Sikkerhetsbelte B1. Sikkerhetsspenne  B2.
Innstillingsspenne  C. Sikkerhetsbelte for sykkelramme D. Montering
av fotbeskytter og-stette D1. Fotbeskytter D2. Uttrekkbar fotstotte
E. Monteringssett for fotbeskytter og-stotte (D2) E1. Metallfesteplate
@[17,21Jmm E2. Festeblokk E3. Bolter M6 E4. Umbrakonakkel nr4 F.
Gravitetssentrum G. Monteringsplate for baggasjebrett G1. Handtak G2.
Red sikkerhetsring G3. Hengsel
PL.LISTA CZESCI
A. Gtéwne siedzisko B. Pasa bezpieczenstwa B1. Blokada bezpieczerstwa
B2. Regulacja pasa C. Pas bezpieczenstwa na rame rowerowg D. Montaz
ochraniacza stop i podndzka D1. Ochraniacz stopy D2. Wysuwany

podnézek E. Zestaw do montazu ochraniacza stép i podndzka (D2) E1.
Metalowa pytka zaczepiajaca @[17,21]mm E2. Bloczek mocujacy E3. Sruba
M6 E4. Klucz imbusowy nr 4 F. Srodek ciezkosci G. Plyta mocujaca fotelik
na bagazniku G1. Gatka reczna G2. Blokada bezpieczenstwa G3. Szczeka
RO. INDICE

A. Scaunelul propriu-zis B. Centura de sigurantd B1. Catarama de siguranta
B2. Catarama de reglare centurd C. Centura de sigurantd pentru cadrul
bicicletei D. Aparatoare pentru picior si setul suportului pentru picior D1.
Apdrdtoare pentru picior D2. Suport retractabil pentru picior E. Kit de
montaj pentru apardtoarea pentru picior si suportul pentru picior (D2) E1.
Placd de fixare din metal @[17,21]mm E2. Bloc de fixare E3. Suruburi M6 E4.
Cheie imbus nr. 4 F. Centru de greutate G. Sistem de fixare pe portbagaj
G1. Maner rotativ G2. Inel rosu de siguranta G3. Menghina de fixare
RU.YKA3ATEJ1b

A. OcHoBHa#s YacTb Kpecna B. MatntoueuHbin pemers 6e3onacHocTv B1.
3amok pemHsa B2. Perynatop pemHsa C. PemeHb 6e30nacHoCT, npuctery-
BaIOLUMIACA K BenocvneaHol pame D. MpucnocobneHune ans 3awmtsl HOr
1 NoAacTaska ana Hor D1. Mpucnocobnerne ans 3awwmtel Hor D2. Youpa-
eman NoACTaBKa AnA HOr E. MOHTaXHbIA KOMMNAEKT Ans NpucnocobneHns
[INA 3aLNThl HOT 1 NOACTaBKM AnA Hor (D2) E1. MeTannunueckas kpenexHas
nnactuHa @[17,211mm E2. KpenexHbiit 6nok E3. bontsl M6 E4. WecTn-
rpaHHbIn kntod N2 4 F. LieHTp TaxecTn G. OcHOBa KpenneHua K araxHomy
KpoHLwTeitHy G1. Orkcatop G2. KpacHoe konbLo 6esonacHocT G3. Ckoba
SK. INDEX

A. Sedacka B. Bezpecnostny pas B1. Bezpecnostny zdmok B2. Nastavovac
pasu C. Bezpecnostny pas na rdm bicykla D. Chrani¢ ndh a podnozka
D1. Chrani¢ ndh D2. Stahovatelnd podnozka E. Montdzna stprava pre
chréni¢ n6h a podnozku (D2) E1. Kovové pripojovacia doska @[17,21]Jmm
E2. Upevriovaci blok E3. Matice M6 E4. Imbusovy klu¢ ¢. 4 F. TaZisko G.
Upinacia doska k nosicu G1. Ru¢ny gombik G2. Cerveny bezpe¢nostny
krizok G3. Celust

SL. OPIS SESTAVNIH DELOV

A. Sedez B. Varnostni trakovi B1. Varnostna zaponka B2. Nastavitvena
sponka traku C. Varnostni trak za okvir kolesa D. Voetbeschermer en
voetsteun montage D1. Voetbeschermer D2. Inklapbare voetsteun. E.
Montagekit voor voetbeschermer en voetsteun (D2) E1. Metalen montage
plaat @[17,211mm E2. Bevestigingsblok E3 Bouten M6 E4. Inbussleutel nr.4
F.Tezis¢e G. Plosca za pritrditev na prtljaznik G1. Gumb G2. Rdeci varnostni
obro¢ G3. Celjust

SR. INDEKS

A. Sediste B. Bezbednosni pojas B1. Bezbednosna kopca B2. Regulator
pojasa C. Bezbednosni pojas za ram bicikla D. Montaza zastite za stopala
i oslonca za noge D1. Zastita za stopala D2. Sklopivi oslonac za noge E.
Pribor za montazu zastite za stopala i oslonca za noge (D2) E1. Metalna
vezna ploca @[17,21Jmm E2. Blok za pricvricivanje E3. Zavrtnji M6 E4.
Inbus klju¢ br. 4 F. Tezisni centar G. Ploc¢a za fiksiranje na prtljaznik G1.
Zavrtanj za ru¢no zatezanje G2. Bezbednosni crveni obru¢ G3. Stega

SV BESKRIVNING

A.Barnstolen Koolah B. Sékerhetsbéltet B1. Sakerhetslas B2. Baltesjusterare
C. Sakerhetsrem D. Fotskydd och fotstodsenhet D1. Fotskydd D2.
Nedféllbart fotstdd E. Monteringssats for fotskydd och fotstod (D2) E1.
Monteringsplatta i metall @[17,21]Jmm E2. Fastblock E3. M6-bultar E4.
Insexnyckel, storlek 4 F. Tyngdpunktscentrum G. Fastplatta till pakethallare
G1. Ratt G2. Rod sdkerhetsring G3. Gap

TR. INDEKS

A. Ana koltuk B. Emniyet kemeri B1. Emniyet kilidi B2. Kemer ayarlayici C.
Bisiklet kadrosu igin emniyet kemeri D. Ayak koruyucu ve ayak dayama yeri
montaji D1. Ayak koruyucu D2. Geri ¢ekilebilir ayak dayama yeri E. Ayak
koruyucu ve ayak dayama yeri icin montaj takimi (D2) E1. Metal baglanti
plakasi @[17,21]Jmm E2. Sabitleme blogu E3. M6 Civatalar E4. 4 numarali
alyan anahtari F. Agirlik merkezi G. Yuk tasiyicisi igin sabitleme plakasi G1.
Cevirme digmesi G2. Kirmizi gtvenlik halkasi G3. Cene

UK. MEPENIK

A. OcHogHe cupiHHA B. Mackun 6e3nekun B1. 3amok 6e3neku B2. Perynatop
nacka C. CTpaxylouuit Nacok [NA 3akpinneHHa Ha pami Benocunegy
D. 3axuct i onopa AnAa Hir 8 3i6paHomy surnaai D1. 3axuct ana Hir D2.
BucysHa onopa ana Hir E. KomnnekT Ana MoHTaxy 3ax1cTy i onopw Ana Hir
(D2) E1. MetaneBa nnaHka KpinnenHa @[17,21]mm E2. Bnok kpinneHHa
E3. bontn M6 E4. lLecturpanHuii kniou N2 4 F. LienTp Barvt G. MoHTaxHa
nnactuHa ana baraxHuka G1. Pykoatka G2. HepsoHe Kinble be3nekn G3.
Ckoba

ZH. F5|

A B 8. Z2MH B1. Z2H B2. REWETR C WRERRET D FHE
TMERAES. 1. FHE D2 MAEHEIR, eFHENNER (D2) HXE
e ELEEEER 0[17,21]mm. E2.ZEIR, E3.M6IRIE, E4. 45K/ AR
FRED 6. IFREER 61. Fohied c2. IEMR LI 63. kR
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EN.
Turn over the seat as shown in the picture.
FR.
Retournez le siege, comme indiqué sur l'illustration.
PT.
Inverta o porta bebé de forma a ficar conforme a figura.
DE.
Drehen Sie den Kindersitz um (siehe Abb.).
AR. )
Bopeall 5 e LS dndll (L]
BG.
O6bpHeTe 06paTHO cefankaTta KakKTO e MOKa3aHo Ha
durypara.
cs.
Otocte sedacku podle obrazku.
DA.
Vend barnestolen om som vist pa tegningen
EL.
TupioTe avamoda To MoPT-UMEUTE, CUPPWVA PE TNV EIKOVA.
ES.
Invierta el portabebés para que quede segun la figura.
ET
Keerake turvatool imber nii, nagu on naidatud juuresoleval
joonisel.
Fl.
Kaanna istuin ympari kuvan osoittamalla tavalla.
HE.
NINM IXINND AYINN DX 1290
HR.
Okrenite sjedalicu kako je prikazano slikom.
HU.
Forditsa a gyermekdilést a rajznak megfeleld éllasba.
T
Rovesciare il seggiolino come mostra la foto.

JP
Mo&LSiE, ¥—hEBRULET,
Ir

Apverskite kédute taip, kaip parodyta paveikslélyje.
LV,
Pagrieziet sédekliti, ka paradits attéla.
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NL

Draai het stoeltje om zoals op de tekening wordt getoond.
NO.

Vend setet som vist pa bildet.

PL.

Obrdci¢ fotelik tak, jak pokazano na rysunku.

RO.

Rasturnati scaunelul dupa cum este ilustrat in imagine.
RU.

MepeBepHUTe fleTCKOe CAeHbe, Kak MoKa3aHo Ha PUCYHKe.
SK.

Otocte sedacku tak, ako je zndzornené na obrazku.

SL.

Sedez obrnite v polozaj kot ga prikazuje slika.

SR.

Prevrnite sediste kao $to je na slici prikazano.

s

Vand pa sitsen sasom bilden visar.

TR.

Koltugu resimde gosterildigi gibi ters cevirin.

UK.

MepeBepHiTb CMAIHHA TaK AK Lie 306paXXeHO Ha ManioHKy.

ZH.
BANE R 73 T0R EERT R Sk



G1
G2

G3

000cy

EN.
Unscrew the hand knob (G1) and simultaneously lift the red security
ring (G2). Open the jaw (G3) to an aperture wider than the luggage
carrier.
FR.
Desserrez la poignée de mounting (G1), en levant simultanément
I'anneau rouge de sécurité (G2), permettant ainsi douvrir les
machoires de fixation (G3) a une largeur supérieure a celle du au
porte-bagages.
PT.
Desaperte o manipulo (G1), levantando simultaneamente o anel
vermelho de seguranca (G2), abrindo assim as maxilas (G3) até uma
abertura superior a largura do porta bagagem.
DE.
Schrauben Sie den Drehknopf (G1) los und heben Sie gleichzeitig den
roten Sicherheitsring (G2). Offnen Sie die Einspannklemme (G3) auf
eine Spannweite, die breiter ist als der Gepacktrager.
AR.

s 3l G et Sl a5 e (GT) i Lag b1 QI iy o5

¥l Jols o0 s Bl 28w 2> (G3) 3 LSJI 8 I(G2).

BG.
OteuitTe pbukata (G1) 1 ycnopefHo ¢ ToBa usgbpnaiite YepBeHUs
npegnaseH npbcteH (G2). OtBopete ckobata (G3) Taka, ue
Pa3CTOAHMETO Ha OTBOPA /Aa € NO-TOMIAMO OT LUMPOUMHATa Ha pamKaTa.
cs.
Povolte bezpecnostni Sroub (G1) a soucasné zvednéte Cerveny
bezpecnostni krouzek (G2). Oteviete Celisti (G3) do $irSiho otevieni,
nez je itka nosice.
DA.
Lasn grebet (G1), samtidig med at du lgfter den rgde sikkerhedsring
(G2), saledes at du kan abne klemmerne (G3) nok til at stolen kan
installeres pa bagagebaereren.
EL.
ZeB1dwoTe 1o SlakoTTN cLVOPIYENG (G1), onKWvovTag Tautdxpova To
KOKKIVO SakTUMO ac@aleiag (G2), avoiyovTag He TETOLO TPOTIO TOug
OQIYKTHPEG (G3) péxpt va umap&eL Avolypa HeYalUTEPO amod To MAATOG
™G oxapag Tou modnAdtou.
ES.
Desafloje la manivela (G1), levantando simulténeamente el anillo rojo
de seguridad (G2), abriendo asi las pinzas (G3) hasta una apertura
superior a la anchura del portaequipaje.

ET

Keerake kaepide (G1) lahti, tostes samaaegselt punast ohutusrongast
(G2). Seejuures tulevad turvaklambrid (G3) lahti - laiemaks kui
jalgratta pakiraami laius.

Fl.

Avaa saatonuppi (G1) ja nosta samaan aikaan punaista turvarengasta
(G2). Avaa kiristin (G3) tavaratelinettd leveammaksi.

HE.
NYav NX NN NINT-01(G1) A0'0N TN NX NNY
AW annY (G3) v7n IR INND (G2). NNTRD NNVAND

2300 7w nm Nr7m
HR.

Odvijte ru¢ni gumb (G1) i istodobno podignite crveni sigurnosni
prsten (G2). Otvorite vilicu (G3) dok njezin otvor ne postane $iri od
nosaca prtljage.

Hu.

Lazitsa meg a (G1) jelzésti r6gzité gombot, ezzel egyidejlileg emelje
meg a (G2) jelli piros biztonsagi gy(irtit, ennek kovetkeztében a (G3)
jelli rogzit6 kapcsok a csomagtartd szélességénél nagyobbra nyilnak.
T

Svitare il pomello (G1) alzando simultaneamente I'anello rosso di
sicurezza (G2). Aprire le ganasce (G3) allargandole in modo tale da
poterle posizionare sul portapacchi.
JP.

7 (G) 2@HHMS, ARFICHFVWREY VS (G2) £/E

LFEY, Ya— (G3) ZRHE. HADIELDBADICHER
ED
LT

Atsukite rankenéle (G1) ir tuo paciu metu pamazu kelkite aukstyn
apsauginj raudong Zieda (G2). Prapléskite spautuva (G3) taip, jog
tarpas buty platesnis negu bagaziné.

LV

Atskravéjiet pogu (G1), vienlaikus atvelkot sarkano drosibas
gredzenu (G2). Atveriet satvéréju (G3) ta, lai ta atvérums batu plataks
par bagaznieku.

NL.

Draai de draaiknop (G1) los en til daarbij de rode beveiligingsring
omhoog (G2). Open de beugel (G3) zodat de opening breder is dan
de bagagedrager.

NO.

Skru lgs handtaket (G1) og left samtidig den silkerhetsringen (G2).
Apn hengselet (G3) til en &pning som er bredere enn baggasjebrettet.
PL.

Odkreci¢ gatke reczng (G1) i jednoczes$nie podnies¢ czerwong
blokade bezpieczenstwa (G2). Rozsunaé szczeki (G3) powyzej
szerokosci bagaznika.

RO.

Desurubati manerul rotativ (G1) ridicand in acelasi timp inelul rosu de
siguranta (G2) pentru a deschide clestii menghinei (G3) astfel incat sa
atinga o deschidere mai mare decat latimea portbagajului.

RU.

Otkpytute ¢ukcatop (G1), OAHOBPEMEHHO MOAHMMAA KpacHoe
KonbLio 6e3omnacHocTU (G2), OTKpbIBas Taknm o6pasom ckobbl (G3) o
paccToaHmA 6onblue WNPKHBI 6araXHOro KPOHLWTENHa.

SK.

Odskrutkujte ru¢ny gombik (G1) a zaroven zdvihnite cerveny
bezpecnostny krizok (G2). Otvorte celust (G3) tak, aby otvor bol Sirsi
ako je nosic.

SL.

Dvignite rdeci varnostni obro¢ (G1) in isto¢asno odvijte gumb (G2) do
te mere, da boste celjust (G3) lahko namestili na prtljaznik.

SR.

Odvrnite ruc¢ni zavrtanj (G1) i istovremeno podignite crveni
bezbednosni obru¢ (G2). Otvorite stegu (G3) na otvor $iri od
prtljaznika.

1%

Lossa ratten (G1) genom att lyfta upp den réda sékerhetsringen (G2).
Se till att gapet (G3) har en 6ppning som ar bredare an pakethallaren.
TR

Cevirme dugmesini (G1) gevirirken ayni anda kirmizi guvenlik
halkasini (G2) da kaldirin. Ceneyi (G3), yuik tasiyicisindan daha genis
olacak sekilde agin.

UK.

BiakpyTiTh pyKkoaTKy (G1), ogHOYaCHO nifHIMaloun YepBoHe KinbLe
6e3neku (G2). Bigkpuiite 3aTuckay (G3) wupLue 3a 6araxHuK.

ZH.

WFFahiEd (G1) BRI EHNETLIF (G2), TFREA
(G3). FEEAOTEBITEE,
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EN.
Place the seat on the luggage carrier and then fasten the
hand knob (G1) so that the seat remains slightly attached
to the luggage carrier. Check if the jaw (G3) is properly
fastened to the luggage carrier.
FR.
Installez le porte-bébé sur le porte-bagages et serrez la
poignée de fixation (G1) de maniere a ce que le porte-bébé
soit légerement fixé au porte-bagages. Vérifiez que les
machoires (G3) soient bien fixées au porte-bagages.
PT.
Aplique o porta bebé sobre o porta-bagagem e em
seguida aperte o manipulo (G1) de modo a que o porta
bebé fique ligeiramente preso ao porta bagagem. Verifique
se as maxilas (G3) estdo devidamente apertadas ao porta
bagagem.
DE.
Setzen Sie den Kindersitz auf den Gepécktrager und drehen
Sie den Drehknopf (G1) leicht fest, bis der Sitz locker
am Gepacktrager befestigt ist. Kontrollieren Sie, ob die
Einspannklemme (G3) korrekt am Gepacktrager fixiert ist.
AR.
Uy (S (G adl oo Loyl 3 el Jolo e aaill o
LS 13 L 3 Dl e ] KoL Do el
e JS' 0 el Jolony Bt (G3)
BG.
MocTaBeTe cefankaTa BbPXY pamKaTa, cfiefj KOeTo
3aTerHete pbukata (G1), Taka Ye ceflankara fja ocTaHe ieko
npuKpeneHa Kbm pamkara. [lposepeTe ganu ckobara (G3) e
3[paBo 3aTerHaTa KbM
cs.
Umistéte sedacku na nosi¢ a dotdhnéte bezpecnostni Sroub
(G1) tak, aby se sedacka lehce dotykala nosice. Zkontrolujte,
zda jsou celisti (G3) dobfe upevnéné kzavazadlovému
nosici.
DA.
Monter barnestolen pa bagagebeereren og speaend
grebet (G1) fast, sdledes at barnestolen sidder lgst fast pa
bagagebzereren. Kontroller om klemmerne (G3) er spaendt
godt fast pa bagagebaereren.
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G1

G3

EL.
TomoBeTeioTe TO TOPT-UMEUTE TIAVW OTn OXAPa Tou
modnAdtou Kat otn ouvéxela BISWoTe To SIAKOTTN
oboelyéng (G1) €10l WOTE TO MOPT-PMEUTE va cuvdeDei
eNa@pa pe T oxdapa tou modnAdtou. BeBaiwBeite ot
ol oQIyKTApEG (G3) eival kaAd Bidwpévol otn oxdpa Tou
modnAdrtou.
ES.
Aplique el portabebés sobre el portaequipaje y a
continuacion apriete la manilla (G1) de tal forma que el
portabebés quede ligeramente preso al portaequipaje.
Verifique si las pinzas (G3) estan debidamente apretadas al
portaequipaje.
ET
Paigaldage turvatool pakiraamile ja keerake kaepide (G1)
parajalt kinni nii, et turvatool jadks lédvalt kinnitatuna
pakiraamile. Kontrollige, kas turvaklambrid (G3) on
korralikult pakiraami kiilge kinnitatud.
Fl.
Laita istuin tavaratelineelle ja kirista saatonuppia (G1)
sen verran, ettd istuin pysyy tavaratelineelld. Tarkista, etta
kiristin (G3) on kunnolla kiinni tavaratelineessa.
HE.
212'0N 1IN NX 1P TN TRI 7200 7V AWINn X 1NN
DX 17T2. 7207 Ni77 N2INn IRY AvInnY 12 (G1)
2107200 pTInn (G3) Nn9'MN
HR.
Postavite sjedalicu na nosac prtljage i zatim ucvrstite ru¢ni
gumb (G1) tako da sjedalica ostane lagano pri¢vrs¢ena na
nosac prtljage. Provjerite je li vilica (G3) pravilno u¢vrséena
na nosac prtljage.
HU.
Helyezze a gyermekiilést a csomagtarté folé, majd ezutan
szoritsa meg a (G1) jeli régzité gombot, ugy, hogy a
gyermekilés lazdn csatlakozzon a csomagtartéhoz.
Ellenérizze, hogy a (G3) jelii r6gzité kapcsok
megfeleléképpen illeszkednek-e a csomagtartéhoz.
T
Posizionare il seggiolino sul portapacchi e avvitare il
pomello (G1) in modo tale che il seggiolino sia fissato in
modo sicuro al portapacchi della bicicletta. Assicurarsi che



le ganasce (G3)della morsa siano fissate correttamente al
portapacchi della bicicletta.

JP.

Y—hEFRICEE. Y- FDIFRCELEEEIND
£T/ T (G)) ZFEHET, ¥ 3— (G3) HEANEY]
[CEIESNTWBEHIESHERLET,

LT

Uzdékite kédute ant bagazinés ir prisukite rankenéle (G1)
taip, kad kéduté tvirtai baty pritvirtinta prie bagazinés.
Patikrinkite, ar spaustuvas (G3) yra tinkamai pritvirtintas
prie bagazinés.

LV

Novietojiet sédekliti uz bagaznieka un pievelciet pogu
(G1) ta, lai sédeklitis batu tikai nedaudz nostiprinats uz
bagaznieka. Parliecinieties, ka satvéréjs (G3) ir korekta
kontakta ar bagaznieku.

NL.

Plaats het stoeltje op de bagagedrager en draai de
draaiknop (G1) aan, zodat het stoeltje stevig vast zit aan
de bagagedrager. Controleer of de beugel (G3) goed klemt
aan de bagagedrager.

NO.

Plasser setet pa baggasjebrettet og stram handtaket (G1)
slik at setet forblir lett tilkoblet baggasjebrettet. Sjekk om
hengselet (G3) er riktig festet til baggasjebrettet.

PL.

Umiesci¢ fotelik na bagazniku, nastepnie dokreci¢ gatke
reczng (G1) tak, aby fotelik byt lekko przymocowany
do bagaznika. Sprawdzi¢, czy szczeki sg wilasciwie
przymocowane do bagaznika.

RO.

Pozitionati scaunelul pe portbagaj si apoi strangeti
manerul rotativ (G1) astfel incat scaunelul sa fie fixat lejer
de portbagaj. Asigurati-vd cd respectivii clesti (G3) ai
menghinei sunt bine fixati de portbagaj.

RU.

YcTaHOBUTE [leTCKOe KPecsio Ha GarakHblii KPOHLUTENH 1
BC/1eq 3a 3TVM 3aKpyTuTe pukcaTtop (G1) Tak, Utobbl feTcKoe
Kpecno 6bio crerka npukaTto K 6araxHoMy KPOHLUTEWHy.
MpoBepbTe, JOMKHBIM N 06Pa3om ckobbl (G3) NpwKaThbl K
6araxHOMy KpPOHLUTEHY.

SK.

Umiestnite sedacku na nosi¢ a potom pritiahnite ru¢ny
gombik (G1) tak, aby sa sedacka jemne dotykala nosica.
Skontrolujte ¢i ¢elust (G3) je spravne pritiahnuta k nosicu
SL.

Sedez polozite na prtljaznik in privijte gumb (G1). Poskrbite,
da se Celjust (G3) pravilno prilega prtljazniku.

SR.

Postavite sediSte na prtljaznik i zatim zategnite rucni
zavrtanj (G1) tako da sediste ostane blago pri¢vrs¢eno
za prtljaznik. Proverite da li je stega (G3) odgovarajuce
pri¢vricena za prtljaznik.

S

Placera barnsitsen pa pakethallaren och dra at ratten (G1)
sa att barnsitsen inte glider av. Kontrollera att gapet (G3)
sitter fast ordentligt i pakethallaren.

TR

Koltugu yiik tastyicisinin lizerine yerlestirin ve sonra koltuk
yuk tastyicisina hafifce baglanana kadar ¢evirme digmesini
(G1) sikistirn. Cenenin (G3) yuk tasiyicisina diizglin bir
sekilde baglanip baglanmadigini kontrol edin.

UK.

BcTaHOBITH AWTAYE Kpicno Ha 6araxHWK, nicnAa yoro
3aKpyTiTb pyKkoATKy (G1) Tak, wob Kpicno 6yno 3nerka
npuTUCHyTe Ao 6GaraxHuka. lepesipTe, UM HaneXxHUm
YMHOM 3aTnckay (G3) 3aKkpinneHo Ha 6araxxHuKy.

ZH.

RERBETERERAETEFEE (G1) FEER
BREETHE, 0EXA (G3) RREMEEETEE
+o
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—>4 <= max10 cm

EN.
The baby carrier has a centre of gravity (F) (inscribed on the
baby carrier) that must be positioned in front of the rear
wheel axle. If it is positioned rearwards of that axle then the
distance cannot exceed 10 cm.
FR.
Le porte-bébé présente un centre de gravité (F) (indiqué
sur le siége), qui doit étre placé a I'avant de l'essieu de la
roue arriére. S'il est placé a I'arriére de cet essieu, la distance
ne peut étre supérieure a 10 cm.
PT.
O porta bebé apresenta um centro de gravidade (F)
(gravado no porta bebé), que deve ficar posicionado a
frente do eixo da roda traseira. Caso fique posicionado atras
deste eixo, a distancia ndo pode ser superiora 10 cm.
DE.
Der Schwerpunkt (siehe Markierung auf dem Sitz) muss vor
der Hinterachse liegen. Liegt der Schwerpunkt dahinter,
dirfen max. 10 cm nicht tiberschritten werden.
AR.

LU0 i) il e Gl o5 (F) (& 5,0 dadal)

e 10 e B Aol s s aiy 1

BG.
[leTckaTa cefjanka e ¢ LeHTbp Ha TexecTTa (F) (oTbenssaH
BbPXy J[eTcKaTa cefanka), KouWto Tpsbsa pa 6Obge
pasnonoxeH npey ocTa Ha 3aHOTO Koneno. AKO CbLUMAT
ce HaMVpa 3af Ta3n OC, ToraBa PasCTOAHMETO He MOXe fa
Hagsuwaea 10 cm.
cs.
Sedacka ma vyznaceno tézisté (F), které ma byt pred osou
zadniho kola. Nachazi-li se za touto osou, vzdalenost nesmi
byt vétsinez 10 cm.
DA.
Bornestolen har et tyngdepunkt (F) (afmeerket pa
bernestolen), som skal veere anbragt foran akslen pa
baghjulet. Hvis det er placeret bag akslen, ma afstanden
ikke overstige 10 cm.
EL.
To mopt-pmepné éxel kévipo Bapoug (F) (n évdelgn umapxel
TAvw 0To KABIoNA) To oTmoio TIPETEL va BPICKETAL UITPOOTA
amnéd tov aova Tou miow TPoxou. Av TomoBeTnBei miow amd
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Tov afova, n amootaon Sev mpémel va umepPaivel Ta 10
€KATOOTA.
ES.
El portabebés tiene un centro de gravedad (F), marcado
en el mismo, que debe situarse delante del eje de la rueda
trasera. Si se situa detras de este eje, la distancia no puede
ser superior a 10 cm.
ET
Lapse turvatoolil on raskuskese (F) (turvatoolil tahistatud),
mis tuleb paigutada tagaratta telje ette. Teljest tahapoole
paigaldamisel ei tohi kaugus tletada 10 cm.
Fl.
Lasten istuimessa on painopiste, joka on merkitty istuimeen
kirjaimella F. Istuin tulee sijoittaa siten, etta tama painopiste
on takapyoran akselin etupuolella. Jos se sijoitetaan akselin
taakse, etdisyys ei voi olla akselista 10 cm pidempi.
HE.
)awimn v [aion (F) (T2 >an vt pirnn awin?
NIN DX. "INKD 72720 7' 1197 Dpimn NI 2Ny
070 10 7V NV' PNINNY NI0KR, NT 1'Y "INKND DPINN
HR.
Nosa¢ za dijete ima teziSte (F) (oznaceno na nosacu za
dijete) koje je potrebno postaviti ispred osovine straznjeg
kotaca. Ako se teziste postavi iza te osovine, tada udaljenost
ne smije biti ve¢a od 10 cm.
HU.
A gyermekilés sulypontjat (F) (a gyermekilésen is fel
van tlntetve) a hatsé tengely elejéhez kell igazitania.
Amennyiben a tengely hatsé részéhez igazitja, a tavolsag
nem haladhatja meg a 10 cm-t.
T
Il porta-bebé ha un centro di gravita (F) (interno al porta-
bebe), che deve essere posizionato davanti all’asse della
ruota posteriore. Se viene posizionato dietro a tale asse, la
distanza non puo essere superiore a 10 cm.
JP.
NE=Y—NEEFRED (F) RE=Y—KITHHADWN
TWEY) DHH. COELRRIRED/NT LD BREIIC
BoTWARTNIEWIERA, BONNTLDESIC
BBERF. NTNSDERMAT0 cmZBA TIEWT
EcV
LT
Vaiko kédutéje pazymétas svorio centras (F), jis turéty
atsidurti priesais uzpakalinio rato asj. Svorio centrui
atsiddrus uz asies, atstumas tarp centro ir asies negali virsyti
10 cm.
LV.
Ar attéla redzamo simbolu markétajam sédeklisa smaguma
centram (F) péc sédeklisa uzstadisanas jaatrodas pirms
pakaléja ritena ass. Ja smaguma centrs atrodas aiz ass, tas
nedrikst bat atvirzits vairak par 10 cm.
NL.
Het kinderstoeltje heeft een zwaartepunt (F) (zie indicatie
op het kinderstoeltje), diat bij het monteren van het
stoeltje voor de as van het achterwiel moet blijven. Als het
zwaartepunt toch achter de as van het achterwiel uitkomt,
mag dat niet meer dan 10 cm. zijn.
NO.
Barnesetet har et gravitetssentrum (F) (oppgitt pa
barnebzereren) som mé bli plassert foran pa bakre
hjulaksel. Hvis det blir plassert bakover pa den akselen ma
avstanden ikke overgd 10 cm, juster metallrammen pa en
av de tilgjengelige posisjonene.



PL.

Srodek ciezkosci (F) fotelika dla dzieci (zaznaczony na
foteliku) nalezy umiejscowi¢ przed osig tylnego kofa. Jezeli
zostanie on umieszczony za ta osia, odlegtos¢ nie moze
przekraczac¢ 10 cm.

RO.

Scaunelul pentru copii are un centru de greutate (F) (gravat
pe suprafata sa) care trebuie sa fie pozitionat in fata axei
rotii posterioare. Dacéd este pozitionat in spatele respectivei
axe, distanta fata de aceasta nu trebuie sa depdseasca 10
cm.

RU.

Lentp Taxectn (F) petckoro cupeHbAa (OTMeYeH Ha
CUAEHWW) AOMXKEH pacronaraTtbCA BMepeau ocu 3ajHero
Koneca. [lonyckaeTcAa pasmelleHne LieHTpa TAXKeCT He
6onee yem B 10 cM No3aau ocu.

SK.

Detsky nosi¢ ma tazisko (F) (oznacené na nosici), ktoré musi
byt umiestnené pred zadnou osou kolesa. Ak je v polohe
smerom dozadu od tejto osi, potom vzdialenost nesmie
prekrocit 10 cm.

SL.

Otroski sedez ima tezisce (F) (napisano na otroskem
sedezu), ki ga je potrebno namestiti pred osjo zadnjega
kolesa. Ce je nameséen za osjo, potem razdalja ne sme
preseci 10 cm.

SR.

Decje sediste ima tezisni centar (F) (oznac¢en na decjem
sedistu) koji se mora postaviti ispred osovine zadnjeg
tocka. Ukoliko se postavlja iza te osovine tada razmak ne
sme da premasi 10 cm. Ukoliko tezisni centar premasuje 10
cm, podesite metalni nosac u jedan od moguc¢ih polozaja.
)"

Barnsitsen har en tyngdpunktsmarkering (F) (inristad).
Denna skall vara max 10 cm bakom hjulets centrum.

R

Bebek tasiyicinin agirhik merkezi (F) (bebek tasiyicida
yazilidir), arka tekerlek aksinin 6ntinde yer almalidir. Bu
aksin arkasinda bulunursa, aralik 10 cm'i gegemez.

UK.

[lnTAaue Kpicno mMae LeHTp TAXIHHA (Ha Kpicni € BignoBigHa
nosHauka: F), Wo Mae po3miwyBaTicb nepepn BicClo
3afHboro Kosneca. AKwWo BiH 6yae po3milieHnin nosagy Liei
BiCi, BiicTaHb He NOBMHHa nepesuLlyBati 10 cm.

ZH.
BERMEL (F)&ITERE)ASREERHLE 10 cm
Bt MREMBERE, BEERELETES .

Az
click!”

G1

EN.

Fasten the hand knob (G1) so that the seat is well attached
to the luggage carrier. As soon as the hand knob is well
tightened, make sure the security lever if properly held as
shown in the picture.

FR.

Resserrez fortement la poignée de fixation (G1) afin que
le porte-bébé soit bien fixé au porte-bagages. Une fois la
poignée de fixation correctement serrée, assurez-vous que
les crans de sécurité soient parfaitement enclenchés, comme
le montre I'image.

PT

Aperte com forca suficiente o manipulo (G1) para que o
porta bebé fique bem preso ao porta-bagagem. Assim que
tiver o manipulo bem apertado, certifique-se que o dente de
seguranga se encontra bem encaixado como se encontra na
imagem.

DE.

Drehen Sie nun den Drehknopf (G1) so dass der Kindersitz
sicher am Gepdcktrager befestigt ist. Nachdem der
Drehknopf gut festgedreht ist, vergewissern Sie sich dass der
Sicherheitshebel sich in der korrekten Position (siehe Abb.)
befindet.

AR.
szl Jolows oo b Gt sl ey (S (G1) Wl s Lo
oW, 5T n a3 s el a3 K] e < ¥ s
Sopall b mige 5 LS (Do S0 L (Sl

BG.

3aBuiiTe pbukata (G1), Taka 4e cepankata fa e 3ApaBo
npukpeneHa Kbm pamkata. Cnep Kato pbukata 6bae fobpe
3aBWTa, NPOBepeTe AANN OCUTYPABALLOTO 3bOHO KOneno e
NPYKPeneHo NPaBMIIHO, KaKTO € MOKa3aHo Ha KapTyHaTa.

cs.

Upevnéte bezpecnostni Sroub (G1) tak, aby sedacka byla
dobre pfipevnéna knosici. Po dotazeni bezpec¢nostniho
Sroubu se ujistéte, ze bezpecnostni packa je ve spravné pozici
- viz. obrazek.

DA.

Skru grebet (G1) godt fast, saledes at barnestolen sidder
sikkert fast pa bagagebzereren. Tjek, at sikkerhedstappen er
ordentligt pa plads, som vist pa tegningen.
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Az
click!”

G1

EL.

Bidwote yepd 1o Slakdmn ovoeyéng (G1) wote To MopT-
UITEUTTE VO EQAPHOTEL YEPA OTN 0XAPa Tou modnAdtou. MoAig
oi€el o SlakdmTng cvoelyéng, PePawbdeite 6TL 0 SAKTUNOG
acpaheiag pappolel CwoTd, OTIWG OTNV EIKOVA.

ES.

Apriete con fuerza suficiente la manivela (G1) para que el
portabebés quede bien preso al portaequipaje. En cuanto
tenga la manivela bien apretada, asegurese de que el cliente
de seguridad se encuentra bien encajado como se encuentra
en laimagen.

ET

Keerake kéepide (G1) nlitid tugevasti kinni, et laste turvatool
oleks kindlalt ja turvaliselt kinnitatud jalgratta pakiraamile. Kui
kaepide on korralikult kinni keeratud, siis kontrollige kindlasti,
et turvaklamber oleks diges positsioonis, nii nagu on naidatud
juuresoleval joonisel.

Fl.

Kiristd saatonuppia (G1) niin, ettd istuin on kunnolla kiinni
tavaratelineessa. Varmista heti saatonupin kiristdmisen
jélkeen, ettd varmistin asettuu kuvan osoittamalla tavalla.

|9IX2 2NN AYINNY 7D (GT) 212'oN NIN9d NX ITan!
INTI, 20'N PTINA 212'0N 1IN9OY VA1, 7207 7ITn
NINN AXNWY '90 20'N NPZTNIN NNLAXRN TWALY
HR.
Ucvrstite ru¢ni gumb (G1) tako da je sjedalica dobro
pri¢vricena na nosa¢ prtljage. Cim je ru¢ni gumb dobro
ucvricen, provjerite je li sigurnosna poluga pravilno smjestena
kako je prikazano slikom.
HU.
Szoritsa meg alaposan a (G1) jell rogzit6 gombot, a hogy
a gyermekiilés stabilan csatlakozzon a csomagtartéhoz. A
régzité gomb meghlzésa utdn gyézédjon meg arrél, hogy
biztonsagi pecek a képen lathaté pozicidban van-e.
IT.
Avvitare il pomello (G1) in modo tale che il seggiolino risulti
ben fissato al portapacchi della bicicletta. Dopo avere avvitato
correttamente il pomello assicurarsi che I'anello rosso di
sicurezza sia in posizione corretta come indicato nella foto.
JP.
/7 (Gl) =&, Y—hzRmBICLo>NDEEELE
To /TN UoDDEE TS, TCIKBAEIRTY &£
SIKRELN—TEVICEESNTWSH E S MERL
TLIRE W,
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LT

Prisukite rankenéle (G1) taip, kad kéduté buty tinkamai
pritvirtinta prie bagazZinés. Tai padare jsitikinkite, ar
apsauginé svirtelé yra tinkamoje pozicijoje, kuri pavaizduota
paveikslélyje.

LV,

Pievelciet pogu (G1) t&, lai sédeklitis batu stingri nostiprinats
uz bagaznieka. Kad poga pievilkta, parliecinieties, ka drosibas
gredzens ir pilna sazobé ar fikséjoso izcilni, ka tas paradits
attéla.

NL.

Draai de draaiknop (G1) stevig vast zodat het fietsstoeltje
stevig aan de bagagedrager vastzit en druk de rode
beveiligingsring (G2) naar beneden. Controleer of de
beveiligingsring er zo uitziet als op onderstaande afbeelding.
NO.

Fest handtaket (G1) slik at setet er godt plassert pa
baggasjebrettet. Nar handtaket har blitt godt strammet

PL.

Dokreci¢ gatke reczna (G1) tak, aby fotelik byt dobrze
przymocowany do bagaznika. Po dokreceniu gatki recznej
sprawdzi¢ czy blokada bezpieczeristwa znajduje sie
wprawidtowym potozeniu, tak jak pokazano na rysunku.

RO.

Strangeti cu fortd manerul rotativ (G1) pentru a fixa bine
scaunelul de portbagaj. Imediat dupa ce ati strans bine
manerul rotativ, asigurati-vd ca dintele de siguranta este bine
ncastrat dupa cum este ilustrat in imagine.

RU.

3akpyTute o ynopa ¢ukcatop (G1) TaK, uTo6bl AeTCKoe
Kpecsno 6bl10 MIOTHO NPUKPYYEHO K 6araxKHOMY KPOHLUTENHY.
Mocne Toro, Kak ¢ukcatop 6yaeT XOpOoWO 3aKpyuyeH,
npoBepbTe, XOPOLLO N BCTaBNeH 3y6el, 6e30MacHOCTY, Tak
KaK 3TO MOKa3aHO Ha PUCYHKe.

SK.

Pritiahnite ru¢ny gombik (G1) tak, aby sedacka bola dobre
upevnend na nosi¢i. Akondhle je ru¢ny gombik dobre
pritiahnuty, uistite sa , Ze bezpe¢nostna paka tiez dobre drzi,
ako je to zndzornené na obrazku.

SL.

Privijte gumb (G1) tako, da bo sedez trdno pritrjen na
prtljaznik. Preverite, ¢e je polozaj gumba enak kot ga kaze
slika.

SR.

Zategnite rucni zavrtanj (G1) tako da sediste bude dobro
pri¢vré¢eno uz prtljaznik. Cim je ruéni zavrtanj dobro zategnut
proverite da li bezbednosni zub odgovarajuce stoji, kao sto je
prikazano na slici.

SV

Dra at ratten (G1) sa att barnsitsen sitter fast ordentligt pa
pakethallaren. Se darefter till att sékerhetsringen &r i last lage
sasom bilden visar.

TR

Koltuk, yiik tasiyicisina saglam bir sekilde baglanana kadar
cevirme dugmesini (G1) sikin. Cevirme dugmesi iyice
sikildiktan sonra guvenlik kolunun resimde gosterildigi gibi
dizglin bir sekilde baglanip baglanmadigini kontrol edin.

UK.

3akpyTiTb A0 ynopy pykoatky (G1) Tak, wo6 Kpicno 6yno
WinbHO NpuKpinneHo Ao 6araxHuka. Micna Toro AK PyKOATKY
6yne Aob6pe 3aKpyuyeHo, NepesipTe, YK HaAIHO TPUMAETLCA
BaXinb 6e3neku, AK NoKasaHO Ha MantoHKy.

ZH.

PEFRE  (G)).RERRETEIGTERE, £F5
TEshiT B /5 B RE S ERL T E RTINS,



EN.

Pass the safety belt (C) around the bicycle frame. Adjust it as
shown in the picture, under tension.

FR.

Faites passer la sangle de fixation (C) autour du cadre de
la bicyclette et serrez-la en vous assurant qu'elle soit bien
en tension.

PT.

Passe o segundo cinto de seguranca (C) a volta do quadro
da bicicleta, ajustando-o bem conforme a imagem
eliminando folgas existentes.

DE.

Fuhren Sie den Sicherheitsgurt (C) um den Fahrradrahmen.
Stellen Sie ihn straff ein (siehe Abb.).

AR.
o s b Gy B bl IS o (©) S WY1
3oyl (b el i B S0y
BG. )
MNpekapaiite  obe3onacutenHus konaH (C)  okono

BenocunefHata pama. Perynupaite ro Taka Kakto e
nokasaH BbB ¢uryparta, TpabBa Aa 6bae HaTerHart.

cs.

Provlecte bezpecnostni pas (C) okolo ramu kola. Ujistéte se,
Ze je pevné napnuty - viz. obrazek.

DA.

For nummer to sikkerhedsrem (C) omkring stellet og
speend den fast som angivet pa tegningen. Remmen skal
vaere stram.

EL.

MNepdote N Seutepn (wvn acealeiog (C) yopw amd to
mAaiolo Tou modnAdtou, épapudlovVTaE TNV KAAY, CUPPWVA
UE TNV EIKOVA amo@evyovTag omoladnmote XaAdpwon.

ES.

Pase el segundo cinturén de seguridad (C) alrededor del
cuadro de la bicicleta, ajustandolo bien segun la imagen,
eliminando espacios existentes.

ET

Tommake turvavoo (C) labi jalgratta raami ja kinnitage see
Umber raamitoru nagu on ndidatud juuresoleval joonisel,
tdmmake see tugevasti pingule, et valtida selle 16tvumist.
Fl.

Laita turvaremmi (C) polkupy6ran rungon ympari. Saada
sitd kuvan osoittamalla tavoin kiredksi.

HE.

091N 9127 2'aon (C) NIN'LAN MIAN DX 1N'AYN

NNINA NIX2, NINM AXNIY 19D ANIK 111D

HR.
Provucite sigurnosni pojas (C) oko okvira bicikla. Namjestite
kako je prikazano na slici, dok je napet.
HU.
A (C) jeltimasodik biztonséagi 6vet régzitse a kerékparvazhoz
a rajznak megfeleléen, és feszitse meg alaposan.
T
Allacciare la cintura di sicurezza (C) intorno al telaio della
bicicletta. Tensionare la cintura come indicato nella foto.
JP.

ZeN)Lh (C) ZBHEEDQ7L—LDEDICELR
Yo BRICRTELSIC. NLhZEL>MD EFNTL
EEW,

LT

Apjuoskite apsauginj dirzg (C) aplink dvirac¢io réma.
Pritvirtinkite jj taip, kaip parodyta paveikslélyje. tempkite
dirza.

LV.

Pievienojiet ramim drosibas atsaiti (C).
paradits attéla.

NL.

Voer de tweede veiligheidsgordel (C) rond het fietsframe
en trek strak aan zoals in de afbeelding.

NO.

For sikkerhetsbeltet (C) rundt sykkelrammen. Juster det
som vist pd bildet under belastning.

PL.

Przeciggna¢ pas bezpieczenstwa (C) wokét ramy roweru
aby zabezpieczy¢ fotelik przed wysunieciem. Dopasowac
tak, jak pokazano na rysunku, napinajac.

RO.

Pozitionati centura de sigurantd (C) in jurul cadrului
bicicletei. Tensionati-o conform imaginii.

RU.

MpoTtaHuTe BTOpOW pemeHb 6GesonacHoctn (C) BOKpYr
BeNOCKNe[HON Pambl, XOPOLLO OTPErynMpoBas ero 1 ybpas
CylecTBytowme 3a3opbl (CM. PUCYHOK).

SK.

Pretiahnite bezpecnostny pas (C) okolo ramu bicykla.
Nastavte ho tak, aby bol napnuty, ako je to ukézané na
obrézku.

SL.

Varnostni trak (C) ovijte okrog okvirja in ga zategnite

(glej sliko).

SR.

Provucite bezbednosni pojas (C) oko rama bicikla. Podesite
ga onako kako je na slici prikazano, pod opterecenjem.

1)

For sékerhetsremmen (C) runt cykelramen. Justera den.
Remmen maste vara spand.

TR

Emniyet kemerini (C) bisiklet kadrosunun etrafindan
gecirin. Resimde gosterildigi gibi gergin sekilde ayarlayin.
UK.

MponycTitb  cTpaxytounin nacok (C) HaBKono pamu
Benocuneay. 3abe3neunBlun HaTATHEHHA, Tpeba nigirHaTy
11010 TaK, K Lie 306paxxeHO Ha MasioHKYy.

ZH.

RBReW (C) BIMBEELR, RERETATRNITEH
TR EEKE.

Pievelciet, ka
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B2

Gnoy

{
B1 |/

To put the child in the seat, open the lock (B1) of the safety
belt (B) and press the 2 buttons of the lock (B1) as indicated.
Before starting your ride, make sure the seat belt is properly
adjusted and that it does not hurt the child. This adjustment
is made by sliding the belt adjustors (B2) and (B3).

FR.

Pour ouvrir la boucle de sécurité (B1) de la ceinture (B)
et pouvoir installer I'enfant sur le porte-bébé, pressez
simultanément, comme indiqué sur lillustration, les 2
points de la boucle (B1). Avant de commencer a rouler,
assurez-vous que la ceinture de sécurité soit bien ajustée a
I'enfant sans le blesser. La longueur de la ceinture se régle a
I'aide des ajusteurs (B2) et (B3) de la ceinture.

PT.

Para abrir a fivela (B1) do cinto de seguranca (B) e poder
colocar a crianga no porta bebé, pressione os 2 pontos da
fivela (B1) indicados. Antes de iniciar o passeio certifique-
se que o cinto de seguranca esta devidamente ajustado
a crianca sem a magoar. Este ajuste devera ser feito pelo
deslize dos ajustadores (B2) e (B3) existentes no cinto.

DE.

Um die SchlieBschnalle (B1) des Sicherheitsgurt (B) zu
offnen und das Kind in die Sitzschale zu setzen, driicken Sie
die 2 angegebenen Punkte der SchlieBschnalle (B1). Bevor
Sie lhren Ausflug starten, vergewissern Sie sich, ob der
Sicherheitsgurt fest am Korper Ihres Kindes anliegt, ohne
es zu verletzen. Stellen Sie den Gurt mit den Gurtverstellern
(B2) und (B3) richtig ein.

AR. -
e Laizly (B o WYL (BT Jaall sl il 3 Jaball o)
oo WU o ] s <y Jod. s oo WS (BT Jadl w1,
U el oy Jilald 31 (o o Y iy 2l i oy oY1
(B3) (B2) ,f'dll cloSions " 31 b o Lariall
BG.

3a pa nocTaBuTe AeTe B CcefjanikaTta, OTBOPETE KIloyankaTa
(B1) Ha obe3onacutenHus konaH (B) n HaTucHeTe 2 6yToHa
Ha Knioyankara (B1) kakto e noka3saHo. [peau fa 3anoyHeTe
pasxofiKaTta cu, yBepeTe ce, ye 06e30NacUTENHUAT PeEMbK
e MpaBWMHO perynMpaH U ye He MpuuMHABa 6OMKa Ha
feteto. Ta3n perynupoBka ce MpaBu uYpe3 Mib3raHe Ha
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perynatopuTe Ha konaHa (B2) n (B3).
cs.
Nez date dité do sedactky uvolnéte zéamek (B1)
bezpecnostniho pasu (B) a stisknéte 2 tlacitka zdmku (B1)
- viz obrazek. Pfed cestou se ujistéte, ze je pas sedacky
spravné upevnén a nezrani dité. Dotdhnéte posunutim
utahovaci prezky pasu (B2) a (B3).
DA.
For at frigere sikkerhedsselerne og anbringe barnet i stolen,
abn spaende (B1) pa sikkerhedsselen (B) og tryk samtidigt
pa de 2 punkter pa spaende (B1), som angivet ovenfor.Inden
du begynder at kere, forvis dig om, at sikkerhedsselerne
er korrekt indstillet efter barnets hojde; selerne skal veere
fastspaendt, dog uden at stramme alt for meget om barnet.
Selernes lengde indstilles ved at flytte spaenderne (B2) og
(B3) langs selerne.
EL.
MNa va avoifete 10 koUuMwua (B1) ¢ {Wvng acealeiag
(B) kat va umopéoete va TtomoBetioete to madi oTO
TIOPT-UMePné, TATACTE TA 2 HAPKAPIOHEVA  Onueia
Tou Koupmwuatog (B1). Mpwv exivoete tov mepimarto,
BeBaiwBeite 611 n {Wwvn acpaleiag epappolel CwWOTA XwPIG
va TANYWVEL To TTaLSi. AUTO TTETUXAIVETAL LETAKIVWVTAG TOUG
pUBUIOTEC (B2) kat (B3) Tng {wvnc.
ES.
Para abrir la hebilla (B1) del cinturén de seguridad (B) y
poder colocar el niflo en el portabebés, presione los 2
puntos indicados de la hebilla (B1). Antes de iniciar el
paseo asegurese de que el cinturén de seguridad esta
debidamente ajustado al nifio sin hacerle dafo. Este
ajuste se debera realizar deslizando las hebillas (B2) y (B3)
existentes en el cinturén.
ET
Lapse turvatooli panemiseks tehke turvavod (B) lahti,
vajutades selle 2-punkti pandlale (B1). Enne soidu
alustamist veenduge, et turvavoo oleks lapse jaoks parajalt
peale pandud ega teeks lapsele haiget ning et lapsel
ei oleks ebamugav. Rihma saate reguleerida, libistades
rihmareguleerijaid (B2) ja (B3) tiles-alla.
Fl.
Kun asetat lapsen istuimeen, avaa turvavyon lukko (B1)
turvavyosta (B) ja paina lukon (B1) 2 painiketta kuvan
osoittamalla tavalla. Varmista ennen pyérdilemaan lahtoa,
ettd turvavyd on saddetty oikein ja ettei se satuta lasta.
Turvavyota saddetdan liu'uttamalla vyon saatimia (B2) ja
(B3).
HE.
miIan 7w (B1) 1200 NX 1INN9, AWINA T7'0 DX NN 1)
ANIMND (B1) 1200 'axn7 nwi?w 7 1xn1 (B) nintvan
TIN'V2N MIANY IXTI, NN N7'NN 9% Minm
MI2ANN NARNN. T7'7 N2'RON NIR X'NYI IR INRNIN
.(B3)-(B2)711XN '"axkMN noon 'T' 'V nu¥ann
HR.
Za smjestaj djeteta u sjedalicu, otvorite bravu (B1) na si-
gurnosnom pojasu (B) i pritisnite 2 tipke na bravi (B1) kako
je prikazano. Prije kretanja na voznju, provjerite jesu li si-
gurnosni pojasevi primjereno podeseni i nisu neudobni za
dijete. Podesavanje se izvodi klizanjem podesivaca pojasa
(B2)i(B3).
HU.
A (B) jelzésui biztonsagi 6v (B1) jell csatjanak kinyitasahoz
nyomja meg a (B1) jelli csaton megjeldlt 2 pontot, ezutan



tudja a gyermeket az (lésbe helyezni. A kerékparozas
megkezdése elétt ellendrizze, hogy elég szorosan kototte-e
be a biztonsagi Ovet, anélkll, hogy az gyermekének
fajdalmat okozna. Az 6v szorossagat az azon talalhaté (B2)
és (B3) jell ovfeszitokkel llithatja be.

T

Mettere il bambino sul seggiolino, aprendo la chiusura
della cintura di sicurezza (B1) premendo i 2 bottoni della
serratura (B1) come indicato. Prima di partire,assicurarsi che
la cintura di sicurezza sia correttamente posizionata e che
non dia fastidio al bambino. Questa regolazione viene fatta
regolando il cursore (B2) e (B3).

JP.

BFHFEV—NCESEZICE, RICKREITRIOY
7 (B1) Lo2BFi0RYvERLT, ¥—kXRILE
(B) mAvY (Bl) ZHLET, EFRZIRDDAEIIC,
Y= IR SDEYICREIENTE D, BFREHD
RFBETVWBNHAESHZERLTLLEW, TD
HEAE. NIL N RENEE (B2) & (B3) EfEo TITW
ESCI

LT

Norédami jsodinti vaika j kédute, atsekite saugos dirzo (B)
uzrakta (B1), paspausdami 2 uzrakto (B1) mygtukus kaip
pavaizduota. Prie$ pradédami vaziuoti jsitikinkite, kad
kédutés dirzas tinkamai sureguliuotas ir kad jis nezeidzia
vaiko. Dirzo pozicijg galima sureguliuoti naudojant dirzo
reguliatorius (B2) ir (B3).

LV,

Lai mazuli iesédinatu sédekliti, atveriet drosibas jostas (B)
spradzi (B1), piespiezot tris spradzes pogas, ka paradits
attéla. Pirms katra brauciena parliecinieties, vai drosibas
josta ir pareizi noreguléta un nenodara sapes mazulim.
Regulésanai izmantojiet jostas regulésanas spradzes (B2,
B3).

NL.

Wanneer u uw kind in het stoeltje wilt zetten, open dan
de veiligheidsgesp van de vijfpunts-gordel (B) door
tegelijkertijd op de 2 punten van het slotje te duwen (B1).
Voordat u gaat fietsen met uw kind in het fietstoeltje,
controleer of de vijfpunts-gordel op de juiste maat is
afgesteld voor uw kind, zonder dat het kind er hinder van
ondervindt. De lengte van de gordel kunt u aanpassen
door te schuiven met de clips op de gordel (B2) en (B3).

NO.

For @ plassere barnet i setet, apn spenne (B1) til
sikkerhetsbeltet (B) og trykk pa de 2 knappene til lasen
(B1) som angitt. Fer du begynner & sykle, forsikr deg om
at setebeltet er riktig justert og at det ikke skader barnet.
Denne justeringen utferes ved & flytte beltejusteringene
(B2) og (B3).

PL.

Aby posadzi¢ dziecko w foteliku, prosimy odpig¢ blokade
(B1) pasa bezpieczerstwa (B) i wcisngé trzy przyciski
blokady (B1) tak, jak pokazano. Przed rozpoczeciem
jazdy, prosimy sie upewni¢, czy pas fotelika jest dobrze
przymocowany i czy nie rani dziecka. Regulacja jest
mozliwa przez przesuwanie paska (B2) i (B3).

RO.

Pentru a pozitiona copilul in scaunel, deschideti catarama
de blocare (B1) a centurii de sigurantd (B) apasand cele
2 butoane ale inchizétorii (B1) dupa cum este indicat in
imagine. Tnainte de a porni la plimbare, asigurati-vd c&

centura este pozitionata corect si cd nu incomodeaza
copilul. Aceasta se regleaza prin ajustarea cataramelor de
pe centura (B2) si (B3).
RU.
YT06bl OTKPBITL 3aMoK (B1) pemHa 6e3onacHoctu (B) u
nocaguTb pebeHKa B AeTCKOe Kpecno, HaxKMnTe 2 yKasaHHble
TOuKM 3amKa (B1). Mepen Hayanom nporynku nNposepbTe,
XOPOLLO NI OTPEryMpoBaH pemMeHb 6e30MacHOCTU 1 He
NPUYMHAET NI OH HeyRobcTB pebeHKy. OTperynuposaTtb
HaTAXKeHVe MOXHO Nnpu nomolyn perynatopos (B2) u (B3),
MMEIOLLMIXCA Ha PEMHe.
SK.
Ked' chcete dat dieta do sedacky, otvorte zamok (B1)
bezpecnostného pasu (B) a stlacte 2 gombiky zamku
(B1), ako je to zndzornené. Pred jazdou sa uistite sa, Ze pas
sedacky je spravne nastaveny. Nastavite ho postvanim
nastavovacov pdsa (B2) a (B3).
SL.
Ko zZelite namestiti otroka v sedez najprej odpnite varnostno
zaponko (B1) pet to¢kovnega sistema varnostnih trakov (B).
Varnostno zaponko (B1) odpnete s pritiskom na 2 gumbe.
Pred voznjo vedno preverite pravilno zategnjenost sistema
varnostnih trakov. Pazite, da premocna zategnjenost trakov
ne poskoduje otroka! Dolzino in zategnjenost trakov
nastavite s pomikom nastavitvenih sponk (B2) in (B3).
SR.
Da biste dete stavili u sediste, oslobodite kopcu (B1)
bezbednosnog pojasa (B) i pritisnite sva 2 dugmeta na
kop¢i (B1) kao sto je prikazano. Pre nego sto krenete u
voznju, proverite da li je pojas na sedi$tu odgovarajuce
podesen, te da nece povrediti dete. Ovo podesavanje se
vrsi povlacenjem regulatora pojasa (B2) i (B3).
1)
For att satta barnet i sitsen, Oppna laset (B1) pa
sdkerhetsbaltet (B) och tryck pa de 2 lasknapparna
(B1). Innan du bérjar cykla, se till att sakerhetsbaltet &r
ordenligt spant och att det inte skadar barnet. Installning
av bélteslangden gors genom att lata spannena glida (B2)
and (B3).
TR.
Cocudu koltuga yerlestirmek igin, emniyet kemerinin (B)
kilidini (B1) agin ve gosterildigi gibi kilidin (B1) 2 digmesine
bastirin.  Bisikleti strmeye baslamadan ©nce koltuk
kemerinin uygun sekilde ayarlandigindan ve c¢ocugun
canini yakmadigindan emin olun. Bu ayarlama kemer
ayarlayicilari (B2) ve (B3) kaydirilarak yapilr.
UK.
LWo6 nomicTTM OUTWHY B CUAIHHI, NOTPIGHO BigUMHUTK
3amok (B1) nackiB 6e3nekn (B) HaTUCKaHHAM 2 KHOMOK
3amKy (B1) BianoBigHO 306pa)keHHI Ha MasioHKy. [lo
noyatky Bawoi nporynsaHkn nepekoHanTecb B TOMY, LLO
Nacku CUAIHHA HaNeXHUM YMHOM BigperynboBaHi Ta He
CNPUYMHATL 6ONICHMX BigUYTTIB AWTUHI. PerynioBaHHA
BUKOHYETbCA NepecyBaHHAM perynatopis nackis (B2) i (B3).
ZH.
BEFRAERR, £fTFZ2® (B) WERRSH
(B1) , AERETRTRESEN B W 2 MR
. EFFRBFR, ERRERZEFTERBEELER
2EBRTFRIGE, Bore®ET (B2) M (B3)
BT,
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EN.
Fit metal attachment plate @[17,21Jmm (E1) on the rear
wheel’s right hand fork. Repeat the same process for the left
hand side.
FR.
Placez la plaque de fixation métallique @[17,21Jmm (E1) sur
la fourche de la roue droite. Répétez la méme procédure pour
le coté gauche.
PT.
Coloque a chapa de fixagao metalica @[17,21Jmm (E1) na
forqueta da roda direita. Repita 0 mesmo processo para o lado
esquerdo.
DE.
Bringen Sie die Metallbefestigungsplatte @[17,21Jmm (E1) an
der rechten Seite der Hinterradgabel an. Wiederholen Sie den
gleichen Vorgang fur die linke Seite.
AR.

AL Doeald oY1 Gaall 2 W e (ET) aadl ol 20 e

@17,21Imm (5 el i e Tl Ldaad] i e

BG.
MprikpeneTte cBbp3BallaTa mMeTanHa nnactiHa B[17,21]mm
(E1) BbpXY AACHaTa BWAKa Ha 3afHOTO Koneno. MoBTopeTe
CbluaTa onepaums Bbpxy fiaBata CTpaHa.
cs.
Upevnéte kovovou desticku @[17,21]lmm (E1) na pravou
vidlici zadniho kola. Stejny postup zopakujte na levé strané.
DA.
Passe fastgerelse metalpladen @[17,21Jmm (E1) pa den
bageste hgjre gaffel af hjulet. Gentag den samme proces for
venstre side.
EL.
TomoBetrioTe TN MeETAMIKA TAdKa otiping B[17,21]mm
(E1) oto Oe&i okéhog Tou MPoLVIOU TnG omioblag podag.
EmavaldBete tnv idla S1adikacia yia To aploTtepd oKENOG.
ES.
Coloque la placa de fijacion metélica @[17,21]mm (E1) en la
horquilla derecha de la rueda trasera. Repita el mismo proceso
para el lado izquierdo.
ET
Kinnitage metallist @[17,21Jmm (E1) kinnitusplaat tagumise
ratta parempoolsele kahvlile. Korrake sama vasaku poolega.
Fl.
Sovita metallinen kiinnikelevy @[17,21Jmm (E1) takapyérén
oikeanpuoleiseen haarukkaan. Toista sama vasemmalla puolella.
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HE.

SINKD 220 79 AT (E1) monnn 112NN NV Nk NN

@[17,21]mm 78nwn T¥2 )'70N NI 2 TN

HR.
Metalnu pri¢vrsnu plocicu @[17,21Jmm (E1) stavite na vilicu
straznjeg kotaca, na desnoj strani. Ponovite postupak i na
lijevoj strani kotaca.
HU.
Afém régzitélemezt @[17,21]mm (E1) szerelje fel a hatso6 kerék
jobb oldali villdjara. Ismételje meg a m(iveletet a bal oldalon is.
IT.
Fissate la piastra di collegamento metallica @[17,21Jmm (E1)
sulla forcella destra della ruota posteriore. Ripetete lo stesso
procedimento sul lato sinistro.
JP.
AGNWFEYFAYRNTL—=F @[1721lmm ENEUF7 T+
—VHERIET Yy hSEET, ARICTA—VERICET 1 v
rEEFT,
LT
Uzdékite metaling plokstele @[17,21Jmm (E1) ant galinio
rato desiniosios Sakés. Kairiajai pusei pakartokite ta pacia
procedura.
LV.
Pielagojiet metala stipringjuma plaksni @[17,21]Jmm (E1)
aizmuguréja ritena daksas labaja pusé. Atkartojiet to pasu
procesu kreisaja pusé.
NL
Maak de metalen montage plaat @[17,21]mm (E1) vast aan de
rechterachtervork. Herhaal dit ook aan de linkerzijde.
NO.
Tilpass metallfesteplaten @[17,21lmm (E1) pa bakhjulets
heyre gaffel. Gjenta den samme fremgangsmaten for venstre
side.
PL.
Zaléz metalowq ptytke zaczepiajaca @[17,21]Jmm (E1) na
widelec tylnego kota znajdujacy sie po prawej stronie.
Powtdrz te sama czynnos¢ po lewej stronie.
RO.
Montati placa de fixare din metal @[17,21Jmm (E1) pe partea
dreapta a furcii rotii din spate. Repetati operatiunea pentru
partea stanga.
RU.
YcTaHOBUTE MeTaIMYecKylo KpenexHyto nnactuHy @[17,21]
mm (E1) Ha npaBylo BUNKy 3agHero Koneca. [losTopute
npoLecc Ans NeBO CTOPOHbI.
SK.
Pripevnite kovovu pripojovaciu dosku @[17,21lmm (E1) na
pravu vidlicu zadného kolesa. Zopakujte rovnaky postup pre
favd stranu.
SL.
Maak de metalen montage plaat @[17,21]mm (E1) vast aan de
rechterachtervork. Herhaal dit ook aan de linkerzijde.
SR.
Montirajte metalnu veznu plo¢u @[17,21]Jmm (E1) na desnu
viljusku zadnjeg tocka. Ponovite isti proces na levoj strani.
sV
Fast monteringsplattan @[17,21]lmm (E1) péa bakhjulets
hégergaffel. Upprepa samma procedur for vénstersidan.
TR.
Metal baglanti plakasini @[17,21]Jmm (E1) arka tekerlegin sag
catalina takin. Ayni islemi sol taraf icin tekrarlayin.
UK.
3aKpiniTb mMeTaneBy nnaHky kpinneHHa @[17,21]mm (E1) Ha
BWSILi 33iHbOTO KoJsleca npaBopyy i liBopyuy.
ZH.
EEEEER 0[17,.21lmm (E))REREBTEREXEGH. LA
EEREFNT R,



E2

E1

EN.
Fit the fastening block (E2) to the metal attachment plate
(E1) After putting this component in place, ensure that its
attachment pins fit properly into the metal attachment
plate (E1), as shown on the above image. Repeat the same
process for the left hand side.
Polisport does not accept liability for any damage caused to
the fork if this part is tightened incorrectly.
FR.
Placez le bloc de serrage métallique (E2) sur la plague de
fixation métallique (E1) Assurez-vous qu’une fois placé, ses
vis de fixation sont bien fixées dans la plaque métallique
(E1) - conformément a I'image ci-dessus. Répétez la méme
procédure pour le c6té gauche.
Polisport dégage toute responsabilité en cas de dommages
occasionnés sur la fourche en raison d'un mauvais serrage
de la piece.
PT.
Coloque o bloco de aperto (E2) na chapa de fixacdo me-
talica (E1) Certifique-se que depois de colocado, fica com
os pinos de fixacdo bem encaixados na chapa metalica (E1)
- conforme imagem acima. Repita 0 mesmo processo para
o lado esquerdo.
A Pollsport nao se responsabiliza se o aperto incorrecto da
peca causar danos na forqueta.
DE.
Bringen Sie den Befestigungsblock (E2) an der Metallbefes-
tigungsplatte (E1) an. Nachdem Sie dieses Teil angebracht
haben, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass die Befestigungsstifte
richtig in der Metallbefestigungsplatte (E1) sitzen, wie auf
dem obigen Bild zu sehen. Wiederholen Sie den gleichen
Vorgang fir die linke Seite.
Polisport Ubernimmt keine Haftung fiir jedwede einste-
hende Schéaden an der Gabel, falls diese Befestigung nicht
korrekt vorgenommen wurde.
AR.
A is s amy (ET) gaall ol ) Je SEZ) L)lep o
ot by L Loy o5 8wt oabacs o1 0 25T il 3
Ll idandl i sel. BIWI Sy padl 5 s 5o WS (ET) 0 Ssall
. il e
UL Gls w3 Lol L1 e Lypun 41 Polisport Joss ¥
e b S Sl Lae 0 3] LA Aal) Sl

BG.

MpukpeneTe 3akonuyaBawms 610k (E2) kbm cBbp3BaLLaTa
meTanHa nnactuHa (E1) Cnea Kato nocTaBmUTEe KOMMOHEHTUTE
Ha MpaBUIHOTO MACTO, ybeaeTe ce, ye CbefUHABALLMTE
wudToBe Aobpe npunAraT Kbm CBbp3BaljaTa MeTanHa
nnactuHa (E1), KakTo e nokasaHo Ha ropHata ¢urypa.
MoBTOpeTe ChblyaTa OnepaLma BbPXy nABaTa CTpaHa.
Polisport He noema OTrOBOPHOCT 3a KakBaTo M fJa e
nospefa, NPUUMHEHa BbPXY BUIIKaTa, ako Ta3W YacT He e
npaBWIHO 3aTerHarta.

cs.

Pripevnéte upevnovaci blok (E2) na kovovou desticku (E1)
Po vlozeni tohoto komponentu na misto se ujistéte zda
jeho soucasti spravné zapadaji do kovové desticky (E1), tak,
jak je zobrazeno na obrazku vyse. Stejny postup zopakujte
na levé strané.

Polisport nenese zodpovédnost za jakékoli $kody zplsobené na
vidlici v pfipadé, Ze je tato ¢ast utazena nespravné.

DA.

Montér fastgerelses blokken (E2) til fastgerelses metalplad-
en (E1) Efter denne komponent er sat pa plads, sikre at dens
fastgerelsestappene passer ordentligt ind i fastgerelses
metalpladen (E1), som anvist pa billedet ovenfor. Gentag
den samme proces for venstre siden.

Polisport accepterer ikke ansvar for skader forvoldt pa gaf-
len, hvis denne del er spaendt forkert.

EL.

TomoBetnoTe TO cuoTtnua MPoadeong (E2) otn PETANNIKN
mAdaka otipEng (E1) Agou tomoBetriote To e€dptnua otn
Béon tou, BePaiwbeite 611 o1 Meipol ouvEeoNg epapudlovv
owoTd oTn METANIKA TAdKa otPIENng (E1), 6mwe gaivetal
otnv mapandvw eikéva. EmavardBete v idia Sadikacia
Y10 TO ApIOTEPO OKENOG.

H Polisport 6ev avayvwpiel tTnv €uBUvn yla omotadnmote
BAGBN mMPOKANBEl 0TO TPOUVI O TEPIMTWON E0QANUEVNG
oUo@IENG Tou E€aPTHUATOG.
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E2

E1

ES.
Coloque el bloque de fijacién (E2) en la placa de fijacion
metélica (E1). Después de poner este componente en su
lugar, asegurese de que los pasadores de fijacion encajan
perfectamente en la placa de fijacién metalica (E1) tal como
se muestra en la imagen de arriba. Repita el mismo proceso
para el lado izquierdo.
Polisport no se hace responsable de ninguiin dafo causado
ala horquilla si esta pieza no se aprieta correctamente.
ET
Kinnitage kinnitusblokk (E2) metallist kinnitusplaadile (E1)
Pérast selle osa kinnitamist veenduge, et kinnitusvardad
sobituvad korralikult metallist kinnitusplaadile (E1). Nagu
naidatud tlalpool oleval kujutisel. Korrake sama vasaku poolega.
Polisport ei vastuta mistahes kahvlile tekitatud kahju eest
juhul kui see komponent ei ole korrektselt pingutatud.
Fl.
Sovita kiinnityspalkki (E2) metalliseen kiinnikelevyyn (E1).
Kun olet laittanut osan paikoilleen, varmista etta kiinnitys-
tapit sopivat kunnolla metalliseen kiinnikelevyyn (E1) ylla
olevan kuvan mukaisesti. Toista sama vasemmalla puolella.
Polisport ei ota vastuuta haarukkaan syntyvista vioista, jos
tatd osaa ei ole kiristetty kunnolla.
HE.
nnx (ET). Tonnn AR nokoY (E2) pIT'an IT'AY DK Jan
N0 DMRIN 7Y PITIN 'O KT, NIPNA DT 20N TNy
nmm a¥m 12T 9> (E1), Tonnn Y nu'e it
J7RNUN TYA 0N MR W TN n'wn
DX A7TN7 DAY T2 797 NifinK nnxy v nnzl'? X7Polisport
NI X7 MI¥a pTinn AT 7in
HR.
Postavite pricvrsni blok (E2) u pri¢vrsnu plocicu (E1) Nakon
postavljanja ove komponente, uvjerite se da umeci bloka
pristaju u otvore pricvrsne plocice (E1), kako je prikazano
na slici gore. Ponovite postupak i na lijevoj strani kotaca.
Polisport ne prihvac¢a odgovornost za bilo kakvu stetu na
vilici prouzrocenu neispravnim montiranjem ovog dijela.
HU.
Az illesztéblokkot (E2) szerelje a fém rogzitSlemezre (E1) Az
alkatrész felhelyezése utan gy6z6djon meg arrol, hogy az
illesztécsap megfeleléen illeszkedik a fém rogzitélemezbe
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(E1), ahogy azt a fenti dbra is mutatja. Ismételje meg a
miiveletet a bal oldalon is.

A Polisport nem felelés a villa semmilyen olyan
karosodasaért, amely ezen alkatrész nem megfelelé
meghuizasabdl ered.

IT

Fissate il blocco di fissaggio (E2) alla piastra di collega-
mento metallica (E1). Dopo averli posizionati, assicuratevi
che i ganci di collegamento siano fissati correttamente alla
piastra metallica (E1), come mostrato nella figura sopra.
Ripetete lo stesso procedimento sul lato sinistro.

Polisport non si assume nessuna responsabilita per qualsi-
asi danno causato alla forcella se questa parte non é stretta
correttamente.

JP.

WO 7AY I (EQEXIILTIL—KEINCT sy hSEE
ED =Y ZFEICNBES RS, LA X—Y@bIic, 7
FYFAYRNEYDRTL—KENIKT oD EFHRAENRTL
B EECHRILEN, ERICHEAKRKICRDNHIFEITVWEY
Polisport(7fR Y AR— K~ i&. /=Y ORBYVREH L TICLD
ECR7A—VBENOEABBEEVWIRET. STHEE
W,

LT

Ant metalinés plokstelés (E1) uzdékite tvirtinimo elementa
(E2). |state $j elementa | vietg jsitikinkite, kad kistukai yra
tinkamai jstatyti j metaline plokstele (E1), kaip pavaizduota
auksciau esanciame paveikslélyje. Kairiajai pusei pakartok-
ite tg pacig procedara.

,Polisport” neprisiima atsakomybés uz jokj Sakés pazeidima
netinkamai priverzus $ig dalj.

LV
Pielagojiet stiprinajuma bloku (E2) metala stiprinajuma
plaksnei (E1) Novietojot 3o sastavdalu sava vieta,

parliecinieties, vai stiprinajuma tapas ir piemérotas metala
stiprinajuma plaksnei (E1), ka paradits attéla. Atkartojiet to
pasu procesu kreisaja puse.

Polisport neuznemas atbildibu par jebkadu kaitéjumu, kas
nodarits daksai, ja $i dala netiek nostiprinata pareizi.

NL

Maak de bevestigingsblok (E2) vast aan de metalen mon-
tage plaat (E1) Controleer, eenmaal dit te hebben vastge-
maakt, of de bevestigingsschroeven goed in de metalen



montage plaat zitten (E1), zoals aangeduid hierboven.
Herhaal dit ook aan de linkerzijde.

Polisport neemt geen verantwoordelijk voor eender welke
schade veroorzaakt aan de vork indien dit deel onjuist werd
bevestigd.

NO.

Monter festeblokken (E2) til metallfesteplaten (E1) Etter &
ha satt pa plass denne komponenten, sikrer du at dens fes-
tepinner passer ordentlig inn i metallfesteplaten (E1), som
vist pa bildet over. Gjenta den samme fremgangsmaten for
venstre side.

Polisport patar seg ikke ansvar for eventuelle skader pa
gaffelen hvis denne delen er strammet feil.

PL.

Zatéz bloczek mocujacy (E2) na metalowa plytke
zaczepiajaca (E1). Po zatozeniu tego elementu, upewnij
sie, ze kotki zaczepiajace sa odpowiednio dopasowane
do metalowej ptytki (E1), jak pokazano na powyzszym
rysunku. Powtdrz te sama czynnos¢ po lewej stronie.
Polisport nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za uszkodzenia
widelca, spowodowane nieodpowiednim docis$nieciem tej
czesci.

RO.

Montati blocul de fixare (E2) de placa de fixare din metal
(E1) Dupd montarea acestei componente, asigurati-va
ca stifturile de fixare ale acesteia sunt potrivite in mod
corespunzadtor in placa de fixare din metal (E1), asa cum
este ardtat in imaginea de mai sus. Repetati operatiunea
pentru partea stanga.

Polisport nu isi asuma raspunderea pentru nicio deteriorare
produsa furcii in cazul in care aceastd componenta este
stransa incorect.

RU.

YcTaHoBUTe KpenexHbli 6nok (E2) Ha meTannnyeckyio
KpenexHyto nnactuHy (E1). [locne ycTtaHOBKM 3TOro
KOMMOHEeHTa YybefuTecb, UYTO €ro KpenexHble LWTbpK
[IOJKHbIM  06pa3oM 3aKkpernieHbl Ha MeTannyeckoi
nnactuHe (E1), Kak nokasaHo Ha M306pakeHUW Bbile.
MNoBTOpUTE NpoLecc ANA NeBOW CTOPOHDI.

Polisport He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3a No6ON Yyuiepo,
HaHeCeHHbI BUSIKe, eCM STOT KOMMOHEHT YCTaHOBMEH C
HeBEpPHOW 3aTAXKKOMN.

SK.

Uchytte upevnovaci blok (E2) ku kovovej pripojovacej do-
ske (E1) Po namontovani tejto stcasti skontrolujte, ¢i su pri-
pojovacie koliky spravne zasunuté do kovovej pripojovacej
dosky (E1), ako je uvedené na obrazku. Zopakujte rovnaky
postup pre lavu stranu.

Spolo¢nost Polisport nebude niest zodpovednost za Skody
na vidlici spdsobené nespravnym dotiahnutim.

SL.

Maak de bevestigingsblok (E2) vast aan de metalen mon-
tage plaat (E1) Controleer, eenmaal dit te hebben vastge-
maakt, of de bevestigingsschroeven goed in de metalen
montage plaat zitten (E1), zoals aangeduid hierboven. Her-
haal dit ook aan de linkerzijde.

Polisport neemt geen verantwoordelijk voor eender welke
schade veroorzaakt aan de vork indien dit deel onjuist werd
bevestigd.

SR.

Montirajte blok za pri¢vri¢ivanje (E2.) na metalnu veznu
plo¢u (E1.) Kada postavite ovu komponentu na mesto,

uverite se da se osovinice za vezivanje pravilno uklapaju u
metalnu veznu plocu (E1), kao sto je prikazano na gornjoj
slici. Ponovite isti proces na levoj strani.

Polisport ne prihvata odgovornost za bilo kakvu Stetu
prouzrokovanu viljusci ako je ovaj deo nepravilno priteg-
nut.

1)

Montera fastblocket (E2) pa monteringsplattan (E1). Nér
du har monterat denna komponent ska du sakerstalla att
dess monteringsstift passar korrekt i monteringsplattan
(E1), enligt bilden ovan. Upprepa samma procedur for
vanstersidan.

Polisport accepterar inte ansvar for eventuell skada som
gaffeln orsakas om denna del inte &r korrekt atdragen.

TR.

Sabitleme blogunu (E2) metal baglanti plakasina (E1)
takin. Bu parcayi yerine yerlestirdikten sonra, baglanti pim-
lerinin metal baglanti plakasina (E1) yukaridaki resimde
gosterildigi gibi duzglin bir sekilde takildigindan emin
olun. Ayni islemi sol taraf icin tekrarlayin.

Bu parcanin hatali sikilmasindan dolayi olusacak herhangi
bir hasar igin Polisport sorumluluk kabul etmemektedir.
UK.

MpukpiniTe 610K KpinneHHa (E2) go meTaneBoi NnacTvHM
KpinneHHa (E1) Micna BCTaHOBNEHHA LbOrO KOMMOHEHTY,
nepeKoHanTecs, Wo Noro 6oATW KpiniaeHHA MpaBuibHO
BCTaBneHi B nnaHky KpinneHHs (E1), AK 306paxeHO Ha
KapTWHUi BrLe. MoBTOPITb Lo Npoueaypy 3 iHWOoro 6oKy.
Polisport He Hece BiANOBIAANbHOCTI 3a MOLWKOAXKEHHSA
BUNKW, AKLLO Ll eneMeHT He ByB 3aKpinneHunii HanexxHum
YMHOM.

ZH.

BEBR (E2) BEESBEER (E1) £, XMAGHREZ
LiE, FEHEEEEREBEASBEER (E1) , M EEFR
To EEAEERFNSR,

MRX—FRREBMITE, ETANBTERGERNR
=, Polisport AR5,
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D2

EN.

Fit the retractable footrest (D2) onto the plate and block as-

sembly (E2+E1) installed previously to the rear wheel’s right

hand fork. Repeat the same process for the left hand side.

FR.

Placez et emboiter les repose-pieds rétractables (D2) sur

I'ensemble plaque plus bloc (E2+E1) déja placé au préalable

sur la fourche droite de la roue. Répétez la méme procédure

pour le coté gauche.

PT.

Posicione e encaixe o Pousa-Pés retractil (D2) no conjunto

da chapa mais bloco (E2+E1) ja aplicado previamente na

forqueta direita da roda. Repita 0 mesmo processo para o

lado esquerdo.

DE.

Bringen Sie die einklappbare Fuflstiitze (D2) an dem

zusammengebauten Element aus Platte und Block (E2+E1)

an, das zuvor an der rechten Seite der Hinterradgabel mon-

tiert wurden. Wiederholen Sie den gleichen Vorgang fiir die

linke Seite.

AR.

e ey Gaall gl e (D2) coecdd AWl sosdll dlys e
) Y aall 2 U e 13 0 gt 5 0 01 (E24ET)

)l Bl e TR ikl s ae . LAl

BG.

Mpukpenete npubupalwata ce nocTaBka 3a Kpaka (D2)

BbPXy KOMMAEeKTa OT nnacTuHata u 6noka (E2+E1),

npefBapuTeNIHO MOHTUPaHWM BbPXYy AACHAaTa BUIKa Ha

3agHoOTO Konesno. [loBTopeTe cblyaTa onepauyia Bbpxy

nABaTa CTpaHa.

cs.

Zasunovatelnou nozni opérku (D2) pfipevnéte na desticku

a sestavu bloku (E2+E1) nainstalovanou na vidlici zadniho

kola. Stejny postup zopakujte i v piipadé levé strany.

DA.

Montér den optraekkelige fodstgtte (D2) pa pladen og

bloksamlingen (E1+E2), som pa forhdnd er installeret pa

den bageste hgjre gaffel af hjulet. Gentag den samme pro-

ces for venstre siden.

EL.

TomoBetote TOo MTUOCOPEVO uromodio (D2) mévw oTo
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06UVONO TNG MAGKAG KAl TOU CUCTHHATOG TPOadeonG (E2+E1)
TTIOU EYKATAOTNOATE TIPONYOUHEVWE 0TO 6€§10 OKENOG TOU
mpouviov Tng omicBag podac. Emavahafete tnv ida
S1adikacia yia 1o aplotepd okENOG.
ES.
Coloque el reposapiés plegable (D2) en la placa y el conjun-
to de bloque (E2 + E1) instalado previamente en la horquilla
derecha de la rueda trasera. Repita el mismo proceso para
el lado izquierdo.
ET
Paigaldage tagasitommatav jalatugi (D2) eelnevalt tagu-
mise ratta parempoolsele kahvlile kinnitatud plaadi ja bloki
komplektile (E2+E1). Korrake sama vasaku poolega.
Fl.
Sovita saddettava jalkatuki (D2) levyyn ja palkkiyhdis-
telmdaan (E2+E1), jotka on jo asennettu takapyoran oikean-
puoleiseen haarukkaan. Toista sama vasemmalla puolella.
HE.
IR DT oY (D2) n9pnnn AN NN DRNA
U TN INKD AN Y A7 0T Nainy (E2+E1)
JONNUN TN 1Y 0N MR
HR.
Stavite podesivo postolje za stopalo (D2) na element
plocice i bloka (E2+E1) koji ste ve¢ montirali na vilicu
straznjeg kotaca, na desnoj strani. Ponovite postupak i na
lijevoj strani kotaca.
HU.
A kihuzhaté labtartot (D2) szerelje a hatsé kerék jobb és bal
oldali villdjara el6zéleg felszerelt lemezre szerelt blokkra
(E2+E1). Ismételje meg a muiveletet a bal oldalon is.
IT
Fissate il poggiapiedi retrattile (D2) alla piastra e al blocco
di montaggio (E2+E1) montati precedentemente sulla for-
cella destra della ruota posteriore. Ripetete lo stesso pro-
cedimento sul lato sinistro.
JP.
D7 7A—JARICRO/FEFShIcTL—heTOY Y
(E2+E1) 1T 7Yy RLAKD2) 271 v hSEET, &
RlICBRIRICEIEL T EE W
LT
|statykite kvadratine kojos atramg (D2) j plokstelés ir tvir-



tinimo elemento konstrukcija (E2+E1), kuri pries tai buvo
sumontuota prie galinio rato desiniosios Sakés. Kairiajai
pusei pakartokite tg pacig procedira.

LV,

Uzstadiet pacelamo kaju balstu (D2) uz plaksnes un
montazas bloka (E2+E1), kas ieprieks uzstaditi aizmuguréja
ritena daksas labaja pusé. Atkartojiet to pasSu procesu
kreisaja pusé.

NL

Plaats de inklapbare voetsteun (D2) op de montage plaaten
bevestigingsblok (E2+E1) die eerder werden bevestigd aan
de rechterachtervork. Herhaal dit ook aan de linkerzijde.
NO.

Monter den uttrekkbare fotstgtten (D2) pa platen og blok-
kenheten (E2+E1) som ble installert tidligere pa bakhjulets
heyre gaffel. Gjenta den samme fremgangsmaten for ven-
stre side.

PL.

Zatéz wysuwany podnoézek (D2) na plytke i bloczek
mocujacy (E2+E1) zainstalowane wczesniej na widelcu ty-
Inego kota na prawej stronie. Powtdrz te samg czynnosé po
lewej stronie.

RO.

Montati suportul retractabil pentru picior (D2) pe ansam-
blul format de placa si blocul de fixare (E2+E1) instalat
anterior pe partea dreaptd a furcii rotii din spate. Repetati
operatiunea pentru partea stangd.

RU.

YctaHoBUTe ybupaemyio nopacTaBky AnAa Hor (D2) Ha
nnactuHy n 6nok (E2+E1), yctaHOBneHHble paHee Ha
npaBol BUKe 3aHero Koneca. [loeTopute npouecc ana
NI€BOIN CTOPOHbI.

SK.

Pripevnite stahovateln podnozku (D2) na dosku a montaz
bloku (E2+E1), ktory ste predtym nainstalovali na pravd
vidlicu zadného kolesa. Zopakujte rovnaky postup pre favu
stranu.

SL.

Plaats de inklapbare voetsteun (D2) op de montage plaaten
bevestigingsblok (E2+E1) die eerder werden bevestigd aan
de rechterachtervork. Herhaal dit ook aan de linkerzijde.
SR.

Montirajte sklopivi oslonac za noge (D2) na montaznu
plocu i blok (E2+E1) koji su prethodno montirani na desnu
viljusku zadnjeg tocka. Ponovite isti proces na levoj strani.
1)

Montera det nedfallbara fotstédet (D2) pa den platt - och
blockenhet (E2+E1) som i foregdende steg monterats pa
bakhjulets hogergaffel. Upprepa samma procedur for
vanstersidan.

TR.

Geri cekilebilir ayak dayama yerini (D2) plakanin ve daha
onceden arka tekerlek sag catalina takilan blok montajin
(E2+E1) Gzerine takin. Ayni islemi sol taraf icin tekrarlayin.
UK.

BctaHoBiTb BUCYBHY onopy anAa Hir (D2) Ha nnactuHy i
3i6paHnin 6ok (E2+E1), nonepefHbo BCTAaHOBNEHWUI Ha
BWJIKY 3a[JHbOrO KoJleca npasopyu i nisopyu.

ZH.

EHREHER (D2) RERIBTERXGANEERNEEEE
RXE (E2+E1) L. BEAEERHFNSR,

D2

EN.
After fitting the retractable footrest (D2), insert the M6
bolt into the top slot and tighten the footrest (D2) onto
the block installed on the rear wheel’s right hand fork in
the previous steps. After inserting the 2 bolts, use the no.
4 Allen key (E4), to tighten them to ensure that they do not
come loose with daily use. Repeat the same process for the
left hand side.
FR.
Aprés avoir emboité le repose-pieds rétractable (D2),
insérez la vis M6 dans la rainure supérieure et serrez le
Repose-pieds (D2) sur le bloc préalablement placé sur la
fourche de la roue droite. Apres avoir positionné les 2 vis,
vissez-les a l'aide d'une clé allen n°4 (E4), de facon a ce
qu'elle ne se dévisse pas lors des utilisations quotidiennes.
Répétez la méme procédure pour le coté gauche.
PT.
Depois de encaixar o Pousa-Pes retractil (D2) , insira o para-
fusos M6 nas ranhura de cima e aperte o Pousa-Pes (D2) ao
bloco previamente aplicado na forqueta da roda direita .
Depois de apontar os 2 parafusos, aperte os mesmos com
a chave de umbraco n°4 (E4), com a forca necessaria para
que ndo se desaperte na utilizagdo diaria. Repita 0 mesmo
processo para o lado esquerdo.
DE.
Nachdem Sie die einklappbare FuBstiitze angebracht
haben (D2), setzen Sie die M6- Schraube in das oberste
Loch und befestigen Sie die FuBstitze (D2) an dem
Block, den Sie in den vorigen Schritten an der rechten
Seite der Hinterradgabel montiert haben. Nachdem
Sie die 2 Schrauben eingesetzt haben, benutzen Sie
den Inbusschliissel Nr. 4 (E4), um sie festzuziehen und
sicherzustellen, dass sie sich im Alltagsgebrauch nicht
16sen.. Wiederholen Sie den gleichen Vorgang fir die linke
Seite.
AR. S M6 &l Jodf (D2): conndd B ool dslys ot by
e 4 3 g5 5 (D2) ol il ) o eI
eI 06 8] . dll Sl | P> il dnal) YT jall WL
o iy ¥ o b Lgly) 4 (B4 3, W:...uc'w&w|
el il e B8 el s el apl Jlemal
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D2

BG.

Cnep KaTo HarnacuTe npubupallaTa ce NocTaBka 3a Kpaka
(D2), BkapaiiTe 6onta M6 B ropHuA OTBOp U 3aTerHeTe
nocrtaekaTta 3a Kpaka (D2) Bbpxy 65110Ka, MOHTUPAH BbpXY
BU/IKaTa OT AACHaTa CTPaHa Ha 3aiHOTO KOJleno rno Bpeme
Ha npegvlwHuTe cTbnku. Cnep BKapBaHe Ha 2 6onTa,
n3nonsBaiTe raeuHua knod N2 4 (E4), 3a na rn 3aterHere u
[a ce ybeauTe, ye Te HAMA Aa ce pa3xnabAT no Bpeme Ha
exefHeBHaTa ynotpeba. [oBTopeTe cbliaTa onepauus
BbPXY JifiBaTa CTpaHa.

cs.

Po pfipevnéni zasunovatelné nozni opérky (D2), zasurite do
horniho otvoru Sroub M6 a pfitdhnéte nozni opérku (D2)
k bloku nainstalovanému na pravou vidlici zadniho kola. Po
zasunuti 2 Sroubd pouzijte Allendv kli¢ ¢. 4 (E4) a utdhnéte
je, abyste se ujistili, ze se pfi kazdodennim pouziti neuvolni.
Stejny postup zopakujte na levé strané.

DA.

Efter montering af den optraekkelige fodstette (D2), indsaet
M6 bolten i den gverste plads og stram fodstette (D2) pa
blokken monteret p& den bageste hgjre gaffel af hjulet i de
forrige trin. Efter indsaettelsen af de 2 bolte, brug nummer 4
Unbrakonggle (E4) til at stramme dem for at sikre, at de ikke
kommer lgs under daglig brug. Gentag den samme proces
for venstre siden.

EL.

Metd tnv TomoBétnon Tou mrtuocduevou umomodiou
(D2), eiloaydyete To PMOUAOVI M6 oTnv TAvw €00xH Kal
opi€te To unomddio (D2) oto cloTnpa mMPdodeong mou
eykataoTtioate oto Oefld OokENOG TOU TIPOLVIOU TNG
omicBlag podag ota mponyolueva Pripata. Metd tnv
€l0aywyf] TWV 2 UITOUAOVIWV XPNOIUOTIOINOTE TO KAELSI
Allen ap. 4 (E4) yia va ta o@ifete wote va PePawbdeite
ot dev Ba ahapwoouv WETA amd Kabnueptvry xpron.
EnmavahdBete tnv idla Stadikacia yla 1o aplotepd okENOG.
ES.

Después de colocar el reposapiés plegable (D2), inserte
el tornillo M6 en la ranura superior y ajuste el reposapiés
(D2) al bloque instalado en la horquilla derecha de la rueda
trasera en los pasos anteriores. Después de insertar los 2
tornillos, utilice la llave Allen N.°4 (E4) para apretarlos y
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E4

garantizar que no se aflojen con el uso diario. Repita el
mismo proceso para el lado izquierdo.
ET
Parast tagasitommatava jalatoe (D2) paigaldamist
sisestage M6 polt tlemisse pilusse ning kinnitage jalatugi
(D2) eelmisel sammul tagumise ratta paremale kahvlile
kinnitatud blokile. Parast 2 poldi paigaldamist kasutage nr.
4 kuusnurkset allen vétit (E4) ning pingutage need sedasi,
et poldid igapédevase kasutamise kaigus lahti ei tuleks.
Korrake sama vasaku poolega.
Fl.
Kun olet sovittanut saadettavan jalkatuen (D2) paikoilleen,
kiinnita M6-pultti ylimpaan reikdaan ja kirista jalkatuki
(D2) aiemmin takapyoran oikeanpuoleiseen haarukkaan
kiinnitettyyn palkkiin. Kun olet kiinnittanyt molemmat
pultit, kirista ne kuusikulma-avaimella (E4) varmistaaksesi,
etteivat ne loysty paivittdisessa kaytossa. Toista sama
vasemmalla puolella.
HE.
In7-Me 0 a112 IR ATNN (D2), n79pnnn n'2a0n 11N Nk
DTV NMNINY TR (D2) Trmnn IR pTAE MR yeinn
2MTNN INK. MINKD AN %9 a%min W omTin
XTII7I DNIX 7T07 *T2 4 (E4), 190N |78 NNON1 WnNnwi, 0'a12n
TG 7NN W OITR. Mt Win'wa 0'esinnn K7 DN
JRNUn
HR.
Nakon postavljanja podesivog postolja (D2), umetnite vijak
M6 u gornju rupicu i pritegnite postolje (D2) na blok koji ste
u prethodnom koraku instalirali na vilicu straznjeg kotaca
(na desnoj strani). Nakon umetanja 2 vijka, pritegnite ih
imbus klju¢em br. 4 (E4) kako se ne bi olabavili, tj. ispali
prilikom svakodnevne uporabe. Ponovite postupak i na
lijevoj strani kotaca.
HU.
A kihtzhato labtarto (D2) felszerelése utan helyezze az M6
csavart a felsé nyildsba, majd huzza meg a labtartét (D2)
az el6z6 lépések szerint a hatso kerék jobb és bal oldali
villdjara szerelt blokkban. A 2 csavar behelyezése utan ezek
meghuzasara hasznélja az 4-6s imbusz kulcsot (E4), hogy
a mindennapos hasznalat soran ne lazuljanak ki. Ismételje
meg a muiveletet a bal oldalon is.



IT

Dopo aver fissato il poggiapiedi retrattile (D2), inserite la
vite M6 nel foro superiore e stringete il poggiapiedi (D2) al
blocco montato precedentemente sulla forcella della ruota
posteriore. Dopo aver inserito 2 viti, usate la brugola n° 4
(E4) per stringerle e assicuratevi che non si allentino con
l'uso quotidiano. Ripetete lo stesso procedimento sul lato
sinistro.

JP.

7y hLZAND2)Z7syv hSEBELES, RILEK(ME)
ZEHDONRNICELAHF. 7Yy NLAKND2) %, U7 74—
JHRAICEDFIFSshiz7 0Oy o ki, . BESEF
Yo BERERICLDIEAZHS D, RILhZE2DES
ZUAHELRS. NodNALYF(ELHTEDLLHHTL
ZEW, ARIICHERICEAEL T I W,

LT

Sumontave kvadratine kojos atrama (D2), jstatykite M6
varztg j virSuting angg ir prisukite kojos atramg (D2) ant
tvirtinimo elemento, sumontuoto ant galinio desiniosios
Sakés rato atliekant ankstesnius veiksmus. |state 2 varztus,
naudokite 4 numerio ,Allen” rakta (E4) jiems priverzti,
kad kasdien naudojami jie neatlaisvéty. Kairiajai pusei
pakartokite tg pacia procedura.

LV

Péc pacelama kaju balsta (D2) uzstadisanas ievietojiet
skravi M6 augséja slota un nostipriniet kaju balstu (D2)
uz bloka, kas iepriek$éjos solos uzstadits uz aizmuguréja
ritena daksas labaja pusé. Péc tam, ievietojot 2 skraves,
izmantojiet Allen atslégu Nr4 (E4), tas pievelkot, lai
nodrosinatu, ka neklGst valigas ikdienas lietosanas laika.
Atkartojiet to pasu procesu kreisaja pusé.

NL

Na de inklapbare voetsteun (D2) te hebben vastgemaakt,
plaatst u de M6 bout in de bovenste opening en schroeft
u de voetsteun vast (D2) op de blok die hiervoor eerder
werd gemonteerd op de rechterachtervork. Na de 2 bouten
vast te schroeven, gebruikt u de inbussleutel nr. 4 (E4) om
ze verder aan te schroeven zodat ze niet kunnen losraken
door dagelijks gebruik. Herhaal dit ook aan de linkerzijde.
NO.

Etter montering av den uttrekkbare fotstgtten (D2), fer inn
Mé6-bolten i det gverste sporet og stram fotstatten (D2) pa
blokken som er installert pa bakhjulets hoyre gaffel i det
forrige trinnet. Etter & ha fert inn de to boltene, bruker du
umbrakongkkelen nr. 4 (E4) til & stramme dem for a sikre
at de ikke lgsner under daglig bruk. Gjenta den samme
fremgangsmaéten for venstre side.

PL.

Po zatozeniu wysuwanego podnézka (D2), wprowadz
Srube M6 do gdrnego otworu i docis$nij podndzek (D2) na
bloczek zainstalowany wczesniej na widelcu tylnego kota
na prawej stronie. Po wprowadzeniu 2 $rub, nalezy uzy¢
klucza imbusowego nr 4 (E4) i docisna¢ $ruby, aby nie
poluzowaly sie w czasie codziennego uzytku. Powtorz te
sama czynnos¢ po lewej stronie.

RO.

Dupéd montarea suportului retractabil pentru picior (D2),
introduceti surubul M6 in gaura de deasupra si strangeti
suportul pentru picior (D2) pe blocul instalat pe partea
dreapta a furcii rotii din spate in pasii anteriori. Dupa
introducerea celor doua suruburi, utilizati cheia imbus
nr. 4 (E4) pentru a le strange astfel incat sa va asigurati ca
nu se desurubeaza in timpul utilizarii curente. Repetati

operatiunea pentru partea stanga.

RU.

Mocne yctaHOBKM ybupaemoii noactaBku ana Hor (D2)
BCTaBbTe 60nT M6 B BepxHee OTBepCTMe W 3aKpenute
nopctaBky (D2) Ha 650Ke, YCTaHOBNEHHOM Ha NpaBoOWA
BUIKe 3afHero Kosieca B npeaplaywmx warax. [ocne
YCTaHOBKYM 2 60NITOB UCMOSb3YITe WeCTUrpaHHbIN Koy N2
4 (E4) pnAa nx 3aTAXKK, 4TOObI KpenneHve He ocnabno npu
eXefHeBHOM UCMofb3oBaHUK. [loBTopUTe npouecc AnA
NEBOWN CTOPOHbI.

SK.

Po pripevneni stahovatelnej podnozky (D2) vlozte maticu
M6 do vrchného otvoru a podnozku (D2) namontujte na
blok, ktory ste v predchadzajucich krokoch nainstalovali
na pravu vidlicu zadného kolesa. Po vloZzeni 2 matic ich
utiahnite pomocou imbusového kluc¢a 4 (E4), aby sa
kazdodennym pouzivanim neuvolnili. Zopakujte rovnaky
postup pre lavu stranu.

SL.

Na de inklapbare voetsteun (D2) te hebben vastgemaakt,
plaatst u de M6 bout in de bovenste opening en schroeft
u de voetsteun vast (D2) op de blok die hiervoor eerder
werd gemonteerd op de rechterachtervork. Na de 2 bouten
vast te schroeven, gebruikt u de inbussleutel nr. 4 (E4) om
ze verder aan te schroeven zodat ze niet kunnen losraken
door dagelijks gebruik. Herhaal dit ook aan de linkerzijde.
SR.

Nakon postavljanja sklopivog oslonca za noge (D2), uvucite
zavrtanj M6 u gornji otvor i pritegnite oslonac za noge
(D2) na blok montiran na desnoj viljusci zadnjeg tocka u
prethodnim koracima. Nakon uvlacenja 2 zavrtnja koristite
inbus klju¢ br. 4 (E4), da ih pritegnete kako biste osigurali
da se ne olabave svakodnevnom upotrebom. Ponovite isti
proces na levoj strani.

1)

Nér du har monterat det nedfillbara fotstodet (D2) ska
du placera M6-bulten i den 6vre skaran och spanna
at fotstodet (D2) pa det block som i féregaende steg
monterades pa bakhjulets hogergaffel. Nar du har satt i de
2 bultarna ska du dra at dem med insexnyckeln av storlek 4
(E4) for att sakerstalla att de inte lossnar pa grund av daglig
anvéandning. Upprepa samma procedur for vénstersidan.
TR.

Geri cekilebilir ayak dayama yerini (D2) taktiktan sonra, M6
civatayi Ust oyuda yerlestirin ve ayak dayama yerini (D2)
onceki asamalarda arka tekerlek sag catalina takilan blogun
zerine sikin. 2 adet civatay yerlestirdikten sonra, gunliik
kullanimla gevsememelerini saglamak icin 4 numara alyan
anahtari (E4) kullanarak civatalari sikin. Ayni islemi sol taraf
icin tekrarlayin.

UK.

Micna BcTaHOBNEHHA BUCYBHOI onopu Ana Hir (D2),
BCTaBTe 60nT M6 y BepxHiit OTBip i 3akpinitb onopy (D2)
Ha 6noui, BCTaHOBNEHOMY paHille Ha BWNKY 3aHbOro
KoJsieca NpaBopyY, AK OnucyBanoca Bulle. BctaBuslun 2
60NTW, 3aTATHITH iX 32 AONOMOrOI0 LWECTUrPAHHOTO Kitoya
(E4) TaK, W06 BOHM He PO3XWUTaNUCA Mif Yac WOAEHHOro
BUKOPWCTaHHsA. MOBTOPITb NpoLeaypy 3 NiBOro 60Ky.

ZH.

BEREHER (D2) BEEBITEFEXNERRLE, &
MEIRIE B ATREREE T, REIEHER (D2) 75, BA
21218, AEER4SHNART (E4) BHIPE, MUH
RENTERHNAEERAMLE, EEATESERFNTER
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D1

EN.

The Guppy Junior seat must always be used with the foot pro-
tector (D1). The use of the foot protector (D1) is strictly manda-
tory, as it stops your child’s foot from coming into contact with
the wheel and prevents accidents. For your child’s safety, the
foot protector (D1) provided by Polisport must be used, even
if the wheel is already fitted with another type of protection.
The use of this part is vital and mandatory to ensure maximum
safety for your child.

The foot protector (D1) is installed by fitting it to the retractable
footrest (D2) as shown by the image. Line up the foot protec-
tor’s bolt hole (D1) with the retractable footrest’s bolt hole (D2).
Repeat the same process on the other side.

FR.

Le siége Guppy Junior devra toujours étre utilisé avec les pro-
tége-pieds (D1). Lutilisation des protege-pieds ) est strictement
obligatoire, ils empéchent le pied de I'enfant de rentrer en con-
tact avec la roue et préviennent ainsi tout risque de chute. Pour
la sécurité de I'enfant, vous devez impérativement utiliser les
protege-pieds (D1) proposés par Polisport, méme si la roue dis-
pose déja d'une protection. L'utilisation de cette piece est trés
importante et obligatoire dans le cadre d’une sécurité maximale
de l'enfant.

Pour placer les protége-pieds (D1) il faudra les emboiter dans
les repose-pieds rétractables (D2) conformément a I'image, en
faisant coincider le trou de serrage des protége-pieds (D1) avec
le trou de serrage des repose-pieds rétractables (D2).

Répétez la méme procédure pour I'autre coté.

PT.

A Cadeira Guppy Junior devera ser sempre usada com a pro-
teccao de pés (D1). O uso do Protector de pé (D1) é extritamente
obrigatdrio e impossibilita que a pé da crianga entre em con-
tacto com a roda, prevenindo assim uma eventual queda. Para
a segurancga da crianga deve usar impreterivelmente o Protector
de pé (D1) disponibilizado pela Polisport, mesmo que a roda ja
tenha algum tipo de protecgao. A utilizagdo desta pega é fulcral
e obrigatdria para a maxima seguranca da crianga.

Para aplicar o Protector de pé (D1) devera encaixar o mesmo no
Pousa-Pés Retractil (D2) conforme ilustra a imagem, apontando
o buraco de aperto do Protector de pé (D1) com o buraco de
aperto do Pousa-Pés Retractil (D2).

Repita 0 mesmo processo para o outro lado.

DE.

Der Guppy Junior-Sitz muss stets mit dem Beinschutz verwen-
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D2

det werden (D1). Das Benutzen des Beinschutzes (D1) ist zwing-
end notwendig, da er die Fule lhres Kindes davor schiitzt, in
Kontakt mit dem Rad zu kommen, und Unfélle verhindert. Fir
die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes muss der von Polisport zur Verfu-
gung gestellte Beinschutz (D1) benutzt werden, auch wenn das
Rad bereits mit einer anderen Art von Schutz ausgestattet ist.
Das Benutzen dieses Elements ist unverzichtbar und verpflich-
tend, um die maximale Sicherheit lhres Kindes sicherzustellen.
Der Beinschutz (D1) wird installiert, indem Sie ihn an der ein-
klappbaren Fuf3stiitze (D2) anbringen, wie auf dem Bild gezeigt.
Bringen Sie die Schraubenldcher des Beinschutzes (D1) auf eine Linie
mit den Schraubenldchern der einklappbaren FuBstiitze (D2).
Wiederholen Sie den gleichen Vorgang auf der anderen Seite.
AR.
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BG.
Cronueto Guppy Junior TpsGBa BUHary Aa ce 13non3Bsa 3aegHo
c npepnasuTens 3a kpaka (D1). Ynotpe6ata Ha npegnasutens 3a
Kpaka (D1) e cTporo 3afb/kuTenHa, Tbii KaTo Npeyn Ha Kpaka
Ha BalleTo feTe fja BAK3a B CbMNPUKOCHOBEHME C KONENOTO 1
npeanassa OT 3/710MONYKK. 3a CUrYpHOCTTa Ha BalleTo AeTe,
npegnasutenat 3a kKpaka (D1), npepoctaBeH ot Polisport,
TpA6Ba fja ce 13Mon3Ba Aaxe, KOraTo KONEeNoTo e Beye CHabeHo
C ApYr BYA 3awyuTa. M3non3BaHeTo Ha Ta3n YacT € OT XKU3HEHO
BaXXHO 3HaUYeHMe 1 3afb/KNUTeNHO, 3a fla 6bae npefocTaBeHa
MaKc1MasnHa 3alynTa 3a BalleTo AeTe.
Mpepna3suTenar 3a kKpaka (D1) ce MOHTMPa, KaTo ce NpUKpenu
KbM Nprbupallata ce noctaka 3a kpaka (D2), KakTo e nokasaHo
Ha ¢urypata. [MoapasHeTe oTBOpPa Ha 6onTa Ha NpegnasuTens
Ha Kpaka (D1) c oTBopa Ha 6onTa Ha NpubupallaTta ce NocTaBKa
3a Kpaka (D2).
MoBTOpeTe ChblyaTta onepauma BbpXy Apyrara cTpaHa.
cs.
Sedacka Guppy Junior musi byt vzdy pouzivana s chranicem
nohou (D1). Pouziti chrani¢e nohou (D1) je povinné, nebot brani
noze Vaseho ditéte, aby pfisla do kontaktu s kolem, a predchazi



tak nehodam. Z divodu bezpecnosti Vaseho ditéte musi byt
pouzit chrani¢ nohou (D1) dodany spole¢nosti Polisport, a to
i v pfipadé, ze je kolo vybaveno jinym typem ochrany. Pouziti
této Casti je dllezité a povinné, abyste tak zajistili maximalni
bezpecnost Vaseho ditéte.

Chréni¢ nohou (D1) se nainstaluje upevnénim na zasunovaci
nozni opérku (D2), jak je zobrazeno na snimku. Vyrovnejte otvor
na Sroub na chrénici nohou (D1) s otvorem pro Sroub na zasuno-
vaci nozni opérce (D2).

Stejny postup zopakujte na druhé strané.

DA.

Guppy Junior saedet skal altid anvendes med fodbeskytteren
(D1). Brugen af beskytteren (D1) er strengt obligatorisk, da det
stopper dit barns fod fra at komme i kontakt med hjulet, og
forhindrer ulykker. Af hensyn til dit barns sikkerhed, skal fod-
beskytteren (D1)fra Polisport bruges, selvom hjulet er allerede
udstyret med en anden form for beskyttelse. Brugen af denne
del er afgerende og obligatorisk for at sikre den maksimal sik-
kerhed for dit barn.

Fodbeskytteren (D1) monteres pa den optraekkelige fodstotte
(D2), som fremgar af billedet. Linje op bolt hulen af fodbeskyt-
teren (D1)med den optraekkelige bolt hul af fodstgtten(D2).
Gentag den samme proces for den anden side.

EL.

To kaBiopa Guppy Junior TPETEL VA XPNOIKOTIOLETAL TTAVTA HE
10 TMpooTtatevTikd mModiwv (D1). H xprion Tou MPOCTATEUTIKOU
Twv modwv (D1) givat auoTtnpd uToXPEWTIKN, EMEISN eumodilel
10 MO8 Tou MadoL oag va €pBel oe emagn pe T POda Kkat
mpoAauBavel atuynpata. Na v acedAela Tou madiov oag,
TO TIPOOTATEUTIKO Tou modlov (D1) mou mapéxetal and tnv
Polisport mpémel va xpnolpomoleital akopa Kat av n poda éxet
TtonoBetnBei 6N pe GAo tumo mpootaciag. H xprion tou ev
Noyw e€apTrpaTog gival {WTIKAG ONUAcIag Kal UTTOXPEWTIKN Yia
™ S100QAAIoN NG PéYIoTNG aoPANELag yia To Taudi oag.

H gykatdotaon tou mpootateuTikoU modiwv (D1) yivetat pe v
Tonobtnon Tou oto mMtuocdpevo unonodio (D2) 6mwg paivetat
oTnv elkova. Eubuypappiote Tnv TPUTA TOU pIoUAoVIoU yia To
TPOOTATEUTIKO Tou ToS10U (D1) pe TNV TPUTA TOU PImouAoviol
yla o mtuocduevo unomodio (D2).

EmavaldBete tnv idla Stadikacia yia tnv AAn mAeupd.

ES.

El asiento Guppy Junior debe utilizarse siempre con el protec-
tor para los pies (D1). El uso del protector para los pies (D1) es
estrictamente obligatorio, ya que se impide que el pie del nifio
entre en contacto con la rueda evitando accidentes. Para la se-
guridad de su hijo, debe utilizar el protector para los pies (D1)
suministrado por Polisport, incluso si la rueda ya esta equipada
con otro tipo de proteccién. La utilizacion de esta pieza es cru-
cial y obligatoria para garantizar la maxima seguridad de su hijo.
El protector para los pies (D1) se instala ajustandolo al re-
posapiés plegable (D2) tal como se muestra en la imagen.
Alinee el agujero del tornillo del protector para los pies (D1) con
el agujero de tornillo del reposapiés plegable (D2).

Repita el mismo proceso en el otro lado.

ET

Guppy Junior tooli tuleb alati kasutada koos jalakaitsmega (D1).
Jalakaitsme (D1) kasutamine on rangelt kohustuslik. [Ima selleta
voi lapse jalg sattuda rehvile ning pdhjustada 6nnetusi. Lapse
ohutuse huvides tuleb alati kasutada Polisport poolt toodetud
jalakaitset (D1). Seda ka juhul kui rattal on juba méni muu kai-
tse. Selle osa kasutamine on oluline ja kohustuslik lapse maksi-
maalse ohutuse tagamiseks.

Jalakaitse (D1) paigaldatakse tagasitommatavale jalatoele (D2)
vastavalt tlalpool toodud kujutisele. Sattige jalakaitse poldiava
(D1) kohati tagasitommatava jalatoe poldiavaga (D2).

Korrake sama teise poolega.

FI.
Guppy Junior —istuinta tulee aina kdyttaa jalkasuojan (D1) kans-
sa. Jalkasuojan (D1) kdyttd on pakollinen, silla se estaa lapsen
jalkaa joutumasta kosketuksiin pyoran renkaan kanssa ja valttaa
ndin onnettomuuksia. Lapsesi turvallisuuden vuoksi kéytd aina
Polisportin jalkasuojaa(D1), vaikka pydrasi rengas olisikin jo suo-
jattu. Taman pakollisen osan kaytto on tarkeaa, jotta lapsesi voi
matkustaa turvallisesti.
Jalkasuoja (D1) asennetaan sovittamalla se saddettdvaan jalkatukeen
(D2) kuvan osoittamalla tavalla. Aseta jalkasuojan (D1) pulttikolo sa-
malle tasolle séddettavén jalkatuen D2) pulttikolon kanssa.
Toista sama toisella puolella.
HE.
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HR.

Sjedalica Guppy Junior uvijek mora biti koristena sa titnikom za
stopala (D1). Uporaba stitnika (D1) je obvezna jer onemogucuje
da stopalo vaseg djeteta dode u kontakt s kota¢em - i na taj
nacin dijete $titi od ozljeda. Zbog sigurnosti vaseg djeteta, ko-
ristite Stitnik za stopalo (D1) tvrtke Polisport, ¢ak i ako na kotacu
vec postoji neki drugi oblik zastite. Uporaba ovog dijela vrlo je
vazna, tj. obvezna je kako biste maksimalno zastitili svoje dijete.
Stitnik za stopalo (D1) montira se spajanjem stitnika s podesivim
postoljem za stopalo (D2), kako je prikazano na slici. Centrirajte
rupicu za vijak stitnika za stopalo (D1) na rupicu za vijak podes-
nog postolja za stopalo (D2).

Ponovite postupak i na drugoj strani kotaca.

HU.

A Guppy Junior gyermekiilést mindig labvédével (D1) kell
hasznalni. A 1abvédé (D1) hasznélata szigortan kotelezd, mivel
megakadalyozza, hogy a gyermek laba érintkezzen a kerékkel,
igy a balesetek megel6zésére szolgal. Gyermeke biztonsaga
érdekében ezért hasznalja a Polisport altal rendelkezésre boc-
sajtott labvédét (D1), még akkor is, ha a kerék egyébként is el
van latva valamilyen védelemmel. A labvédé-alkatrész hasznéla-
ta a gyermek maximalis biztonsaga érdekében létfontossagu és
kotelezo.

Alabvédét (D1) a kihtizhat6 labtartéra (D2) kell szerelni, ahogy azt az
abra is mutatja. Hozza egy vonalba a ldbvédén (D1) talélhatd csavar-
nyilast a kihtizhatd labtarton (D2) taldlhaté csavarnyildssal.
Ismételje meg a mUveletet a bal oldalon is.

T

Il seggiolino Guppy Junior deve sempre essere usato con la pro-
tezione per i piedi (D1). Luso della protezione per i piedi (D1) &
obbligatorio, perché impedisce al piede del vostro bambino di
entrare in contatto con la ruota e previene cosi incidenti. Per la
sicurezza del vostro bambino, deve essere usata la protezione
per i piedi (D1) fornita da Polisport, anche se la ruota é attrezzata
con un altro tipo di protezione. L'uso di questa parte ¢ vitale e
obbligatorio per dare la massima sicurezza al vostro bambino.
La protezione per i piedi (D1) si monta fissandola al poggiapiedi
retrattile (D2) come mostrato in figura. Allineate il foro per la vite
della protezione per i piedi (D1) con il foro per la vite del pog-
giapiedi retrattile (D2).

Ripetete lo stesso procedimento sul lato sinistro.
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LT

,Guppy Junior” sédyne visuomet reikia naudoti su kojy ap-
sauga (D1). Naudoti kojy apsauga (D1) grieztai privaloma,
nes ji neleidzia jasy vaiko kojai paliesti rato ir apsaugo nuo
nelaimingy atsitikimuy. Siekiant uztikrinti vaiko sauguma, batina
naudoti ,Polisport” pateiktg kojy apsauga (D1), net jei ant rato
sumontuota kitokio tipo apsauga. Sia dalj naudoti yra privalo-
ma, siekiant uztikrinti didZiausia vaiko sauguma.

Kojy apsauga (D1) sumontuojama pritvirtinant ja prie
kvadratinés kojos atramos (D2), kaip pavaizduota paveikslélyje.
18lygiuokite kojy apsaugos varzto skyle (D1) su jtraukiamos ko-
jos atramos varzto skyle (D2).

Kitai pusei pakartokite ta pacia procedirg.

LV,

Guppy Junior sédeklis vienmér jaizmanto ar kajas aizsargu
(D1). Kaju aizsarga (D1) izmantosana ir obligata, jo tadejadi tiek
noversts, ka bérna kaja nenonak saskaré ar riteni, un novérs
negadijumus. Jisu bérna drosibai Polisport piegadatais kaju
aizsargs (D1) jaizmanto pat tad, ja ritenis jau ir aprikots ar cita
veida aizsardzibas ierici. Sis dalas izmanto3ana ir |oti svariga, un
ta obligati jalieto, lai nodrosinatu maksimalu drosibu.

Kaju aizsargs (D1) tiek uzstadits, pielagojot to pacelamajam kaju bal-
stam (D2), ka paradits attéla. Saskanojiet kaju aizsarga skraves cau-
rumu (D1) ar pacelama kaju balsta skravju caurumu (D2).
Atkartojiet to pasu procesu otraja pusé.

NL

Het Guppy Junior zitje moet te allen tijde worden gebruikt
samen met de voetbeschermer (D1). Het gebruik van de
voetbeschermer (D1) is verplicht, omdat het ervoor zorgt dat
de voeten van uw kind niet in aanraking kunnen komen met
het wiel en mogelijke ongevallen vermijd. Voor de veiligheid
van uw kind moet de Polisport voetbeschermer (D1) worden
gebruikt, ook in geval dat het wiel al werd uitgerust met een
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D2

ander type bescherming. Het gebruik van dit deel is van uiterst
belang en noodzakelijk om de maximale veiligheid van uw kind
te garanderen.

De voetbeschermer (D1) wordt gemonteerd door het aan de
inklapbare voetsteun (D2) vast te maken, zoals aangetoond
in de afbeelding. Zorg ervoor dat de boutopeningen van de
voetbeschermer (D1) en de inklapbare voetsteun (D2) zich op
gelijke hoogte bevinden.

Herhaal dit ook aan de andere zijde.

NO.

Guppy Junior-setet ma alltid brukes sammen med fotbeskyt-
teren (D1). Bruken av fotbeskytteren (D1) er strengt obligatorisk,
da den stopper barnets fot fra 8 komme i kontakt med hjulet og
forhindrer ulykker. For barnets sikkerhet, ma fotbeskytteren (D1)
levert av Polisport brukes, selv om hjulet allerede er utstyrt med
en annen type beskyttelse. Bruken av denne delen er viktig og
nedvendig for & sikre maksimal sikkerhet for barnet ditt.
Fotbeskytteren (D1) er montert ved & tilpasse den til den ut-
trekkbare fotplaten (D2), som vist pa bildet. Sett fotbeskytterens
bolthull (D1) pa linje med den uttrekkbare fotstgttens bolthull
(D2).

Gjenta den samme prosessen pa den andre siden.

PL.

Fotelik Guppy Junior musi zawsze by¢ uzywany z zasto-
sowaniem ochraniacza stop. Uzywanie ochraniacza jest
obowigzkowe, gdyz uniemozliwia dziecku zatkniecie stopy z
kotem i zapobiega wypadkom. Dla bezpieczenstwa dziecka,
ochraniacz stép (D1) dostarczony przez Polisport musi by¢ sto-
sowany, nawet jesli koto posiada juz inny rodzaj ochraniacza.
Uzycie tego elementu jest bardzo wazne i obowiagzkowe, w celu
zapewnienia dziecku maksymalnego bezpieczenstwa.
Ochraniacz stép (D1) jest instalowany przez zatozenie go na
wysuwany podnoézek (D2), jak pokazano na rysunku. Ustaw w
jednej linii otwor sruby ochraniacza stép (D1) oraz otwér sruby
wysuwanego podnoézka (D2).

Powtérz te sama czynnos¢ po drugiej stronie.

RO.

Scaunul Guppy Junior trebuie utilizat intotdeauna cu
aparatoarea pentru picior (D1). Utilizarea aparatorii pentru
picior (D1) este obligatorie deoarece impiedica piciorul copi-
lului sa intre in contact cu roata si previne accidentele. Pentru
siguranta copilului dumneavoastra, aparatoarea pentru picior
(D1) furnizata de Polisport trebuie utilizata chiar daca roata este
prevézuta deja cu un alt tip de protectie. Utilizarea acestei com-



ponente este vitala si obligatorie pentru a garanta siguranta
maxima a copilului dumneavoastra.

Apédrétoarea pentru picior (D1) se instaleazd prin montarea sa pe su-
portul retractabil pentru picior (D2) asa cum este aratat in imagine.
Aliniati gaura pentru surub a apdratorii pentru picior (D1) cu gaura
pentru surub a suportului retractabil pentru picior (D2).

Repetati operatiunea pentru cealalta parte.

RU.

CupeHbe Guppy Junior HeobxoAWMO BCerAa WCMONb3oBaTb
¢ npucnocobneHvem ana 3awwmtbl Hor (D1), NOCKONbKY OHO
npeaoTBpalLaeT nonajaHre Horn Ballero pebeHka B KOneco 1
CBA3aHHbIE C 3TUM TpaBMmbl. [51s 6e3onacHOCTY Bawero pebeHka
cnepyeT UCMoNb3oBaTb NPUCMNOCOGNEHNe [NA 3aluTbl HOT
(D1) Polisport, gaxe ecnn Ha Konece yxe ycTaHOBNEH ApYyroi
TN 3aWKnTbl. Mcnonb3oBaHne 3TOro KOMMOHEHTa ABAAETCA
JKU3HEHHO BaXHbIM U 06A3aTeNbHLIM  AnA  obecneyeHus
MaKcuManbHoM 6e30MacHOCTY N1A Balero pebexka.
Mpucnocobnenve pana 3sawmtol Hor (D1) ycTaHaBnuBaetca
Ha ybupaemoii noactaBke Ana Hor (D2), Kak mnokasaHo
Ha n306paxeHun. CoBmecTute oOTBepcTMe pAnis  6Gonta
npucnocobnenunsa ans 3awmTbl Hor (D1) c oTBepcTviem AnsA 6onTa
y6upaemoii noactasku gna Hor (D2).

MoBTOpWMTE NpOLIECC ANA APYrOi CTOPOHDI.

SK.

Sedadlo Guppy Junior sa musi vzdy pouzivat spolu s chranicom
noh (D1). Pouzivanie chrénic¢a noh (D1) je povinné v kazdom
pripade, kedZe sluzi na zabranenie kontaktu nohy dietata s kole-
som, ¢im sa predchadza nehoddm. S ohladom na bezpe¢nost
dietata treba pouzivat chrani¢ néh (D1) od spolo¢nosti Polis-
port, a to aj v takom pripade, ked je na kolese uz namontovany
iny typ ochrany. Pouzivanie tejto sucasti je dolezité a povinné
pre zabezpecenie maximalnej bezpecnosti vasho dietata.
Chrani¢ noh (D1) nainstalujete pripevnenim k stahovatelnej
podnozke (D2) podla obrazka. Zarovnajte otvor na maticu
na chrani¢i néh (D1) s otvorom na matici na stahovatelnej
podnozke (D2).

Zopakujte rovnaky postup na druhej strane.

SL.

Het Guppy Junior zitje moet te allen tijde worden gebruikt
samen met de voetbeschermer (D1). Het gebruik van de
voetbeschermer (D1) is verplicht, omdat het ervoor zorgt dat
de voeten van uw kind niet in aanraking kunnen komen met
het wiel en mogelijke ongevallen vermijd. Voor de veiligheid
van uw kind moet de Polisport voetbeschermer (D1) worden
gebruikt, ook in geval dat het wiel al werd uitgerust met een
ander type bescherming. Het gebruik van dit deel is van uiterst
belang en noodzakelijk om de maximale veiligheid van uw kind
te garanderen.

De voetbeschermer (D1) wordt gemonteerd door het aan de
inklapbare voetsteun (D2) vast te maken, zoals aangetoond
in de afbeelding. Zorg ervoor dat de boutopeningen van de
voetbeschermer (D1) en de inklapbare voetsteun (D2) zich op
gelijke hoogte bevinden.

Herhaal dit ook aan de andere zijde.

SR.

Guppy Junior sediste se uvek mora koristiti sa zastitom za stopa-
la (D1). Upotreba zastitnika stopala (D1) je strogo obavezna, jer
zaustavlja stopalo vaseg deteta da ne dode u dodir sa tockom
i sprecava nesrece. Za bezbednost vaseg deteta, zastita za sto-
pala (D1) koju Polisport obezbeduje, mora se koristiti, ¢ak i ako
je tocak ve¢ opremljen drugom vrstom zastite. Kori$¢enje ovog
dela je od vitalnog znacaja i obavezno osiguravajuci maksimal-
nu bezbednost za vase dete.

Zastita za stopala (D1) se montira njenim uklapanjem u sklopivi
oslonac za noge (D2) kao sto je prikazano na slici. Poredajte
otvor za zavrtanj zastite za stopala (D1) sa otvorom za zavrtanj
sklopivog oslonca za noge (D2).

Ponovite isti proces na drugoj strani.

SV

Guppy Junior-stolen maste alltid anvéndas med fotskyddet
(D1). Det &r absolut obligatoriskt att anvdnda fotskyddet (D1)
eftersom det hindrar ditt barns fot frén att komma i kontakt med
hjulet och forhindrar olyckor. For ditt barns sékerhet maste det
fotskydd (D1) som Polisport tillhandahaller anvandas, dven om
hjulet redan &r utrustat med en annan typ av skydd. Anvand-
ning av denna del dr nédvéandig och obligatorisk for att saker-
stélla maximal sakerhet for ditt barn.

Fotskyddet (D1) monteras genom att fastas vid det nedféllbara
fotstodet (D2) enligt bilden. Placera bulthalet i fotskyddet (D1) i
linje med bulthélet i det nedféllbara fotstodet (D2).

Upprepa samma procedur pa andra sidan

TR.

Guppy Junior koltugu daima ayak koruyucuyla (D1) birlikte
kullanilmalidir. Ayak koruyucunun (D1) kullanimi, cocugunuzun
ayaginin tekerlekle temas etmesini ve kazalari engelledigi icin
kesinlikle zorunludur. Cocugunuzun emniyeti icin, baska bir
koruma sekli tekerlege 6nceden takilmis olsa bile Polisport
tarafindan saglanan ayak koruyucu (D1) kullanilmalidir. Bu
parcanin kullanimi, ¢ocugunuzun azami emniyetini saglamak
icin hayati ve zorunludur.

Ayak koruyucu (D1) resimde gosterildigi gibi geri cekilebilir
ayak dayama yerine (D2) takilarak yerlestirilir. Ayak koruyucu
cvata deligini (D1) geri cekilebilir ayak dayama yeri civata
deligiyle (D2) hizalayin.

Ayni islemi diger tarafta tekrarlayin.

UK.

3aBX[AM BUKOPUCTOBYMTe cuiiHHA Guppy Junior 3 3axuctom
Ans Hir (D1). BukopucTtaHHa 3axucty ans Hir (D1) o6os'sa3koBe,
OCKiNbKM BiH 3axXvLLa€e HOMM AUTUHM Bif NOTPANIAHHA B KOMeco.
[ins 6e3nekun BawWoi AUTUHW CNif, BUKOPUCTOBYBATN 3aXMUCT ANA
Hir (D1) Polisport, HaBiTb AKLO KOneco Bxe obnagHaHe iHWUM
TUNOM 3aXUCTY. BUKOPUCTaHHA LIbOro enemeHTy HeobxifHe Ans
3a6e3neyeHHs MaKCManbHoT 6e3neKn Baloi ANTUHN.

3axuct gna Hir (D1) KpinuTbca [0 BUCYBHOI onopu  AnA Hir
(D2), Ak 306paxeHo Ha KapTuHUi. Po3micTiTb oTBip AnA 6onty
3axucty ans Hir (D1) Ha ogHoMy piBHi 3 oTBOpoM AnsA GonTy
BUCYBHOI onopw Ana Hir (D2).

MoBTopiTb NpoLeaypy 3 iHLWOro 6oKy.

ZH.

Guppy Junior EEE2SIFHIE (D1) —REIfER. ES0ER
FHIE (D) , EACEBREFORBRSHBTERT, MU
IFERRE, BIREFERKT HMEHNRIFEER, ATH
ZFNRE, ToAER Polisport IFHIE (D1) . ATHRE
WEFHNZE, FAX—XBEEXEZEEFRGIL,

MERT, BEFHE (D1) REIFEERER (D2) £ 3
FPHERRIETIL (D1) FIFRERRRNERTL (D2) .
EH—MEERFNS R,
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D1

D2

E3

EN.
After fitting the foot protector (D1) to the retractable
footrest (D2), insert the M6 bolt (E3) and tighten using the
no. 4 Allen key (E4), using as much force as necessary to
ensure that it doesn’t come loose during daily use. Repeat
the same process on the other side.
FR.
Apres avoir placé le protége-pieds (D1) sur le repose-pieds
rétractable (D2) vous devez placer la vis de serrage M6 (E3
etlaserreral’aide dela clé allen n°4 (E4) avec suffisamment
de force pour que celle-ci ne se desserre pas lors d’'une
utilisation quotidienne. Répétez la méme procédure pour
l'autre coté.
PT.
Depois de ter aplicado o Protector de pé (D1) no Pousa-Pés
Retractil (D2) deve de apontar o parafuso de aperto M6
(E3) e apertar o mesmo com a Chave de aperto Umbraco
N°4 (E4) com a forca necesséria para que o0 mesmo néo se
desaperte na utilizagdo diaria. Repita 0 mesmo processo
para o outro lado.
DE.
Nachdem Sie den Beinschutz (D1) an der einklappbaren
FuBstlitze (D2) angebracht haben, schieben Sie die M6-
Schraube (E3) ein und ziehen sie mit dem Inbusschliissel
Nr. 4 (E4) fest genug, um sicherzustellen, dass sie sich im
Alltagsgebrauch nicht 16st. Wiederholen Sie den gleichen
Vorgang auf der anderen Seite.
AR.
(D2) i) Wl ol il S (D) sl 3y comns dm
) 4 (EA). 3, ol el ey M6 (E3) 2 ool
b Tl Tkl s e gl Jeonz¥l o iy ¥ (2 555 IS,
s A i

BG.

Cnep npuKkpensaHe Ha npepnasutens 3a Kpaka (D1) kbm
npubupallaTa ce NnocTaBKa 3a Kpaka (D2), Bkapaiite 6onTa
M6 (E3) n npuTterHeTe, M3non3Banku raeyeH Koy No4.
(E4), npunaraiikn TONKOBa CWNa, KONKOTO € HeobxoauMo,
3a ga ce ybefnute, ye HAMa fa ce pasxnabu no Bpeme Ha
exefHeBHaTa ynotpeba. [loBTopeTe cbliaTa onepauus
BbPXY ApyraTta cTpaHa.
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E4

cs.
Po upevnéni chrani¢e nohou (D1) na zasunovaci nozni
opérku (D2), zasurite Sroub M6 (E3) a utdhnéte pomoci
Allenova kli¢ ¢. 4 (E4), vyvinite co nejvice sily, nebot je nutné
zajistit, Zze se Sroub pii kazdodennim pouzivani neuvolni.
Stejny postup zopakujte na druhé strané.
DA.
Efter fodbeskytteren er installeret (D1) pé den optraekkelige
fodstette (D2), indsaet M6 bolten (E3) og spaend den ved
hjeelp af nummer 4 Unbrakonggle (E4), for at sikre, at den
ikke bliver lgs under daglig brug. Gentag den samme
proces for den anden side.
EL.
MeTd v TOMOBETNON TOU TMPOCTATEUTIKOU TwV TOSIWV
(D1) oto mtuocopevo umomddlo (D2), €lcaydyete TO
UITOUASVL M6 (E3) kal o@i€Te TO XpNOIHOTTOIWVTAG TO KAELSI
Allen ap. 4 (E4), xpnotpomolwvtag 6on duvaun xpetdletat
yla va BeBaiwdeite 6Tt Sev Ba xaAapwaoel katd T Sidpkela
™¢ Kabnueptviig xprione. EmavaiaBete tnv idla Stadikacia
yta v dAAn mAgupa.
ES.
Después de montar el protector para los pies (D1) al
reposapiés plegable (D2), inserte el tornillo M6 (E3) y
apriételo con la llave Allen N°4 (E4) con la fuerza necesaria
para asegurarse de que no se afloje durante el uso diario.
Repita el mismo proceso en el otro lado.
ET
Parast jalakaitse (D1) paigaldamist tagasitbmmatavale
jalatoele (D2) sisestage M6 polt (E3) ning pingutage see nr.
4 kuusnurkse allen vétmega (E4). Kasutage piisavalt joudu
veendumaks, et polt igapdevase kasutamise kdigus lahti ei
tuleks. Korrake sama teise poolega.
Fl.
Kun olet asettanut jalkasuojan (D1) sdadettavaan
jalkatukeen (D2), liitd M6-pultti (E3) ja kiristd se kuusikulma-
avaimella nro 4 (E4) mahdollisimman tiukasti, jotta se ei
10ystyisi paivittdisessa kdytossa. Toista toisella puolella.
HE.
nxX onn (D2), nopnnn n'an? (D1) 7aan jan M nx
1M 4 (E4), 1900 |7 nNonm win'y YN 7Tni-Meé (E3) n a1
YN 991NN X7 XINY N'uan? TN 2 1YY NID oo win'Yy
WD T2 19NN MK Y ITN. Mimi vin'un



HR.

Nakon podesavanja stitnika (D1) i postolja (D2), umetnite
vijak M6 (E3) i zategnite gaimbus klju¢em br. 4 (E4), koristeci
onoliko snage koliko smatrate da je potrebno kako se vijak
ne bi olabavio, tj. ispao za vrijeme svakodnevne uporabe.
Ponovite postupak i na drugoj strani kotaca.

HU.

A labvédé (D1) kihuzhato labtartéra (D2) valé felszerelése
utan helyezze be az M6 csavart (E3), és huzza meg az
4-0s imbusz kulccsal (E4), megfelel6 erét kifejtve, hogy a
mindennapos hasznalat soran ne lazuljon ki. Ismételje meg
a miveletet a bal oldalon is.

T

Dopoaverfissatola protezione peripiedi(D1) al poggiapiedi
retrattile (D2), inserite la vite M6 (E3) e stringetela usando la
brugola n°4 (E4), stringendo il piti possibile per assicurarvi
che non si allenti con 'uso quotidiano. Ripetete lo stesso
procedimento sull‘altro lato.

JP.

Ty M A-RONERHBRXTY FLRAMD2)ICT 1y b &
HELRS. RILEMBEI)EZELIAH. NodRAL Y F
(EN=ERLT. BADERICL2EHZH DI, T
ZERRFEDMHTLREN, RIIABERICT>TL
ZEW,

LT

Pritvirtine kojy atrama (D1) prie jtraukiamos kojos atramos
(D2), jstatykite M6 varzty (E3) ir priverzkite jj 4 numerio
JAllen” raktu (E4), naudodami tiek jégos, kiek reikia
uztikrinti, kad kasdien naudojant jis neatlaisvétuy. Kitai pusei
pakartokite tg pacia procedura.

LV,

Péc kaju aizsarga (D1) montazas ar pacelamo kaju balstu
(D2) ievietojiet skravi M6 (E3) un pievelciet to, izmantojot
Allen atslégu Nr.4 (E4) un pielietojot nepieciesamo spéku
nodrosinatu, lai ta neklatu valiga ikdienas lietosanas laika.
Atkartojiet to pasu procesu otra pusé.

NL

Nadat u de voetbeschermer (D1) hebt vastgemaakt aan de
inklapbare voetsteun (D2), maakt u de M6 bout vast (E3)
en schroeft die zo strak mogelijk aan met behulp van de
inbussleutel nr. 4 (E4), zodat deze niet kan losraken tijdens
de rit. Herhaal dit ook aan de andere zijde.

NO.

Etter & ha tilpasset fotbeskytteren (D1) til den uttrekkbare
fotstotten (D2), ferer du inn Mé-bolten (E3) og strammer
med umbrakongkkelen nr. 4 (E4) ved a bruke s mye kraft
som er ngdvendig for a sikre at den ikke lesner under daglig
bruk. Gjenta den samme prosessen pa den andre siden.

PL.

Po zatozeniu ochraniacza stép (D1) na wysuwany podnoézek
(D2) wprowadz srube M6 (E3) i docisnij jak najmocniej przy
uzyciu kluczaimbusowego nr 4 (E4), aby nie poluzowata sie
w czasie codziennego uzytku. Powtdrz te sama czynnosé
po drugiej stronie.

RO.

Dupa fixarea aparatorii pentru picior (D1) pe suportul
retractabil pentru picior (D2), introduceti surubul M6
(E3) si strangeti-l utilizdnd cheia imbus nr. 4 (E4), folosind
forta necesara pentru a va asigura ca nu se desurubeaza
in timpul utilizarii curente. Repetati operatiunea pentru
cealaltd parte.

RU.

Mocne yctaHoOBKW Nprcnocobnenna Ana 3awmtbl Hor (D1)

Ha ybupaemoll nogctaBke ana Hor (D2) BcTabTe 60nT M6

(E3) 11 3aTAHMTE €ro C NOMOLLbIO LWEeCTUIPaHHOro Kntoya N2

4 (E4), npunarasa ycunve Heobxoaumoe ansa obecrneyeHns

TOro, YTo6bl OH He BbICKO/Nb3HY/ BO BPEMA eXeAHEeBHOro

ncnonb3osaHuA. losTopuTe NpoLiecc ANa ApYrov CTOPOHbI.

SK.

Po pripojeni chrénica néh (D1) k stahovatelnej podnozke

(D2) vlozte maticu M6 (E3) a utiahnite ju pomocou

imbusového kluca ¢. 4 (E4). Maticu poriadne utiahnite,

aby sa matica neuvolnila pri kazdodennom pouzivani.

Zopakujte rovnaky postup na druhej strane.

SL.

Nadat u de voetbeschermer (D1) hebt vastgemaakt aan de

inklapbare voetsteun (D2), maakt u de M6 bout vast (E3)

en schroeft die zo strak mogelijk aan met behulp van de

inbussleutel nr. 4 (E4), zodat deze niet kan losraken tijdens

de rit. Herhaal dit ook aan de andere zijde.

SR.

Nakon montaze zastitnika stopala (D1) na sklopivi oslonac

za noge (D2), uvucite zavrtanj M6 (E3) i pritegnite ga uz

pomo¢ inbus klju¢a br. 4 (E4), koriste¢i onoliko snage

koliko je potrebno osiguravajuci da se ne olabavi prilikom

svakodnevne upotrebe. Ponovite isti proces na drugoj

strani.

1)

Nar fotskyddet (D1) &r monterat pd det nedféllbara

fotstodet (D2) ska du sétta i M6-bulten (E3) och dra &t sa

hart som kravs med insexnyckeln (storlek 4) (E4) for att

sékerstélla att bulten inte lossnar under daglig anvandning.

Upprepa samma procedur pa andra sidan.

TR.

Ayak koruyucuyu (D1) geri cekilebilir ayak dayama yerine

(D2) taktiktan sonra M6 civatayi (E3) yerlestirin ve gunliik

kullanim sirasinda gevsememelerini saglamak icin gerektigi

kadar kuvvet kullanarak 4 numara alyan anahtariyla (E4)

civatalari sikin. Ayni islemi diger tarafta tekrarlayin.

UK.

Micns uboro BctaBTe 60onT M6 (E3) i 3aTArHiTH oro 3a

[OMOMOTOI0 LWeCTUIPaHHOro Ktoya No4 (E4) Tak, Wob BiH He

po3XuUTaBCA Nif Yac WOAEHHOro BUKOpUCTaHHA. [oBTOpITh

npoueaypy 3 iHWOro 60oky.

ZH.

EIFHIE (D1) EEIHRERER (D2) &, HwAMOEE
(E3) , ERASSHAAIRF (E4) ANITE, MBERER

LSRN BEERAMRT, ER—UEERFSE.

www.polisport-guppy.com 35




14

D1

EN.
Once all of these steps are complete, the foot protector (D1) and
retractable footrest (D2) are ready for use. However, test the as-
sembly before going out on a ride to ensure that the compo-
nents are properly positioned and fixed in place. The retractable
footrest (D2) must be folded up when not in use, as shown on
the image.
FR.
Aprés avoir réalisé toutes ces étapes, les protege-pieds (D1) et
les repose-pieds rétractables (D2) seront préts a étre utilisés.
Toutefois, avant de débuter votre promenade, vous devez tes-
ter et vérifier que les composants sont bien placés. Lorsque les
repose-pieds rétractables (D2) ne sont pas utilisés, vous devez
les plier vers le haut, conformément a l'image.
PT.
Depois de efectuados todos estes passos o Protector de pé (D1)
e Pousa-Pés Retractil (D2) estara pronto para ser utilizado. No
entanto, antes de iniciar o passeio, deve de fazer um teste e veri-
ficar que os componentes estdo bem aplicados e posicionados.
Quando o Pousa-Pés Retractil (D2) ndo estiver em utilizagao de-
vera flectir o mesmo para cima, conforme imagem.
DE.
Nachdem all diese Schritte durchgefiihrt wurden, sind der Bein-
schutz (D1) und die einklappbare FuBstiitze (D2) einsatzbereit.
Testen Sie jedoch trotzdem die Montage vor der ersten Fahrt,
um sicherzustellen, dass alle Teile richtig und fest sitzen. Die
einklappbare FuBstilitze (D2) muss wie auf dem Bild gezeigt
eingeklappt werden, wenn sie gerade nicht benutzt wird.
AR.
L1 asdl ity (D) ol 515 05 bl 5 e o0« LV
Bl o) Jod 5Ll Ll 8 el e Jlenid 550 (D2) o)
o i JS Batay ol Lo (3 SUSL e ol o a8Tal)
5l s WS Jleaea¥ any (D2) cod 81 ol Bl b
BG.
Cneps  Kato BCMYKUTE Te3n CTBMKW Ca  HanpaseHw,
npeanasuTensaT 3a Kpaka (D1) n npubupatlyata ce nocTaBka 3a
kpaka (D2) ca rotoBu 3a ynotpeba. Bbnpekn ToBa TecTBaiiTte
KoMnneKTa Npeau fla usneseTe Ha pa3xoAKa, 3a Aa ce ybeauTe,
ye KOMMOHEHTUTE Ca MPABUMHO PA3MNONOXKEHU Y NPUKPENEHN
Ha mAcTo. MpunbrpallaTa ce NocTaBka 3a Kpaka (D2) Tpsabsa Aa
6bfe nperbHara, KakTo e NokasaHo Ha Gpurypata, Korato He ce
n3nonssa.
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cs.

Jakmile jsou vSechny tyto kroky hotové, chrani¢ nohou (D1)
a zasunovaci nozni opérka (D2) jsou pfipravené k pouziti.
Nicméné, nez vyjedete na projizdku, sestavu otestujte, abyste
se ujistili, Ze komponenty jsou spravné umisténé a pripevnéné.
Zasunovaci nozni opérka (D2) musi byt pfi nepouzivani slozena
tak, jak je zobrazeno na obrazku.

DA.

Efter alle af disse trin er fuldferte, er bade fodbeskytteren (D1)
og den udtraekkeligt fodstatte (D2) klar til brug. Fer du gar ud en
tur, afprev dog samlingen for at sikre, at komponenterne er kor-
rekt placeret og fastgjorte pé plads. Den optraekkelige fodstgtte
(D2) skal klappes op nar den ikke er i brug, som vist pa billedet.
EL.

MOAG  olokAnpwBolv OAa Ta mapamdvw PApata, To
TPOoTaTEVTIKO oSV (D1) Kat To mtuocdpevo umonodio (D2)
€ival £tolpa mpog xprion. QoTo00, ENEYETE TN cuVapHOAOYNoN
Tipv kAvete modnAato ya va BeBaiwbeite ot1 Ta e€aptipata
£xouv TomoBeTnBei owoTd Kal mapapévouv otabepd otn Béon
Tou¢. To mtuoodpevo unonddio (D2) mpémel va SimAwveTat 6tav
8¢ XpNnOolpoTIoLETAL, OTIWG PAIVETAL OTNV EIKOVA.

ES.

Después de realizar todos estos pasos, el protector para los pies
(D1) y el reposapiés plegable (D2) ya estan listos para su uso.
Sin embargo, pruebe el montaje antes de utilizar la bicicleta
para asegurarse de que los componentes estan colocados cor-
rectamente y fijos en su lugar. El reposapiés plegable (D2) debe
estar recogido cuando no se utilice, tal como se muestra en la
imagen.

ET

Pérast koigi sammude hoolikat jérgimist on jalakaitse (D1) ning
tagasitbmmatav jalatugi (D2) kasutamiseks valmis. Kontrollige
enne s6itma minemist komplekti ning veenduge, et kdik osad
on diges asendis ja kindlalt kinnitatud. Tagasitdmmatav jalatugi
(D2) tuleb ajal mil seda ei kasutata Ules tdmmata (vt Ulalpool
toodud joonist).

Fl.

Néiden vaiheiden jalkeen jalkasuoja (D1) ja saddettéva jalkatuki
(D2) ovat kayttovalmiita. Varmista kuitenkin ennen kéyttod, ettd
kaikki osat ovat oikeilla paikoilla ja kunnolla kiinni. Sdadettava
jalkatuen (D2) tulee olla taitettuna kuvan mukaisesti kun sita ei
kaytetd.



HE.
n79pNAN n'2aan1 (D1) 7200 1an, M7wIn 19N DPTURD DY v
NXIND RXI' DNRY 1197 717000 DR 71T, D7IK. win'w'? 0'din(D2)
.DNIFNa DMAINAL [121 D'MPZINN D'A'DMAY KTH? D 7y 2077
19, ¥IN'W2 IR WKD (D2) n79opnnn n'7aan X 7977 narn

NINM XMy
HR.

Kada ste zavrsili gore navedene korake, $titnici za stopala (D1) i
podesiva postolja za stopala (D2) spremni su za uporabu. Ipak,
provjerite montaZzu prije same voznje kako biste se uvjerili da su
komponente ispravno pozicionirane i fiksirane. Podesiva post-
olja (D2) moraju se staviti u gornji polozaj kada nisu u uporabi,
kako je prikazano na slici.

HU.

Az Osszes fenti [épés elvégzése utan a labvédd (D1) és a ki-
hizhaté labtartdé (D2) hasznalatra készek. EttSl fuggetlendl
probalja ki a felszerelt eszkozt, mielétt kerékparutra menne,
hogy meggy6z6djon az alkatrészek megfelel6 elhelyezésérdl
és rogzitésérdl. Amikor nem hasznalja, csukja 6ssze a kihuzhato
labtartdt (D2), ahogy azt az bra is mutatja.

IT

Una volta completati tutti questi passaggi, la protezione per i
piedi (D1) e il poggiapiedi retrattile (D2) sono pronti per I'uso.
Ad ogni modo, verificate il montaggio prima di andare in bici-
cletta per assicurarvi che tutti i componenti siano adeguata-
mente posizionati e fissati. Il poggiapiedi retrattile (D2) deve
essere ripiegato quando non viene utilizzato, come mostrato
in figura.

JP.

FRRTYTEETWRITELES, 7y NH—R(D1)
ERMET Y LA N D2)ESERWRITET, EfTE
BtAWe <RI, ¥ RBMAALTOSNIEIZY b EBHE
LWl &, B@pERBIBFRICUEL. BESNTWS
T EE RISV SHERICRSBRWEIR. BHXT Y
RLZAMD2)IE, A X—VBDICIL T IZE W,

LT

Atlikus visus veiksmus, kojy apsauga (D1) ir jtraukiama kojos
atrama (D2) yra paruostos naudoti. Taciau prie$ vaziuodami
pasivazinéti patikrinkite konstrukcija ir jsitikinkite, kad visi jos el-
ementai yra tinkamoje vietoje ir tinkamai uzfiksuoti. Kai sédyné
nenaudojama, jtraukiama kojos atrama (D2) turi bati sulenkta,
kaip pavaizduota paveikslélyje.

LV,

Péc tam, kad visi Sie pasakumi ir pabeigti, kaju aizsargs
(D1) un pacelamais kaju balsts (D2) ir gatavi lietosanai.
Tomér parbaudiet montazu pirms dosanas izbrauciena, lai
parliecinatos, vai sastavdalas ir pareizi novietotas un nofiksétas
sava vieta. Pacelamais kaju balsts (D2) ir jauzloka, kad to nelieto,
ka paradits attéla.

NL

Eenmaal al deze stappen zijn voltooid, zijn de voetbeschermer
(D1) en de inklapbare voetsteun (D2) klaar voor gebruik. Maar
controleer voor alle zekerheid de montage nogmaals vooraleer
vertrek om te garanderen dat de onderdelen correct geplaatst
en gemonteerd zijn. De inklapbare voetsteun (D2) moet worden
ingeklapt indien niet in gebruik, zie afbeelding.

NO.

Nar alle disse trinnene er fullfert, er fotbeskytteren (D1) og den
uttrekkbare fotstgtten (D2) klar til bruk. Allikevel ma du teste
monteringen fer du drar ut pa tur for a sikre at komponentene
er riktig plassert og festet pa sin plass. Den uttrekkbare fotstot-
ten (D2) ma brettes opp nar den ikke er i bruk, som vist pa bildet.
PL.

Po wykonaniu wszystkich tych krokéw, ochraniacz stép (D1) i
wysuwany podndzek (D2) sa gotowe do uzytku. Niemniej jed-
nak nalezy sprawdzi¢ montaz przed wyjazdem na przejazdzke,
aby upewni¢ sig, ze elementy sg ustawione i zamocowane

prawidtowo. Wysuwany podndzek (D2) kiedy nie jest uzywany
musi by¢ ztozony, jak pokazano na rysunku.

RO.

Dupa finalizarea acestor pasi, aparatoarea pentru picior (D1) si
suportul retractabil pentru picior (D2) sunt pregatite pentru uti-
lizare. Totusi, inainte de a pleca cu bicicleta, incercati ansamblul
pentru a va asigura ca toate componentele sunt pozitionate si
fixate corespunzator. Cand nu este utilizat, suportul retractabil pen-
tru picior (D2) trebuie rabatat aga cum este aratat in imagine.

RU.

Mocne BbINOMHEHNA BCEX WaroB npucnocobneHne Ans 3awutbl
Hor (D1) un y6upaemasa noactaBka gna Hor (D2) roTtoBbl K
1cnonb3oBaHmio. TeM He MeHee CneflyeT NpoBepUTb KpenseHne
nepes noesfkon u y6eAuTbCsA, YTO KOMMOHEHTbl HaxoAAaTcA
B NPaBUIbHOM MONOXEHUN U 3aduKCMpPOBaHbl. Y6upaemyto
noacTaBky Ana Hor (D2) HeO6XOAMMO CNOXMUTb, KOrAA OHa He
ncnonb3yetca (M. n3obpaxeHue).

SK.

Po dokonceni vsetkych tychto krokov su chrani¢ néh (D1)
a stahovatelnd podnozka (D2) pripravené na pouzitie. Pred
samotnou jazdou avsak skontrolujte spravne uloZenie a up-
evnenie stcasti montaze. Stahovatelna podnozka (D2) musi byt
zlozend podla obrazka, ked'sa nepouziva.

SL.

Eenmaal al deze stappen zijn voltooid, zijn de voetbeschermer
(D1) en de inklapbare voetsteun (D2) klaar voor gebruik. Maar
controleer voor alle zekerheid de montage nogmaals vooraleer
vertrek om te garanderen dat de onderdelen correct geplaatst
en gemonteerd zijn. De inklapbare voetsteun (D2) moet worden
ingeklapt indien niet in gebruik, zie afbeelding.

SR.

Kada se zavrse svi ovi koraci, zastita za stopala (D1) i sklopivi os-
lonac za noge (D2) su spremni za upotrebu. Medutim, ispitajte
motazu pre nego $to krenete u voznju da biste osigurali da su
komponente ispravno postavljene i fiksirane u mestu. Sklopivi
oslonac za noge (D2) mora biti sklopljen kada nije u upotrebi,
kao sto je prikazano na slici.

SV

Nér alla dessa steg &r klara ar fotskyddet (D1) och det nedféllba-
ra fotstodet (D2) redo att anvandas. Testa dock hopsattningen
innan du borjar dka for att sékerstélla att komponenterna sitter
ratt och ordentligt. Det nedféllbara fotstédet (D2) ska féllas upp
nér det inte anvénds, sa som visas pa bilden

TR.

Tim asamalar tamamlandiginda, ayak koruyucu (D1) ve
geri cekilebilir ayak dayama yeri (D2) kullanima hazirdir.
Yine de pargalarin diizgiin bir sekilde konumlandigindan ve
yerlestirildiginden emin olmak icin siirlise ¢ikmadan o6nce
montaji test edin. Geri cekilebilir ayak dayama yeri (D2)
kullanimda olmadigi zamanlarda resimde gosterildigi gibi
katlanmalidir.

UK.

MicnAa 3akiHueHHA uux npouedyp 3axuct ana Hir (D1) i
BucysHa ornopa (D2) rotoBi po BuKopucTaHHA. OpHak,
nepes; BUKOPUCTAHHAM CAlig  NepeBipUTY  MNpPaBUNbHICTL
BCTaHOBJIEHHA BCiX KOMMOHEHTIB. fKLO BCyBHa onopa (D2) He
BUKOPUCTOBYETHCA, CKNAAITH il AK 306pakeHO Ha KapTyHLi.

ZH.

SR EENAESEE, BRERIFHE (D1) fIREHE
& (D2) . ERWBETELN, BREHIREMEE, U
WIRFTA BHHR EREE R, TMERN, U FHLERH
Bk (D2) FBEE, WEMT.
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G2
G1

G3

EN.
To remove the seat from the luggage carrier, unfasten the hand knob (G1) and lift simultaneously the red security ring
(G2) in order to open the jaw (G3) wider than the width of the luggage carrier.
FR.
Pour enlever le porte-bébé du porte- bagages, dévissez la poignée de fixation (G1), en soulevant simultanément I'anneau
rouge (G2), permettant ainsi d'ouvrir les machoires de fixation (G3) a une largeur supérieure a celle du au porte-bagages.
PT.
Para remover o porta bebé do porta bagagem, desaperte o manipulo (G1), levantando simultaneamente o anel vermelho
de seguranca (G2), abrindo assim as maxilas (G3) até uma abertura superior a largura do porta bagagem.
DE.
Um den Kindersitz vom Gepacktrager zu entfernen, drehen Sie den Drehknopf (G1) los und heben Sie gleichzeitig den
roten Sicherheitsring (G2), um die Einspannklemme (G3) weiter als die Breite des Gepécktragers zu 6ffnen.
AR.
s ey SaBci 5 (G2) chedl oWV Bls ) 00 (GT) ol e clis 3 iasd¥l Jolo 0 il 570
Al ol e e (G3) 3 LS
BG.
3a ja cBanuTe cefjankaTta OT pamKaTta 3a barax, oTBuiTe pbykaTta (G1), KaTo ycnopefHo € TOBa M3AbpnaTe YepBeHUs
npepanaseH npbcTeH (G2), 3a aa oTBopuTe ckobata (G3) Ha LWMPOYMHA, NO-rofAMa OT Ta3n Ha pamKarta.
cs.
Pokud chcete sedacku z nosice sundat, uvolnéte bezpecnostni Sroub (G1) a soucasné zvednéte cerveny bezpecnostni
krouzek (G2) tak, aby se celisti oteviely vice (G3), nez je sitka nosice.
DA.
For at afmontere stolen, lesn grebet (G1), samtidig med at du lgfter den rade sikkerhedsring (G2) og dbn klemmerne (G3)
tilstraekkeligt til at stolen kan lgftes af bagagebaereren.
EL.
MNa va agaipéoete 10 MOPT-Pmeuné and 1o MopT-punaykdal, efidwote to Slakdmtn ovoelyéng (G1), onkwvovtag
Tautdxpova Tov KOKKIVO SakTUAIo ao@aleiag (G2), avoiyovtag e TETOIO TPOTIO TOUG OPIYKTHPES (G3) péxpl va umap&el
dvolypa peyahUtepo amo To MAATog Tng oxdpag Tou modnAdtou.
ES.
Para retirar el portabebés del portaequipaje, desafloje la manivela (G1), levantando simultdneamente el anillo rojo de
seguridad (G2), abriendo asi pinzas (G3) hasta una apertura superior a la anchura del portaequipaje.
ET
Eemaldage turvatool pakiraamilt, keerates lahti kdepide (G1) ja, samaaegselt punast ohutusrongast (G2). Seejuures
tulevad turvaklambrid (G3) lahti - laiemaks kui jalgratta pakiraami laius.
Fl.
Istuin irrotetaan tavaratelineesta avaamalla sdatdnuppia (G1) ja nostamalla samanaikaisesti punaista turvarengasta (G2)
avataksesi kiristimen (G3) tavaratelinettd leveammaksi.
HE.
NNLVAXRN WAL DX NIAT-12 1IN1 (G 1) 212'0N 1INDI MR NINY, 720NN AWINN NIX 1'0N7 ' 1D

200w atn e 1Ta ann? (G3) nnomn NR NIMSY 113 (G2) NnITRN
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HR.

Za uklanjanje sjedalice s nosaca prtljage, opustite ru¢ni gumb (G1) i istodobno podignite crveni sigurnosni prsten (G2) za
otvaranje vilice (G3) na Sirinu vecu od nosaca prtljage.

HU.

A gyermekilés csomagtartordl torténd levételekor lazitsa meg a (G1) jelzésl rogzitd gombot, ezzel egyidejlleg emelje
meg a (G2) jell piros biztonsagi gydrtt, ennek kovetkeztében a (G3) jel(i rogzité kapcsok a csomagtarté szélességénél
nagyobbra nyilnak.

T

Per togliere il seggiolino dal portapacchi della bicicletta, svitare il pomello (G1)e simultaneamente tirare I'anello rosso
di sicurezza (G2) in modo che si aprano le ganasce della morsa (G3) dandovi la possibilita di togliere il seggiolino dal
portapacchi della bicicletta.

JP.

V—hEREHNSEDIATICE. /T (Gl) ZESHBHLS. ARICHFVEEY VY (G2) /5 LEIFTYa—
(G3) ZHADEL D B RE<LHERY,

LT

Norédami nuimti kédute nuo bagazinés atsukite rankenéle (G1) ir tuo paciu metu pamazu kelkite aukstyn apsauginj
raudong zieda (G2) tam, kad prapléstuméte spaustuva (G3), kurio tarpas baty platesnis nei Jisy bagaziné.

LV,

Lai sédekliti nonemtu no bagaznieka, atskravéjiet pogu (G1), vienlaikus atvelkot sarkano drosibas gredzenu (G2), lai
satvéréju (G3) batu iespéjams atvért platak par bagaznieku.

NL.

Om het fietsstoeltje weer van uw fiets te verwijderen, maakt u eerst de beveiligheidsriempjes los. Vervolgens draait
u de draaiknop los (G1) en til daarbij tegelijkertijd de rode beveiligingsring omhoog (G2) om de beugel die om de
bagagedrager klemt, te openen.

NO.

For & flerne dette fra baggasjebrettet, Iasn handtaket (G1) og lgft samtidig den rede sikkerhetsringen (G2) for & kunne
apne hengselet (G3) bredere enn bredden til baggasjebrettet.

PL.

Aby zdjac fotelik z bagaznika, nalezy odkrecic reczng gatke (G1) i podnies¢ jednoczesnie blokade bezpieczenstwa (G2)
wcelu rozsuniecia szczek szerzej niz szerokos¢ bagaznika.

RO.

Pentru ainldtura scaunelul de pe portbagaj, desurubati manerul rotativ (G1) ridicand in acelasi timp inelul rosu de siguranta
(G2) si deschizand clestii menghinei (G3) astfel incat sa atinga o deschidere mai mare decat ldtimea portbagajului.

RU.

[nAa TOro, utobbl CHATb [ETCKOe Kpecno C 6GarakHoro KpoHLTelHa, OoTKpyTute ¢ukcatop (G1), ogHOBpemMeHHO
npunogHMmas KpacHoe KosbLo 6e3onacHocTi (G2), oTKpbiBaA Takum obpa3om ckobbl (G3) Ha paccTosaHue 6onblue
LWUMPYHBI 6araXKHOro KPOHLUTENHa.

SK.

Ak chcete odstranit sedacku z nosica, uvolhite ru¢ny gombik (G1) a zérover zdvihnite ¢erveny bezpec¢nostny kruzok (G2),
aby ste otvorili ¢elust (G3) Sirsie ako je Sirka nosica.

SL.

Ce zelite sneti sedez najprej dvignite rdec¢i varnostni obro¢ (G2) in isto¢asno odvijte gumb (G1). Gumb vrtite toliko ¢asa,
da se Celjust (G3) razsiri do te mere, ko lahko sedez brez tezav dvignete s prtljaznika.

SR.

Da biste skinuli sediste sa prtljaznika, odvrnite ru¢ni zavrtanj (G1) i istovremeno podignite crveni bezbednosni obruc (G2)
kako bi se stega otvorila (G3) vise od Sirine prtljaznika.

)"

For att ta loss barnsitsen fran pakethéllaren, lossa ratten (G1) genom att lyfta upp den réda sékerhetsringen (G2) sa att
gapet (G3) &r bredare &n pakethallaren.

R

Koltugu yuk tasiyicidan ¢ikarmak amaciyla ¢eneyi (G3) yiik tastyicisindan daha genis olacak sekilde agmak icin cevirme
diigmesini (G1) gevsetin ve ayni anda kirmizi guivenlik halkasini (G2) kaldirin.

UK.

[inAa Toro wob 3HATK Kpicno 3 6arakHUKa, BiAKPyTiTb pyKoATKy (G1), ofHOYACHO NifHIMalouM YepBoOHe KinbLie 6e3neKku
(G2), po3cyBatoum TakM YMHOM 3aTUcKay (G3) Ha WmpLue 3a 6araxHuK.

ZH.

TEMTER LT ER RFFohied (G1) BRRELENZEIR (G2) UERA (G3) AOBITFRERE,
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MAINTENANCE
To keep the baby seat in good working conditions and to prevent acci-
dents we recommend the following:

- Check regularly the mounting system of the seat to the bicycle in
order to make sure it is in perfect condition.

- Check all the components to see if they work properly. Do not use the
seat if any of the components is damaged. Damaged components
must be substituted.

- Clean the seat with soap and water (do not use abrasive, corrosive or
toxic products).

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS AND WARNINGS

« The rider must be at least 16 years of age;

« This child seat is only suitable for transporting children with a maxi-
mum weight of 35 kg, up to 10 years old. Check your child's weight
before using the child seat. In no case should the child seat be used to
transport a child heavier than the maximum permitted weight.

« The following types of child seats produced by Polisport should be
used to transport children who weigh less than 25 kg: 9 to 15kg (Mini
Child Seat) and 9 to 22 Kg (Méxi Child Seat).

« Do not carry a child less than 12 months of age, in this baby seat.
To be a passenger, the child must be able to sit up straight with the
head held upright while wearing a bicycle helmet. A doctor should be
consulted it the child's growth in questionable.

WARNING: For safety reasons this seat shall only be fitted to luggage
carriers conforming to EN14872.

« Check if all parts of the bicycle function correctly with the baby seat
mounted

« If you are carrying a child weighing over 25 kg, check the specifica-
tions of your luggage carrier to ensure that it can carry a maximum
weight of 35 kg.

« The foot protectors of the Guppy Junior seat must always be fitted to
the wheels, to ensure maximum safety for your child.

« Do not install this baby seat on a racing bicycle (drop handlebar).

« Secure the child on baby seat ensuring that all the safety belts and
straps applied firmly but not so tight as to cause discomfort to the child;

« Make sure the seat stays slightly reclined towards the back and not
towards the front, to avoid the child from slipping.

« The baby seat must never be used before adjusting the safety belt.

WARNING: Additional security devices shall always be fastened.

« Do not allow any part of the child's body or clothing, shoelaces, baby

seat belts, etc. to come in contact with moving parts of the bicycle
because can be harmful to the child or cause accidents.

« A wheel protector is recommended to prevent the child from in-
serting its feet or hands between the spokes. The use of protection
underneath the saddle or the use of a saddle with internal springs
is mandatory. Make certain that the child is not able to hinder the
brakes, thus avoiding accidents. These adjustments should be revised
with child’s growth.

« Dress the child with proper clothes according to weather conditions
and use an appropriate helmet.

« The children in seats need to be more warmly clothed than riders of
cycles and should be protected from rain.

« When the baby seat is not in use, fasten the waist buckle of the se-
curity harness to prevent the straps from dangling and entering in
contact with some turning part of the bicycle as wheels, brakes, etc.
as these may be a hazard to the cyclist.

WARNING: Do not attach additional luggage to the child carrier.

WARNING: Do not modify the seat.

«If you carry additional luggage its weight must not exceed the bicycle's
carrying capacity and it must be carried in front of the rider.

WARNING: The cycle may behave differently with a child in the seat
particularly with regard to balance, steering and braking.

WARNING: Never leave the cycle parked with a child in the seat unattended.

« Check the screws regularly and replace any when required.

WARNING: Do not use the seat if any part is broken.

« The position of the baby seat must be adjusted so that the bicycle rider does
not touch the baby seat with the feet when in motion

« The weight of the rider and the child carried must never be more than
the maximum load allowed for the bicycle. Check the bicycle instruc-
tions manual on the bicycle supplier to make sure if the bicycle sup-
ports this additional load.

« You must cover any sharp or pointy object of the bicycle that may be
reached by the child.

« The seat and cushion can get hot if under the sun for a long time.
Make sure that they aren't too hot before seating the child.

« When transporting the bike on luggage racks or bicycle racks on the
car roof or boot door, always take the child seat off the bike. The drag
could damage it or tear it off the baby seat.

« Check that the seat functions correctly when mounted.

« Check the laws and regulations in your country, related to carrying
children in seats attached to cycles in force.

ENTRETIEN
Pour garantir un bon fonctionnement et éviter des accidents, nous
vous recommandons de:

- De vérifier réguliérement si le systeme de fixation du porte-bébé a
la bicyclette se trouve en bonnes conditions.

- Dinspecter toutes les piéces en vérifiant leur bon foncti-onnement.
N'utilisez pas le porte-bébé si I'une des piéces est endommagée.
Toute piece défectueuse devra étre remplacée.

- De vérifier la propreté du porte-bébé ; lorsquiil est sale, lavez-le avec
de l'eau et du savon (n'utilisez pas de produits abrasifs, corrosifs ou
toxiques) et laissez-le sécher & température ambiante.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS

« Le conducteur de la bicyclette doit étre 4gé de 16 ans au moins.

« Ce porte-bébé est uniquement adapté au transport d'enfants d'un
poids maximal de 35 kg et agés de 10 ans maximum. Controlez le
poids de l'enfant avant d'utiliser le porte-bébé. Vous ne devez en
aucun cas utiliser le porte-bébé pour transporter un enfant dont le
poids est supérieur a la limite admissible.

« Pour transporter des enfants d'un poids inférieur a 25 kg, vous
devrez opter pour les porte-bébés proposés par Polisport portant
sur les classes suivantes : 9 a 15 kg (Portes Bébés Mini) et 9 a 22 kg
(Portes Bébés Maxi).

« N'utilisez pas ce siége pour des enfants de moins de 12 mois. Pour
circuler comme passager, I'enfant doit pouvoir s‘asseoir avec le
dos en position verticale et la téte droite lorsqu'il porte un casque
de protection. Consultez un médecin si 'enfant présente des
problémes de développement.

AVERTISSEMENT: Pour des raisons de sécurité, ce siege ne doit
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étre fixé qu'aux porte-bagages conformes a la norme EN14872.

« Pour une charge supérieure a 25 kg, assurez-vous que les
spécifications de votre porte-bagages permettent de porter une
charge maximale de 35 kg.

« Le siege Guppy Junior devra toujours étre utilisé avec les protége-
pieds placés sur les roues de fagon a garantir le maximum de
sécurité pour I'enfant.

« Vérifiez que tous les éléments de la bicyclette fonctionnent
correctement lorsque le porte-bébé est monté.

« N'installez pas ce siege sur un vélo de course (guidon bas).

« Attachez I'enfant au siége en vous assurant que les ceintures de
sécurité et les courroies sont bien en place et correctement serrées (sans
exces toutefois, afin que I'enfant n'éprouve aucune géne).

« Assurez-vous également que le siége est légerement incliné vers
I'arriére et non vers I'avant, afin que I'enfant ne glisse pas.

« N'utilisez jamais le siége d'enfant avant d'avoir ajusté la ceinture
de sécurité.

AVERTISSEMENT: Fixez toujours les dispositifs de sécurité
supplémentaires.

« Vérifiez qu'en toutes circonstances aucune partie du corps de
I'enfant ou de ses vétements (lacets, ceintures de sécurité, etc.) ne
puisse se trouver en contact avec une partie mobile de la bicyclette,
ce qui pourrait blesser I'enfant ou provoquer un accident.

« Nous vous recommandons d'installer une protection sur la roue
afin d'éviter que I'enfant ne mette ses pieds ou ses mains dans les
rayons. L'utilisation d'une protection sous la selle ou d'une selle
dotée de ressorts internes est obligatoire et vous devrez vous
assurer que l'enfant n'a pas accés a la zone des freins pour éviter
tout accident.



« Habillez votre enfant avec des vétements chauds et équipez-le
d'un casque approprié.

« Les enfants assis sur les sieges doivent étre plus chaudement vétus que les
conducteurs, ils doivent également étre protégés de la pluie.

« Lorsque le siege n'est pas utilisé, bouclez la ceinture du harnais de
sécurité : les boucles pendantes peuvent entrer en contact avec
des parties mobiles (roues, freins, etc) et présentent un danger
pour le cycliste.

AVERTISSEMENT: N'ajoutez pas de bagage supplémentaire au siege.

AVERTISSEMENT: Ne modifiez pas le siége ;

« Si vous transportez un bagage supplémentaire, celui-ci ne doit pas
dépasser la capacité de charge du vélo et doit étre transporté a I'avant.
AVERTISSEMENT: La bicyclette peut avoir un comportement

différent lorsque le siége est occupé ;

AVERTISSEMENT: Ne jamais laisser la bicyclette garée avec un
enfant dans le siége sans surveillance ;

« Vérifiez réguliérement I'état des vis et remplacez-les si besoin est.

AVERTISSEMENT: N'utilisez jamais le porte-bébé si 'une de ses
piéces est défectueuse ou endommagée.

« La position du siege d'enfant doit étre ajustée afin que le
conducteur ne le touche jamais avec les pieds lorsqu'il pédale.

« Le poids cumulé du conducteur et de I'enfant ne doit jamais
excéder la charge maximum autorisée pour votre bicyclette.
Vérifiez dans le manuel de votre bicyclette ou auprés de votre
revendeur que cette charge supplémentaire est supportée.

« Veillez a protéger tout élément pointu de la bicyclette pouvant étre
atteint par I'enfant.

« Le siege et le rembourrage peuvent étre tres chauds s'ils sont
exposés longtemps au soleil : assurez-vous qu'ils ne sont pas
brlilants avant d'asseoir I'enfant.

« Lorsque vous transportez la bicyclette sur le porte-bagages d'une
voiture ou au moyen d'un porte-vélo sur hayon, retirez toujours le
porte-bébé : le vent pourrait 'endommager ou méme l'arracher.

« Vérifiez que le porte-bébé fonctionne correctement une fois monté.

« Vérifiez les lois et réglements en vigueur dans votre pays
concernant le transport d'enfants a bicyclette.

MANUTENCAO
Para boas condigoes de funcionamento e para prevenir acidentes
recomendamos o seguinte:

- Verifique regularmente o sistema de fixagao do porta bebé a bici-
cleta se encontra em perfeitas condigoes.

- Inspeccione todos os componentes verificando se trabalham efica-
zmente e nao use o porta bebé se algum dos componentes estiver
danificado. As partes danificadas devem ser sempre substituidas.

- Inspeccione a limpeza do porta bebé e quando sujo lave-o com
4gua e sabéo (ndo use abrasivos, corrosivos ou produtos tdxicos),
deixando-o secar & temperatura ambiente.

INSTRUGCOES DE SEGURANCA E AVISOS

« O condutor deve ter no minimo 16 anos de idade.

« Este porta bebé apenas é adequado para o transporte de criangas
com um peso maximo de 35 kg até aos 10 anos de idade. Verifique
0 peso da crianca antes de utilizar o porta bebé. Em circunstancia
alguma deve utilizar o porta bebé para transportar uma crianga
com um peso superior ao limite admissivel.

« Para transportar criangas com peso inferior a 25Kg devera optar
pelos Porta-bébes disponibilizados pela Polisport que cobrem as
seguintes classes: 9 a 15kg (Porta Bébes Mini) e 9 a 22 Kg (Porta
Bébes Maxi).

« Nunca transporte criangas com idades inferiores a 12 meses de
idade neste porta bebé. Para poder ser transportada a crianca
deve conseguir manter-se sentada, com a cabeca equilibrada sem
esforco e com a cabeca protegida com um capacete de bicicleta.
Deve consultar um médico se a crianga apresentar um crescimento
questionavel.

AVISO: Por razoes de seguranca, este assento deve ser apenas fixo
aos porta-bagagens conformes com a norma EN14872.

« Verifique se todas as partes da bicicleta funcionam conveniente-
mente com o porta bebé montado.

« Para uma carga superior a 25 Kg certifique-se que as especifica-
¢des do seu porta-bagagem permitam levar uma carga maxima
de 35Kg.

« A Cadeira Guppy Junior deverd ser sempre utilizada com as Pro-
tecgoes de Pés aplicadas nas rodas de modo a garantir a maxima
seguranca da crianga.

«Nunca instale este porta bebé numa bicicleta de corrida.

« Apds colocar a crianga no porta bebé deve, obrigatoriamente,
ajustar de imediato todos os cintos e abragadeiras sem contudo
incomodar ou magoar a crianca.

« Assegure-se que o porta bebé fica ligeiramente inclinado para tras
e ndo para a frente, para a crianga ndo escorregar.

AVISO: Os dispositivos de seguranga adicionais devem estar sempre
fixos.

« Nunca deve utilizar o porta bebé sem antes ajustar o cinto de
seguranca.

« Nao permita que nenhuma parte do corpo, roupa, atacadores dos
sapatos da crianga ou cintos do porta bebé, etc. fique em contacto
com qualquer parte mével da bicicleta, pois pode ferir a crianca ou
provocar acidentes graves.

« Aconselha-se o uso de uma proteccdo na roda para evitar que a
crianca insira pés e maos nos raios. E obrigatério o uso de uma
proteccao por baixo do selim ou um selim com molas internas e
assegurar-se que a crianga ndo acede a zona dos travoes de ma-
neira a prevenir acidentes. Estes ajustes tém que ser revistos com o
crescimento da crianga.

« Aconselha-se vestir a crianca com roupa adequada as condi¢cdes
climatéricas, assim como o uso de um capacete de proteccéo;

« A crianga transportada no porta-bébé deverd estar melhor
agasalhada do que os ciclistas adultos, e protegida devidamente
da chuva.

« Aperte todos os cintos mesmo quando ndo transporta nenhuma
crianca. Evitando assim que as fivelas andem a balancar e entrem
em contacto com alguma parte maével da bicicleta, travoes, ou ro-
das, pois podem causar acidentes;

AVISO: Nao colocar nenhum tipo de bagagem adicional no assento.

AVISO: Nao modificar o assento.

« Se transportar bagagem suplementar, esta nao deve ultrapassar a
capacidade de carga da bicicleta e deve ser transportada a frente
do condutor.

AVISO: A biclicleta pode ter um comportamento diferente quando
a crianga esté sentada, em particular no que se refere ao equilibrio,
controlo da direccéo e travagem.

AVISO: Nunca deixe a bicicleta estacionada com a crianca 1a sentada
e sem vigildncia.

« Verifique regularmente o estado dos parafusos e substitua-os se
necessario.

AVISO: Ndo utilizar o assento se alguma parte deste estiver partida
ou danificada.

« A posicao do porta bebé deveré ser regulada de maneira a que o condutor
nao toque com os pés no porta bebé quando em andamento.

« O peso do condutor e da crianga transportada nunca deve superar
a carga maxima admitida para a sua bicicleta. Verifique o manual de
instrugcdes ou consulte o fabricante para verificar se a sua bicicleta
suporta este peso adicional.

« Proteja qualquer objecto pontiagudo da estrutura da bicicleta que
possa em qualquer situacdo ser alcancado pela crianga.

« Verificar a temperatura do porta bebé depois de uma longa exposi-
¢a0 ao sol, pois pode estar quente e queimar a crianga.

« Se transportar a bicicleta no tejadilho duma viatura deverd retirar o
porta bebé a fim de evitar possiveis danos ou evitar ser arrancado
da bicicleta pela turbuléncia do ar.

« Verifique se o porta bebé funciona correctamente depois de montado.

« Verifique se no pais em que utiliza o porta bebé existem leis especi-
ficas sobre o transporte de criancas em porta bebés.
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PFLEGEANLEITUNG
Zum Erhalt der Schutzwirkung und um Unfélle zu verhindern, emp-
fehlen wir folgendes:

- Kontrollieren Sie regelméfig ob das Fixierungssystem des Kinder-
sitzes am Fahrrad einwandfrei funktioniert.

- Uberprifen Sie alle wichtigen Teile auf Beschadigungen und be-
nutzen Sie nie den Kindersitz mit defekten Teilen. Ersetzen Sie im-
mer beschadigte Teile des Fahrradkindersitzes.

- Die Kunststoffteile konnen Sie mit einer Seifenlésung abwaschen.
Keine aggressiven Mittel (wie z.B. Lésungsmittel, Schleifmittel, Atz-
mittel oder andere Chemikalien) verwenden, lufttrocknen lassen.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

« Das Mindestalter fr den Fahrer des Fahrrads betragt 16 Jahre;

« Dieser Kindersitz eignet sich nur fir den Transport von Kindern mit
einem Hochstgewicht von 35 kg bis zu einem Alter von 10 Jahren.
Uberprifen Sie das Gewicht Ihres Kindes, bevor Sie den Kindersitz
benutzen. Unter keinen Umsténden sollte der Kindersitz zum Trans-
port eines Kindes benutzt werden, welches das maximal erlaubte
Gewicht Ubersteigt.

« Die folgenden Arten von Polisport produzierter Kindersitze sollten
benutzt werden, um Kinder mit einem Gewicht unter 25 kg zu
transportieren: 9 bis 15 kg (Mini-Kindersitz) und 9 bis 22 kg (Maxi-
Kindersitz).

« Kinder im Alter von unter 12 Monaten dirfen nicht im Kindersitz
beférdert werden. Es durfen ausschlielich solche Kinder beférdert
werden, die in der Lage sind, gerade zu sitzen und den Kopf beim
Tragen des Schutzhelms in aufrechter Position zu halten. Bei Zwei-
feln hinsichtlich des Entwicklungsstadiums des Kindes sollte ein
Arzt zu Rate gezogen werden.

WARNUNG: Aus Sicherheitsgrinden darf dieser Sitz nur auf Gepack-
tragern montiert werden, die der EN14872 entsprechen.

« Uberpriifen Sie nach der Montage des Kindersitzes das korrekte
Funktionieren aller Bestandteile des Fahrrads.

« Wenn Sie ein Kind mit einem Gewicht Uber 25 kg transportieren,
Uberprifen Sie bitte die technischen Daten lhres Gepécktragers
um sicherzustellen, dass dessen maximale Tragfahigkeit 35 kg entspricht.

« Der Beinschutz des Guppy Junior-Sitzes muss immer auf die Ra-
der angebracht werden, um die maximale Sicherheit Ihres Kindes
sicherzustellen.

« Den Kindersitz nicht auf Rennrader (mit nach unten gerichtetem
Lenker) montieren.

« Vergewissern Sie sich, dass alle sicherheitsrelevanten Gurte und
Riemen straff ansitzen, jedoch ein bequemes Sitzen weiterhin ge-
wahrleistet ist;

« Die Lehne des Kindersitzes sollte leicht nach hinten gekippt sein,
um ein Herausrutschen des Kindes auszuschlieRen.

«Vor Gebrauch des Kindersitzes unbedingt den Sicherheitsgurt anpassen.

WARNUNG: Zusatzliche Sicherheitsbefestigungen mussen immer
angebracht werden.

« Stellen sie sicher, dass es fur kein Kérper- oder Bekleidungsteil des
Kindes maglich ist, in Kontakt mit beweglichen Teilen des Sitzes
oder Fahrrads zu kommen, und uberprifen sie diesmit den wach-
sen des kindes. Es Konnen die FiBe des Kindes in die Speichen geraten
und die Finger in den Bremsmechanismus und in die Sattelfedern;

« Das Kind muss mit auf die Wetterverhéltnisse abgestimmter Klei-
dung und einem passenden Schutzhelm ausgestattet sein.

« Das Kind im Sitz soll warmer als der Fahrer gekleidet sein und vor
Regen geschutzt werden.

«Wenn der Kindersitz nicht benutzt wird, muss der gurt geschlossen
sein, damit dieser nicht herunterhangt und mit den beweglichen
Teilen des Fahrrads wie Rédern, Bremsen etc. in Berihrung kommt
und somit eine Gefahrenquelle fir den Fahrradfahrer darstellt.

WARNUNG: Befestigen Sie kein zusatzliches Gepack an dem
Kindersitz.

WARNUNG: Am Sitz diirfen keine Anderungen vorgenommen werden.

« Wird zusatzliches Gepéck mitbefordert, darf dies die zuldssige Ma-
ximallast des Fahrrads nicht Gbersteigen und muss vor dem Fahrer
befordert werden.

WARNUNG: Das Fahrverhalten des Fahrrades kann mit dem Kind im
Sitz anders sein. Speziell in Bezug auf die Balance, die Lenkung und
das Bremsen.

WARNUNG: Das Fahrrad darf nie geparkt werden, wenn das Kind
unbeaufsichtigt im Sitz ist.

« Uberprifen Sie die Schrauben regelméRBig auf festen Sitz und erset-
zen Sie sie erforderlichenfalls.

WARNUNG: Der Sitz darf nicht verwendet werden, wenn irgendein
Teil defekt ist.

« Die Position des Kindersitzes muss so angepal3t werden, dass der
Fahrradfahrer wahrend der Fahrt nicht versehentlich mit den Fien
an den Kindersitz stot.

« Das Gesamtgewicht von Fahrradfahrer und befordertem Kind darf
das fur das Fahrrad zugelassene Hochstgewicht nicht Gberschrei-
ten. Informationen Uber die zuldssige Hochstlast konnen aus der
Bedienungsanleitung des Fahrrads entnommen oder beim Fahr-
radhandler eingeholt werden.

« Stellen Sie stets sicher, dass das beférderte Kind nicht mit spitzen
Teilen des Fahrrads in Bertihrung kommen kann

« Bei langerer Sonneneinstrahlung kénnen sich Sitz und Polsterung
stark erhitzen. Vergewissern Sie sich vor Benutzen des Sitzes, dass
dieser nicht zu heil3 fur das Kind ist.

« Vor dem Transport des Fahrrads auf einem Dachgepack- bzw.
Hecktrdger muss der Kindersitz abgenommen werden, um Besché-
digungen des Sitzes durch den Fahrtwind zu vermeiden.

« Uberpriifen Sie nach der Montage das korrekte Funktionieren des Sitzes.

« Bitte machen Sie sich mit den in Ihrem Land geltenden gesetz-
lichen Bestimmungen und Vorschriften beztiglich der Beférderung
von Kindern in Fahrradkindersitzen vertraut.

« Verwenden sie immer die Gurte zur Sicherung des kindes.

« Decken sie offen liegende sattelfedern ab.
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NOAAPBKKA
3a fa 3anaswte feTckata cefanka B [0OOpO CbCToAHWME W fa
npefoTBpaTUTE MHUMAEHTY, HYE BV NPenopbyYBamMe CNeHOTO:

- MpoBepsBaiiTe perynapHo crctemata 3a GUKCMpaHe Ha cefjankara
KbM BeNlocunesia, 3a fia Ce yBepuTe, Ue e B NeppeKTHO ChCToAHVe.

- MposepsBanTe BCUYKM KOMMOHEHTH, 3a Aa BuaWTe Aanu paboTaT
npasunHoO. He n3znonzgaiite ceflankarta, ako HAKOW OT KOMMOHEeHTUTe
Ca nospegeHn. MospeaeHUTe KOMNOHEHTV TPAGBA Aa ObAAT CMEHEHN.

- MNoyncTeTe cefjankata CbC CanyH v BOAa (He U3non3BsaliTe abpasvsHy,
KOPO3WBHW WM TOKCUYHW MPOAYKTH).

WHCTPYKLMW 3A BE3OMNACHOCT U NPEAYNPEXAEHNA

« KonoesgausT Tpabaa Aa 6bae no-ronsm ot 16 roanHy;

« [leTckoTo CTonye e NofXoAALLOo CaMo 3a NPeBo3 Ha Jela C Terno Ao
35 Kr 1 Ha Bb3pacT o 10 rogvkw. MpoBepeTe TErNOTO Ha BaleTo
[lete npean Aa v3nonssate AETCKOTO CTonye. B HuKakbs ciyyai
AEeTCKOTO CToNYe He TpAbBa fja Hbje M3NoN3BaHo 3a NPeBO3 Ha feTe,
NO-TEXKO OT MaKCVMa/HO pa3peLLeHoTo Terno.

« Cnegrvite BUAOBe JETCKM CTONyeTa, npowsseaeHy ot Polisport,
TpAbBa fa 6bAaT M3NON3BaHM 3a NPEBO3 Ha Aela C Ters1o No-Manko
o1 25 kr. OT 9 go 15 Kr (MuHm geTcko ctonue) n ot 9 go 22 kr (Makcn
[IeTCKO cTonye).

« He n3nonsgaiite cepankata 3a fgeua no-manku ot 12 meceua. 3a
fla MOXe fleTeTo fla Ce BO3W Be30MacHo B Tasu cefanka, To TpAbBa
fa MOXe [la ceiu CUrypHO W Jla MOXe fja ce Abpku rasaTa cu
13npaBeHa, Tbid KaTo TpAGBa a HOCK BeNoCMnejHa Kacka.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE: OT cbobpaxeHus 3a 6e30nacHOCT Tasn
ceflanka LLie ce NoCTaBA CaMo Ha baraxHuLy, KOUTO CbOTBETCTBAT
Ha EN14872.

« [lpoBepeTe fann BCWMYKM YacTw Ha Benocunefa dyHKUMOHMPAT
KOPEKTHO C MOHTVpaHa fieTCka ceflanka.

« AKO NpeBo3BaTe fieTe, Texallo Haj 25 Kr, nposepeTe cneundrkalymata
Ha BalmA baraxHyik, 3a fa ce ybeauTe, ye TON MOXe [a W3bpXu
MaKCWUMasnHo Terno ot 35 Kr.

« lNpepnasuTennte Ha Kpaka 3a ctonyeto Guppy Junior Tpabsa
BvHarK Aa ObgaT nNpuKpeneHy KbMm Konenetata, 3a Aa ocurypure
MaKcuManHa 6e30MacHOCT Ha BalleTo feTe.

« He MoHTWMpaiiTe Tasn cefjanka Ha CbCTe3aTenHu senocunean (c
HaBefeHO KOPMUITO).

« OcurypsBaHe CUrypHOCTTa Ha [leTeTo Ha fleTckaTa Ceflaika O3Hayasa
BCUUKY 06€30MacuTeNHU KONMaHW U PemblLiy Aa ce MOCTaBAT obpe,
HO He CTerHato, 3a fja He NPUUMHABAT ANCKOMbOPT Ha AeTeTo;

« YBeperTe ce, Ue ceflankaTa CTOW NIEKO HaKJIOHeHa Ha3ag, a He Hanpe,
3a fla v3berHeTe U3xny3saHeTo Ha fieTeTo.

« [leTckaTa cefjianka HiKora He TpAGBa Aa 6bae M3non3saHa npeau Aa
6be perynmpaH 06e30MacUTeNHUAT KONaH.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE:  [lonbnHutenHute  npucriocobnenva  3a
6e30mnacHOCT TpAGBa BMHarv fja 6baat 3akpeneHu.

« He ponyckaiTte HMKOA 4YacCT Ha fleTckaTa Cedanka Wav ApexuvTe,
00yBKWTe, PeMbLMTE Ha CefarnKaTa 1 T.H. a Ce JOKOCBaT A0 ABMKELLM
Ce YacTu Ha Benocvnesa, Thi KaTo ToBa Moxe Aa Obae onacHo 3a

AeTeTo WK J1a AoBeze 1O MHUMACHTU.

« [pernopbyBa ce NOCTaBAHE Ha MPEANa3nTeN Ha KONenoTo, 3a fa ce
NpefoTBPATU MOMNaAAHETO Ha KpakaTa UK PbLEeTe Ha IETETO MeXay
cnuumTe. V3nonssaHeTo Ha npeanasvten nof cefankata wan Ha
ceflanka C BBTPEWHN MPYXUHWM e 3afbiKuTenHo. YsepeTe ce, uye
JETeTo He e B CbCToAHME Aa Bb3NPEenATCTBa CrMpaukuTe, 3a Aa ce
V36ArHaT MHUMAEHTH.

« Obnuuarite AeTeTO C MNOAXOAAWM [pexu cropes Bpemeto u
13non3BaliTe NOAXOAALLA Kacka.

« [leuata 8 ceflankute e Heobxoammo aa 6baaT no-Tonno obneyeqn
OT BENOCMNeaMcT!Te U MOTOUMKNETUCTUTE 1 Tpabea Aa Obaat
3aLUMTEHV NPU AbXKA.

« KoraTo feTckaTa Cefjanka He Ce M3MOM3Ba, 3aTerHete KonaHuTe C
NOMOLLTa Ha KAMMCOBETE, 3a fa NPeAoTBpaTHTe NPOBMCBAHETO Ha
pembLuTe 1 NONaAaHEeTo UM BbB BbPTALLM Ce YacTu Ha BeNocunesa,
Hanp. Konena, CnMpaykm v Ap., Tbi Kato ToBa MOXe Aa Obje 0nacHo.

APEAYNPEXAEHUE: He noctasaiite aonbaHWTeneH 6Garax Ha
AeTcKaTa cefiarnka

APEAYNPEMXAEHWUE: He moavdurumpaliTe cefankata

« AKO npeBo3BaTe JOMbHUTENEH barax, HEroBoTO TerNo He TpAGBa Aa
Ha/BMLUaBa TOBAPOHOCKMOCTTa Ha Beflocunesa 1 CbIUMAT TpAbBa Aa
Ce NpeBO3Ba NpeA Konoesgava.

NPEQYNPEXAEHUE: MoseaeHWeTo Ha Benocuneaa Moxe aa 6bae
Pa3NMuHO C AeTe B CeflankaTa, 0CO6eHO Mo OTHOLLEHe Ha GanaHca,
KOPMWTHOTO ynpasneHne 1 CnnpaHeTo

MPEAYMPEXAEHWUE: Hukora He ocTasainTe Benocunesa napknpaH ¢
neTe B ceflankata, 6e3 HabnioaeHve

« [poBepsiBaiiTe BUHTOBETE PEJOBHO U CMEHANTE HAKOW OT TAX, KOraTo
€ HeobxoaMMO.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE: He n3nonsgarite cepankata, ako HAKOA HelHa
yacT e cuyneHa

« Mo3uunATa Ha cepankata TpAGBa Aa Obae peryn1para Taka, Ye KoNoeaausT
[a He JIOKOCBa CeflanikaTa Npu BbpTeHe Ha nejjanuTe.

« TernoTo Ha Konoe3sgaya v AeTeTo HUKOra He TpAGBa Aa HafBMLWaBa
MaKCMManHaTa  TOBapOHOCMMOCT — Ha  Benocunefa.  [posepete
DbKOBOACTBOTO Ha MPOWM3BOAWTENA C WHCTPYKUMMTE 3a Benocuneda, 3a
[ja ce yBepuTe, Ye BeNOCHNebT MOXe /1a M3Abpxi JOMbAHWTeNeH ToBap.

« TpAbBa fa MOKpWeTe BCEKM OCTbP WM pexely npeamer Ha
Benocunesa, KoMTo Moxe Aa 6be JOCTUrHaT OT AeTeTo.

« CeflankaTa 1 Bb3rMaBHMLATa MOXe [ja Ce HarpeAT, ako Ca U3NOXeEHN
NPOABLKMTENHO BPEMeE Ha CITbHLIE. YBepeTe Ce, Ue He Ca npekaneHo
ropeL Npeau fa nocTasuTe AeTeTo B Cefankata

« [lpv TpaHCnopTvpaHe Ha Benocunea Ha GarakHWK Ha Mokpuea
MW BpaTaTa Ha aBTOMOGWA, BUHArW CBanAiTe AeTckara cefanka ot
Benocvnesa. TerneHoTo 61 A MOBPeAno WK Le paskbca AeTcKata
cepjanka.

« [poBepeTe fanu cefankara GyHKUMOHMPa KOPEKTHO NPU MOHTVPAHETO.

« MpoBepeTe fanv 3akoHWTe U pasnopeabuTe BbB BaluaTa CTpaHa
NO3BOSIABAT NPEBO3BaHe Ha Aela Ha AOMBJHUTENHU Cefjankn KbM
senocvneau.
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UDRZBA
Aby Vam détska sedacka spravné slouzila a aby nedoslo k nehodé,
doporucujeme nésledujict:

- Pravidelné kontrolujte upeviiovaci systém sedacky ke kolu a
ujistéte se, ze je v perfektnim stavu.

- Kontrolujte vsechny soucéstky, zda spravné funguji.
Nepouzivejte sedacku, pokud je nékterd soucast poskozena.
Poskozené soucéstky musi byt vymeénény.

- Sedacku ocistite vodou a mydlem (nepouzivejte abrazivni, koro-
zivni nebo toxické vyrobky).

BEZPECNOSTNI INSTRUKCE

« Cyklista musi byt starsf 16 let.

« Tato détska sedacka je vhodné k prepravé déti o maximalni hmotnosti
22 kg a do staif 5 roky. Pred pouzitim sedacky zkontrolujte hmotnost
ditéte. Za zadnych okolnosti nelze sedacku pouzit k prevazeni ditéte,
které tuto hmotnost pfesahuje.

«V sedacce nevozte dité mladsi 12 mésicl. Aby mohlo dité jezdit
v cyklistické détské sedacce, musi umét rovné sedét a drzet
vzpiimené hlavu, na které musi vzdy mit cyklistickou helmu.
Pripadné vyvojové nejasnosti Vaseho ditéte konzultujte vzdy s lékarem.

VAROVANI: Z bezpec¢nostnich divodd musi byt tato sedacka
pfipevnéna jen k nosici zavazadel podle EN14872.

« Nepouzivejte détskou sedacku na zavodnim kole.

« Zajistéte, aby dité v sedacce mélo viechny pésy a feminky
utazeny, ale ne tak pevné, aby dité zranily nebo mu pasobily ne-
pohodli. Zajistéte, aby sedacka byla mirné naklonéna dozadu, ne
dopredu, aby dité nesklouzavalo.

« Sedacka nesmi byt nikdy pouzivana bez toho, aby jste nastavili
bezpecnostni pasy.

« Nedovolte, aby dité, ani jakakoliv ¢ast jeho obleceni , bot, pasd
sedacky atd. pfisla do kontaktu s pohyblivymi ¢astmi kola.

« Doporucujeme pouzivat kryt kola tak, aby dité nemohlo str¢it
ruce nebo nohy do dratl kola. Uzivani krytu pod sedlem nebo
sedla s integrovanymi pruzinami je povinné. Ujistéte se, ze dité
nedoséhne na brzdy, zabranite tim nehodam.

VAROVANI: Piidavng bezpe¢nostnf zafizenf musi byt vzdy zapnuta.

« Nedovolte, aby dité, ani jakékoliv ¢ast jeho obleceni , bot, past
sedacky atd. prisla do kontaktu s pohyblivymi ¢astmi kola.

« Dité prepravované v sedalce teple obléknéte (tepleji nez
jezdce) a vzdy mu dejte odpovidajici ochrannou pfilbu.

« Déti na sedackach musi byt oble¢eny mohem tepleji nez jezdci a
musi byt chrdnény pred destém.

« Jakmile sedacku nepouzivate pro dité, odstrante ji z kola. Jeji
volné &asti (pasy, feminky) by se pfi Vasi jizdé mohli dostat do
pohyblivych ¢asti kola. Predejdete tak trazu.

VAROVANI: Nepfipeviujte k sedacce zadné zavazadlo.

VAROVANI: Neprovadéjte na sedacce 74dné Upravy.

« Prevazite-li dalsi zavazadla, musite je prevazet pred fidicem a
nesmite prekro¢it nosnost kola.

VAROVANI: Kolo s ditétem v sedacce se mize chovat odlisné.
Zejména se to tyka rovnovahy, fizeni a brzdéni.

VAROVANI: Nikdy nenechévejte zaparkované jizdni kolo s
ditétem v sedacce bez dozoru.

« Kontrolujte pravidelné stav Sroubt a je-li to nutné, vymérnite je.

VAROVANI: NepouZivejte sedacku, pokud je kterdkoliv jeji ¢ast
poskozend.

« Sedacka musi byt umisténa tak, aby se ji cyklista pfi jizdé -
pohybu nohama nedotykal.

« Celkova vaha cyklisty plus ditéte v sedacce, nesmi byt vyssi, nez
maximalné povolend nosnost Vaseho kola.

« Jakékoliv predmeéty, umisténé na Vasem kole, musi byt z dosahu ditéte.

« Po dlouhém pobytu na slunci mize byt plocha sedacky horkd —
presvédcte se, ze neni prilis horkd pred tim, nez do ni posadite dité.

« Jestlize prevazite kolo na nosici a to bud' stfesnim nebo na zadni
dvete, sedacku vzdy z kola sejméte. Mohlo by dojit k poskozeni
¢asti sedacky nebo uvolnéni nékterych ¢asti, coz by mohlo mit
za nasledek nehodu.

« Pfi montazi si ovéite, ze viechny funkce sedacky jsou v poradku.

« Informuijte se o platnych zakonech a nafizenich ve Vasi zemi tykajicich
se prepravy déti v sedackach pfipevnénych k jizdnim koltim.

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE

For at sikre god brugstilstand og undgé eventuel tilskadekomst an-

befaler vi:

- Regelmaessig kontrol af systemet der fastger barnestolen til cyklen
for at sikre at det er i god stand.

- Kontrol af alle delene for at bekraefte at de alle fungerer effektivt;
barnestolen ma under ingen omsteendigheder anvendes hvis
nogen af delene er beskadiget. De beskadigede dele skal udskiftes.

- Hold barnestolen ren. Til det formél anvend vand og saebe (anvend
aldrig eetsende eller slibende rensemidler eller giftige produkter),
og lad stolen tarre ved stuetemperatur.

SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTION

« Foreren af cyklen skal veere fyldt 16 ar.

« Tato détskd sedacka je vhodnd pouze pro prepravu déti
s maximalni hmotnosti 35 kg, az do véku 10 let. Pfed pouzitim
sedacky zkontrolujte véhu ditéte. Sedacka nesmi byt v zadném
piipadé pouzivana k prepravé ditéte s hmotnosti vyssi, nez je ta
maximalné povolena.

« Nasledujici typy détskych sedacek vyrdbénych spolecnosti Polisport
musi byt pouzivany k prepravé déti vazicich méné nez 25 kg: 9 az
15kg (Mini détska sedacka) a 9 az 22 Kg (Maxi détska sedacka).

« Transporter aldrig et barn i denne stol, som er under 12 maneder
gammel. For at kunne sidde i stolen skal barnet kunne sidde ved
egen hjzlp og barnet skal bzere en cykelhjelm. Er du i tvivl om
dette, sperg da din laege til rads.

ADVARSEL! Af sikkerhedsmaessige arsager ber denne cykelbar-
-nestol bagagebaerer, der opfylder kravene i standarden EN14872.
« Pokud prevézite dité vazici vice nez 25 kg, zkontrolujte technické
Udaje vaseho nosice zavazadel, abyste si byli jisti, Ze veze maximalnf

hmotnost 35 kg.
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« Chranice nohou sedacky Guppy Junior musi byt vzdy pripevnéné
ke koltim, aby se tak zajistila maximalni bezpecnost Vaseho ditéte.

« Kontrollér at alt fungerer korrekt pa cyklen, efter montering af
cykelstolen.

« Monter aldrig denne stol p& en cykel med racerstyr.

« For optimal sikkerhed er det nedvendigt at tjekke selerne jeevnlig
og at se til, at selerne sidder korrekt og ikke er til gene for barnet.

« Vaer ligeledes opmaerksom pg, at stolen ikke haelder fremad men
derimod har en hzeldning bagud, sa barnet ikke glider fremad.

« Stolen mé aldrig benyttes far selerne er korrekt justerede.

ADVARSEL! Ekstra sikkerhedsanordninger skal altid fastgeres.

« Vaer ligeledes opmaerksom pg, at stolen ikke haelder fremad men
derimod har en hzeldning bagud, sa barnet ikke glider fremad.

« Vaere meget opmaerksom pé at tgjdele fra barnet eller dele fra
stolen aldrig kan komme i forbindelse med nogle af cyklens be-
veegelige dele.

« Det anbefales at anvende en hjulbeskytter for at undgé, at barnet
kan komme til at stikke fedder eller haender ind mellem hjulegerne.
Brugen af beskyttelsesskeerm under sadlen eller brug af en sadel
med interne fledre er pakraevet. Serg for, at barnet ikke kan komme
til at hindre anvendelsen af bremserne og undga derved ulykker.

« Kleed altid barnet fornuftigt p& og brug altid kun en godkendt
cykelhjelm.

« Born i seedet bar veere varmere paklaedt end den der karer cyklen,
og de ber veaere godt beskyttet mod regn.

« Nar der ikke sidder et barn i stolen, skal selerne fastspaendes allige-
vel for at undga at de bliver fanget af cyklens bevaegelige dele som
feks baghjulet. Dette for at mindske risikoen for at skade foreren
af cyklen.

ADVARSEL! Haeng ikke ekstra bagage pa cykelbarnestolen.

ADVARSEL! Foretag ingen andringer af cykelbarnestolen.



« Hvis du transporterer yderligere bagage, mé& dennes vaegt ikke
overstige cyklens lastekapacitet, og den skal transporteres foran
cyklisten.

ADVARSEL! Cyklen kan fungere anderledes med et barn i stolen.
Dette gzelder specielt med hensyn til balance, og nar der styres og
bremses.

ADVARSEL! Efterlad aldrig barnet uden opsyn i cykelbarnestolen,
nar cyklen parkeres.

« Kontroller regelmaessigt skruerne og udskift om nedvendigt slidte
eller beskadigede skruer.

ADVARSEL! Anvend ikke cykelbarnestolen, hvis dele af stolen er i stykker.

« Stolen skal altid have en position, séledes at farerens ben ikke
rammer stolen under kerslen.

« Den samlede vaegt med ferer og barn mé aldrig overstige cyklens
totale laste evne.

« Se til at barnet ikke kan rere ved cyklens dele under kerslen.

« Under ekstreme varme grader kan stolen og betraekket blive utrolig
varm. Anbring derfor aldrig et barn i en stol der har staet i direkte
sol, uden at tjekke disse dele ferst.

« Ved transport af cyklen pa et biltag eller en cykelkrog, skal man
altid afmontere stolen, da denne ellers kan blive beskadiget under
transporten.

« Tjek altid stolens korrekte funktionalitet efter den er monteret.

« Tjek altid regler og lovparagraffer vedr. transport af bern i dit eget
land, for du bruger stolen ferste gang.

SYNTHPHZH
Mla T owoTr AEToupyia TOU TIOPT-UITEUTE KAl YIa VA Amo@UYETE
QTUXAMATA, OAG TIPOTEIVOULE Ta €EAG:

- EAéyxeTe ouxvd edv TO 0UOTNHUA OTEPEWONG TOU TIOPT-UMEUTTE OTO
modrnhato Bpioketal og KaAr KAaTaoTtaon.

- EmBewpeite OAa Ta avTaMAKTIKG, ENéyxovTag eQv Aertoupyouv
QITOTEAECHATIKA KAl [N XPNOIHUOTIOIEITE TO MOPT-UIEUTTE €AV KATTOIO
amd autd éxel Oapel. Ta kateoTpappéva pépn Ba mpénel mavta va
avtikaBiotavta.

- ENéyxete TV KaBaplotnta Tou MoPT-UITEUTTE Kal OTav £ival BOWUIKO
TAUVETE TO pE VEPO Kal oamouvt (Un XPNOIHOTIOETE KAUOTIKA,
SlaPpwTikA 1} TOSIKA TPOTOVTA), APrVOVTAG TO VA OTEYVWOEL OF
Beppokpaocia mepiBEGAovToG.

OAHTIEZ KAI MPOEIAOMOIHZEIZ AZOANEIAZ

« O avaBatng mpénet va ival TouAaxIoTov 16 ETWv.

« To madikd kdBiopa eival Kat@MWNAo yia HeETapopd maldiiv pe
péyloto Bapog 35 kg kat nhikiag péxpt 10 etwv. EAéyEte To Bapog
Tou madloy oag TPV XENOIUOTOINOETE To TTadIKO  Kabiopa.
Anayopevetal auotnpd n xprion tou madikol kabiopatog yia
HETAPOPE TaIdIoY HE BAPOC LEYAAUTEPO AMO TO EMTPEMOUEVO.

« Ot akdAouBoL TUTTOL TTAIBIKWY KABIoHATWY TTOL TTAPAYoVTal oo Ty
Polisport mpémel va xpnotpomolouval yia TN HETaQopd maidlwv
mou Cuyiouv Aiyotepo améd 25 kg: 9 éwg 15 kg (mini madikd
KaBiopa) kat 9 €we 22 kg (maxi maidiko kablopa).

* Mnv petagépete maidla HIKPOTEPA Twv 12 unvwv pe autd To
madiké kabiopa. Na va eivat empatng, to maidi mpémel va pmopei va
KaOeTal (ola pe To KEPEAL YnAd OTav Popd éva Kpavog modnAdTou.
Oa mpénel va CUPRBOVAEUTE(TE éva yiaTpo av Sev eloTe ofyoupol yia
v avantuén tou maidlov.

MPOEIAOMOIHZH: a Adyoug aopaleiag, autd To Kabiopa mpéEmel
va TomoBeTeital HOvo O MOPT-UIayKal oU CUPPWVOLV UE TO
nipdtuno EN14872.

« EAéy€te av OAa ta pépn Tou modnAATou Aeltoupyolv owoTd Gtav
£xel TomoBetnOei To madikd kabiopa.

« Av petagépete maidi pe Bapog peyalutepo amd 25 kg, eNEyETe Tic
TIPOBIAYPAPES TOU XWPOU AMOCKEUWV 0ag yia va BeBaiwbelte 6Tl
pmopei va petagépel Bapog éwg Kat 35 kg.

« TamPOOTATEVTIKA TwV TTOSIWV Tou Kabiopatog Guppy Junior mpémel
Va TOMoBETOUVTAL TTAVTA OTIG POSEC YIa TN SI0CPAANION TNG HEYIOTNG
aopaAelag Tou madlol 0.

« Mnv TomoBetr|oete auto To MABIKO KABIoUA OE éva ayWVIOTIKO
TIOSAAATO (UE TILOVI TIPOG TA KATW).

« ToroBeTrOETE MPOOEKTIKA TO TTaIdi 0TO KABIoHA Kal ENEYETE OTL GAOL
Ol IUAVTEG AOPANELDG £ival O@LXTOl AANG OXL TOCO TIOAU TIOU Val NV
k&Betal dveta 1o naidi.

« ZIYOUPEUTE(TE OTI TO KABIOHA £XEL pIa MIKPT) KON TIPOG Ta TTiow Kall
OXL TIPOG T WITPOOTA, Yid va pn YAoTPd To maidi.

« To nalbikd kdblopa Sev MPEMEL va XENOILOTIOLETAL TIOTE TPV
PUOUIOETE TOV IHAVTA AOPAEAELDG.

MPOEIAOMOIHZH: Mpoobeteg Slatdelg aopaelag TPEMel mavTa
va Kheivovtal.

« MnV eMTpéPeTe Kavéva PEPOG TOU OWHATOC I} TOU POUXIOHOU TOU
Tablov, va ENBEL O €MaPn) e Ta KIVOUUEVA €PN TOu TTOSNAATOU
yiati propei va BAael To maidi fj va TPoKaAETEL aTuXrHaTa.

« MNporteivetal va undpyel mpooTateutiko (avtag €10t WoTe To madi
va pnv pnopel va Baiel ta modia Tou 1y Ta ¥éPla ToU aVAPESa
oTIG akTiveg. H xprion mpootaciag katw amod ) oéha, 1y n xprion
OENOC pE ECWTEPIKA ENATHPIQ, EiVAL UTIOXPEWTIKT. [ TNV armoguyry
atuxrpatog, Pefawdeite 611 To madi Sev punopei va mapepnodioel
Ta PPEva.

« Gopéoete oto MaIdi KATAMNAA pouxa, avaAoya HE TIG KAIPIKEG
OULVONKEG Kal XPNOIHOTOINOETE €va KATAAMNAO Kpdvoc.

« Ta madid nmou kdBovtal oto maldikd kdBlopa mpénel va eivat
vTupéva o (eotd amd Toug MOSNAAGTEG Kal val TTPOCTATEVOVTAl
and T Beoxn.

« Otav 1o nadikd kabiopa Sev xpnollomoleital, OPIEETE TNV TOPTN
NG HEONG TNG TPOOOEONG AOPANELQG VI VA ATTOPUYETE TOV KivOUVO
Ol [HAVTEG va ENBOUV OF ETMAQN) UE KATIOIO KIVOUUEVO HEPOC TOU
TIoSNAGTOU OTIWG Ol POSEC, TA PPEVA, KATT. YIaTi AUTO HITope( va gival
emikivouvo yla Tov modnAatn.

MPOEIAOMOIHZIH: Mnv mpoocaptdte AMeEG amookeuég OTo
TIOPT-UTTEUTTE,

MPOEIAOMOIHZH: Mnv tporomoleite To k&dBiopa

o AV UETQQEPETE QMOOKEVEC, TO Pdpoc Toug Sev TPEMel va
urePPaivel TN HETAQOPIKT IKAVOTNTA TOL TTOSNAATOU Kal TTPEMEL VA
TomoBeTOUVTAL UTTPOCTA anod Tov avaBdtn.

MPOEIAOMOIHZIH: To modrAato WMOpel va  OUPMEPIPEPETAL
Sagopetiké 6tav unapyel madi oto kabopa, Saitepa GGV
Qa@opd TNV l0OPPOTTIA, TO TIHOVL KAl TA YPéva

MPOEIAOMOIHZH: Mnv a@rveTe TIOTE TIAPKAPIOKEVO TO TTOSHAATO
e madi oto kablopa xwpic emiBAeyn

« ENéyXeTE TIC BIGEC TAKTIKA KAl QVTIKATAOTAOTE TIG OTTOTE XPpelaleTal.

MPOEIAOMOIHZH: Mn ypnoluoroleite To modrAato av KAmolo
TUAA Tou éxel {nud

« H B¢on tou madikol kabiopatog mpénel va pUBIOTEL €01 WOTE
0 avaBdTng va pnv akoupnd to maidikd kablopa pe ta mddla Tou
otav Kiveftat.

« To Bapog Tou avaBat kat tou maldiol Sev MPEMEL TIOTE va eival
HeyaAUTEPO aMod TO AVWTATO PAPOC TOU EMITPEMETAl Yid TO
OLYKeKpIUEvo TodrAato. EAéyETe TIG 0dnyieg Tou eyxelpidiou Tou
ToSNAGTOU OTOV TPOUNBEUTY TOU TOSNAATOU YIa VA ClyOUPEUTE(TE
OTLTO TOSHAATO UMOPEL va KPATHOEL QUTO TO EMMAEOV YOPTIO.

« [Ip€mel va TTPOOTATEPETE OTIOIOONTIOTE AIXHNPO QVTIKEIMEVO TOU
ToSNAGTOU TTOU UMOpPE( va GTACEL TO TTaldi.

« To k&Biopa kal 1o paghapdkt pmopsi va (eotaBouv MONU av
Bpiokovtal Tov O i HEYANO XPOVIKO SIA0TNHA. 2IyOUPEUTEITE
ot Sev gival MO (eoTd mpiv kabioeTe To maidi.

« Otav UETOQEPETE TO TIOONAATO OF OXAPEG QTOOKEUWV 1
TOSNAGTWY OTO MAVW PEPOC 1) GTO TTOPTUMAYKAL TOU QUTOKIVATOU,
ndvta va Byddete 1o kabiopa. H avtiotaon unmopei va xaldoe! 1 va
amoomaoel To maidikd kabiopa.

« ENéyETe 611 TO KGBIoUA AelToUpYEl OWOTE GTav To TOMOBETAOETE.

« EAéyETE TOUC VOUOUC Kal TOUC I0XUOVTEG KAVOVIOUOUG TNG XWPAS
0aG TTOU a@opoLV TN HETawopd maidliv oe kabiopata modnAatwv.
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MANTENIMIENTO

Para unas buenas condiciones de funcionamiento y para prevenir acci-

dentes recomendamos lo siguiente:

- Verifique regularmente que el sistema de fijacion del portabebés a la
bicicleta se encuentra en perfectas condiciones.

- Inspeccione todos los componentes verificando si trabajan eficaz-
mente y no use el portabebés si alguno de los componentes esta
danado.Las partes danadas se deben sustituir siempre.

- Inspeccione la limpieza del portabebés y cuando esté sucio lavelo con
agua y jabon (no use abrasivos, corrosivos o productos téxicos), dejan-
dolo secar a temperatura ambiente.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y AVISOS

« El conductor debe tener, como minimo, 16 afos de edad.

« Este asiento para ninos solo es adecuado para transportar a ninos con
un peso maximo de 35 kg y hasta 10 afios de edad. Compruebe el
peso de su hijo antes de utilizar el asiento infantil. En ningun caso debe
utilizarse el asiento infantil para transportar a un nifno que pese mas del
limite maximo permitido.

« Para transportar a nifos que pesen menos de 25 kg, deben utilizarse los
siguientes tipos de asientos para nifos fabricados por Polisport: de 9 a
15 kg (Mini Child Seat) y de 9 a 22 kg (Maxi Child Seat).

« Nunca transporte a niflos menores de 12 meses de edad en este porta-
bebés. Para poder transportarlo, el nifio debe ser capaz de mantenerse
sentado, con la cabeza equilibrada, sin esfuerzo y con la cabeza pro-
tegida con un casco de bicicleta. Si el nifio presenta un crecimiento
cuestionable, debe consultar a un médico.

ADVERTENCIA: Por razones de seguridad este asiento solamente puede
colocarse en portaequipajes conformes con la Norma EN14872.

« Compruebe que todas las partes de la bicicleta funcionan debidamen-
te con el portabebés montado.

« Sitransporta a un nifo que pese mas de 25 kg, compruebe las especifi-
caciones de su portaequipajes para asegurarse de que puede transpor-
tar un peso maximo de 35 kg.

« Siempre deben instalarse los protectores para los pies del asiento
Guppy Junior en las ruedas para asegurar la maxima seguridad de su
hijo.

« Sitransporta a un niflo que pese mas de 25 kg, compruebe las especifi-
caciones de su portaequipajes para asegurarse de que puede transpor-
tar un peso maximo de 35 kg.

« Siempre deben instalarse los protectores para los pies del asiento Guppy
Junior en las ruedas para asegurar la méxima seguridad de su hijo.

«Nunca instale este portabebé en una bicicleta de carreras.

« Tras colocar al nifo en el portabebé, debe, obligatoriamente, ajustar
inmediatamente todos los cinturones y abrazaderas sin, no obstante,
incomodar ni hacer dano al nifo;

« Asegurese de que el portabebé queda ligeramente inclinado hacia tras
y no hacia delante, para que el nifio no resbale;

« Nunca debe usar el portabebés sin antes ajustar el cinturon de seguridad;

ADVERTENCIA: Los dispositivos de seguridad adicionales deben estar
siempre cerrados.

« No permita que ninguna parte del cuerpo, ropa, cordones de los
zapatos del nifo o cinturones del portabebés, etc. queden en contacto
con cualquier parte moévil de la bicicleta, ya que puede herir al nifo o
provocar accidentes graves.

« Se aconseja el uso de una proteccion en la rueda, para evitar que el
nifo introduzca los pies o las manos en los radios. Es obligatorio el uso
de una proteccion por debajo del sillin o un sillin con muelles internos
y asegurarse de que el nifo no acceda a la zona de los frenos, para
prevenir accidentes.

« Es aconsejable vestir al nifio con ropa adecuada para las condiciones
atmosféricas, asi como el uso de un casco de proteccion;

«Los nifos en los asientos necesitan estar mas abrigados que los ciclistas
y deben estar protegidos de la lluvia.

« Abroche todos los cinturones incluso cuando no transporta a ningun
nifo. Ello evitard que las hebillas estén balanceando y entren en con-
tacto con alguna parte mévil de la bicicleta, frenos o ruedas, ya que
pueden provocar accidentes;

ADVERTENCIA: No fijar equipaje adicional al asiento.

ADVERTENCIA: No modificar el asiento

« Si transporta equipaje suplementario, este no debe superar la capacidad de
carga de la bicicleta y debe transportarse delante del conductor.

ADVERTENCIA: La bicicleta puede comportarse de modo diferente con
un nino en el asiento. Especialmente en referencia al equilibrio, la di-
reccion y frenado

ADVERTENCIA: Nunca dejar la bicicleta aparcada con un nifio desaten-
dido en el asiento

« Compruebe regularmente el estado de los tornillos y sustitdyalos si es
necesario.

ADVERTENCIA: No utilizar el asiento si cualquier parte esta rota.

« La posicién del portabebé debe regularse de forma que el conduc-
tor no toque con los pies en el portabebé cuando la bicicleta esté en
movimiento.

« El peso del conductor y del nifio transportado nunca debe ser superior
ala carga maxima permitida para su bicicleta. Compruebe en el manual
deinstrucciones o consulte con el fabricante si su bicicleta soporta este
peso adicional.

« Debe proteger todo objeto puntiagudo de la estructura de la bicicleta
que pueda, en cualquier situacion, alcanzar al nifo.

« Compruebe la temperatura del portabebés tras una larga exposicion al
sol, ya que puede estar caliente y quemar al nifio.

« Sitransporta la bicicleta en la baca de un vehiculo, debe retirar el porta-
bebés para evitar posibles dafos provocados o evitar que se arranque
de la bicicleta debido a la turbulencia del aire.

« Compruebe que el portabebés funciona correctamente después de
estar montado.

« Compruebe si existen, en el pais en el que usa el portabebés, leyes
especificas sobre el transporte de nifios en los portabebés.

HOOLDUS

Et hoida turvatool heas seisukorras ning valtida énnetuste tekkimist,

soovitame jargmist:

- Kontrollige aeg-ajalt turvatooli jalgrattale kinnitamise ststeemi, et
veenduda selle ideaalses seisukorras.

- Kontrollige kéiki turvatooli osi, et veenduda, et need toimivad kor-
ralikult ning arge kasutage laste turvatooli juhul, kui selle mistahes
ohutusseadised on kahjustatud. Koik kahjustatud osad tuleb alati valja
vahetada.

- Hoidke laste turvatool puhtana, pestes seda seebi ja veega (arge ka-
sutage abrasiivseid, sddvitavaid voi toksilisi puhastusvahendeid) ja
laske sellel kuivada toatemperatuuril.

OHUTUSNOUDED:

« Jalgrattur, kes kasutab laste vedamiseks turvaistet, peab olema vahe-
malt 16-aastane.

« Lapsetool sobib vaid kuni 35 kg kaaluvate alla 10 aastaste laste
transpordiks. Kontrollige lapse kaalu enne tooli kasutamist. Lapsetooli
ei tohi mingil juhul kasutada piirkaalu tletavate laste transportimiseks.

« Alla 25 kg laste transportimiseks tuleks kasutada jargnevat tUlpi
Polisport poolt toodetud lapsetoole: 9 kuni 15 kg (Mini Child Seat)
ning 9 kuni 22 kg (Méaxi Child Seat).

« Arge pange jalgrattaistmele istuma alla 12 kuu vanust last.

HOIATUS: Ohutus kaalutlustest lahtuvalt voib selle istme sobitada ai-
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nult EN14872-le vastavatele pakiraamidele.

« Ule 25 kg laste transportimisel kontrollige enda pagasialuse andmeid
ja veenduge, et see sobib kuni 35 kg pagasi veoks.

« Lapse ohutuse tagamiseks peavad ratastele olema alati paigaldatud
Guppy Junior jalakaitsmed.

«Veenduge alati, et iste oleks korralikult jalgrattale paigaldatud.

« Arge paigaldage jalgrattaistet maanteerattale.

« Turvarihmad peavad alati olema kinnitatud!

« Veenduge, et lapse keha ega ka riided ei oleks Ghenduses jalgratta
liikuvate osadega see voib pohjustada vigastusi.

« Soovitatav on kasutada jalgratta rattal kaitset véltimaks lapse kontakti
kodaratega.

HOIATUS: Taiendavad ohutusseadised tuleb alati kinnitada

« Veenduge, et lapse keha ega riided ei oleks thenduses jalgratta liiku-
vate osadega see voib pohjustada vigastusi.

« Kinnitage enne soitu koik turvarihmad tugevalt, kuid mitte nii tugevalt
et lapsel oleks ebamugav.

« Enne kasutamist reguleerige turvarihm alati parajaks.

« Soovitatav on kasutada rattakaitset, et laps ei saaks panna oma jalgu
ega kasi kodarate vahele. Sadula all oleva kaitsme voi sisemiste vedrudega
sadula kasutamine on kohustuslik. Veenduge, et laps ei saaks takistada pidur-
damist ja seega dnnetuste valtimist.

« Laps peab olema piisavalt soojalt riides ja kandma kaitsekiivrit.

« Lapsed peavad istmetes olema ratturitest soojemalt riides ning vihma



eest kaitstud.

« Istet ei tohi Umber teha.

HOIATUS: Arge kinnitage lapse kandeseadme kiilge taiendavat pagasit.

HOIATUS: Arge modifitseerige istet.

« Arge soitke lisapagasiga. Kui see on vltimatu, kinnitage see jalgratta
ette korvi.

« Pane téhele, et jalgratta koorem liiga suureks ei Idhe jalgratturi + istme
+ lapse kaal ei tohi Uletada jalgrattale tehase poolt méaaratud maksi-
maalset kandevoimet.

HOIATUS: Kui laps on istmel, voib ratas kaituda tavalisest erinevalt, is-
edranis tasakaalu, juhtimise ja pidurdamise osas

HOIATUS: Arge mitte kunagi jatke pargitud ratast valveta, kui laps on
istmel

« Juhul kui veate lisakoormat, ei tohi selle kaal Uletada jalgratta kande-
voéimet; koormat tuleb vedada séitja ees.

HOIATUS: Arge kasutage istet kui tikskoik milline osa on katki.

« Kontrollige regulaarselt kruvisid ja vahetage need vajadusel vilja.

« Koik rihmad peavad olema kinnitatud, ka siis kui last ei ole istmes.

« Seadke jalatoed sellisele kdrgusele et laps saab jalgu vabalt toetada.

« Jalgrattaiste peab olema seatud sellisele kaugusele, et jalgrattur ei
puuduta oma jalgadega soitmise ajal istet.

HUOLTO
Jotta lastenistuin pysyy hyvdssé kunnossa ja onnettomuuksilta valtytaan,
suosittelemme seuraavaa:
- Tarkista saannollisesti, ettd istuimen kiinnitys on moitteettomassa
kunnossa.
- Tarkista, etté kaikki osat toimivat kunnolla. Ald kéyta istuinta, jos joku
osa on vahingoittunut. Vahingoittuneet osat pitad vaihtaa.
- Puhdista istuin saippualla ja vedelld (ald kdytd hankaavia, syovyttavia
tai myrkyllisia tuotteita).

TURVAOHJEITA JA VAROITUKSIA

« Pyordilijan tulee olla vahintdan 16 vuotias;

« Tama istuin on hyvaksytty alle 35 kg painavan ja alle 10 vuotiaan
lapsen kuljetukseen. Tarkista lapsen paino ennen istuimen kdyttoa.
Istuinta ei missadn tapauksessa tule kdyttdd painorajan ylittavan
lapsen kuljetukseen.

« Kéytd seuraavia Polisportin istuimia alle 25 kg painavien lasten
kuljetukseen: 9 -15 kg (Mini Child Seat) ja 9-22 kg (Méxi Child Seat).
« Ald kuljeta téssa istuimessa alle 12-kuukautista lasta. Matkustavan
lapsen tulee kyetd istua suorassa ja pitdd paansa suorassa pyord-
kypara padssaan. Ota yhteyttd ladkariin, jos et ole varma lapsen

kehitysasteesta.

VAROITUS: Turvallisuussyista tdman istuimen saa asentaa ainoastaan
EN14872 mukaiseen tavaratelineeseen.

« Tarkasta, ettd kaikki polkupydrdn osat toimivat oikein lastenistuimen
ollessa asennettuna.

« Jos kuljetat yli 25 kg painavaa lasta, tarkista tavaratelineesi tiedot var-
mistaaksesi, etta hyvéksytty painolasti on 35 kg asti.

« Guppy Junior —istuimen jalkasuojusten taytyy aina olla renkaisiin
sopivat, jotta lapsen turvallisuus voidaan taata.

« Ald asenna tdtd lastenistuinta kilpapyorddn (alaspéin kaannetty
sarviohjaustanko).

« Varmista lapsi lastenistuimeen varmistamalla, ettd kaikki turvavyot ja hihnat
ovat tiukalla ja ettd lapsen olo on téstd huolimatta mukava;

« Varmista, ettd istuin on hieman taaksepéin kallellaan, eikd eteenpdin,
ndin véltetdan lapsen liukuminen istuimessa

- Lastenistuinta ei saa koskaan kayttdd, ennen kuin turvavy6 on saadetty oikein.

VAROITUS: Lisaturvallisuusvarusteet tulee aina kiinnittaa

« Varmista, ettei mikadn osa lapsen kehosta tai vaatetuksesta, ken-
gannauhoista, lastenistuimen hihnoista jne. kosketa polkupydran
likkuvia osia, koska tdma saattaa vahingoittaa lasta tai aiheuttaa

onnettomuuksia.

« Pyoran suojan kayttd on suositeltavaa, jolloin lapsi ei voi laittaa jal-
kojaan ja kasiaan pinnojen véliin. Suojan kayttd satulan alla tai sisalla
sijaitsevilla jousilla varustetun satulan kéyttd on pakollista. Varmista,
ettei lapsi kykene estdmaan jarrujen toimintaa, nain véltetdan onnet-
tomuudet. Nam. dot on tarkastettava lapsen kasvaessa.

« Pue lapselle sddolosuhteisiin soveltuvat vaatteet ja kdyta sopivaa
kyparaa.

« Istuimessa oleva lapsi tdytyy pukea [dmpimammin kuin itse pyordilija
ja hantd taytyy suojella sateelta.

« Kun lasteinistuinta ei kdytetd, kiinnita turvavaljaiden lannevyo estaak-
sesi hihnoja roikkumasta ja paasemasta polkupydran liikkuviin osiin,
kuten pydriin, jarruihin tms.. Ne ovat muutoin vaarana pyorailijélle.

VAROITUS: Al kiinnnitd lisdmatkatavaroita lastenistuimeen.

VAROITUS: Al tee istuimeen muutoksia.

« Jos kuljetetaan lisaksi muuta tavaraa, kuljetettavan tavaran paino ei
saa ylittaa pyoran kantokykya. Muut tavarat on kuljetettava pyordilijan
etupuolella.

VAROITUS: Polkupydrdn toiminta, erityisesti tasapaino, ohjaus ja jarru-
tus, voi muuttua, kun lastenistuin on kiinnitettyna siihen.

VAROITUS: Ald koskaan jété lasta ilman valvontaa lastenistuimeen
« Tarkista saannéllisesti ruuvien kunto ja vaihda tarvittaessa.

VAROITUS: Ald kéyta istuinta, jos sen jokin osa on rikkoontunut

« Lastenistuimen asento tulee sdataa niin, ettei pyordilija kosketa jaloil-
laan lastenistuinta pyorad polkiessaan.

« Pyorailijan ja kuljetettavan lapsen paino ei saa koskaan olla enempaa
kuin polkupydran suurin sallittu kuormitus. Tarkista polkupyoran ké-
sikirjasta tai polkupydrdn jalleenmyyjéltd varmistaaksesi, etta polku-
pyord kestda tdman ylimaardisen kuorman.

« Suojaa kaikki polkupydrdn terdvat ja pistavat osat, joihin lapsi saattaa
paasta kasiksi.

« Istuin ja sen pehmuste saattavat kuumentua niiden ollessa pitkdan
alttiina auringolle varmista ennen lapsen asettamista istuimeen, ettei
sen padllinen ole lilan kuuma.

« Jos polkupyoraa kuljetetaan auton katolla tai takana, irrota istuin pyordstd.
limavirta saattaa vaurioittaa istuinta tai irrottaa sen pyorasta.

« Varmista asennuksen jalkeen, ettd istuin toimii oikein.

« Tarkasta maassasi voimassa olevat lait ja madrdykset, jotka koskevat
lapsien kuljettamista polkupyoriin kiinnitetyissa lastenistuimissa.
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ODRZAVANJE
Savjeti i preporuke koji slijede pomoci ¢e vam u sprjecavanju nezgoda i
odrzavanju djecje sjedalice u najboljem stanju:

- Preporucljivo je redovito provjeravati cijeli sustav za ucvrs¢ivanje
sjedalice na bicikl i uvjeriti se u njegovo savrseno stanje.

- Temeljito provjeravajte sve dijelove Cime cete osigurati njihov
pravilni rad. Ne koristite sjedalicu ako je bilo koji od dijelova ostecen.
Ostecene dijelove potrebno je zamijeniti prije sliedec¢e uporabe
sjedalice.

- Za tiscenje sjedalice koristite samo deterdzent i vodu. Uporaba abra-
zivnih, korozivnih ili toksi¢nih sredstava ostetit ¢e sjedalicu.

SIGURNOSNE UPUTE | UPOZORENJA

« Vozac¢ mora imati najmanje 16 godina;

« Ova sjedalica pogodna je za voznju djece maksimalne tezine do 35
kg, tj. do 10 godina starosti. Provjerite tezinu svog djeteta prije up-
orabe sjedalice. Sjedalicu ni u kom slucaju ne biste smjeli koristiti za
prijevoz djeteta tezeg od maksimalne dopustene teZine.

« Sliedece vrste sjedalica tvrtke Polisport trebale bi se koristiti za pri-
jevoz djece koja teze manje od 25 kg: za 9 do 15kg - Mini Child Seat te
za 9 do 22 kg - Maxi Child Seat.

« Djedja sjedalica ne smije posluziti za voznju djeteta mladeg od 12
mjeseci. Jedini siguran polozaj za dijete tijekom voznje u sjedalici je
uspravni sjededi polozaj, drzeci uspravno glavu zasticenu kacigom.

UPOZORENJE: Zbog sigurnosnih razloga, ovo sjedalo moze se post-
aviti samo na nosace prtljage sukladne s EN14872.

« Nakon postavljanja djecje sjedalice provjerite funkcioniraju li ispravno
svi dijelovi bicikla.

« Ako vozite dijete koje teZi vise od 25 kg, provjerite specifikacije vaseg
nosaca kako biste se uvjerili da moze podnijeti maksimalnu tezinu od
35kg.

« Stitnici za stopala sjedalice Guppy Junior moraju se uvijek montirati
na kotac, kako bi se osigurala maksimalna zastita vaseg djeteta.

« Ne postavljajte djec¢ju sjedalicu na trkace bicikle (spusteni upravijac).

« Sigurno ucvrstite dijete u djecjoj sjedalici sigurnosnim pojasevima i
trakama, pazeci pritom da djetetu nije neugodno;

« Provjerite je li sjedalica nagnuta lagano prema nazad, a ne prema
naprijed kako dijete tijekom voznje ne bi iskliznulo.

« Dje¢ju sjedalicu nije dozvoljeno koristiti prije podesavanja i primjene
sigurnosnog pojasa.

UPOZORENJE: Uvijek je potrebno ucvrstiti dodatne sigurnosne elemente.

« Pazite da dijete niti jednim dijelom tijela ili odjece, vezica za cipele, sigurn-
osnog pojasa i dr. ne dodiruje pomicne dijelove bicikla jer je to izuzetno
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opasno za dijete, a moze uzrokovati i nesrece.

« Preporucljiva je i zastita za kotace kako dijete ni u kom slucaju ne bi
moglo gurnuti noge ili ruke izmedu precki kotaca. Uporaba zastite is-
pod sjedala ili uporaba sjedala s unutarnjim oprugama je obavezna.
Kako bi se sprijecile nesrece, provjerite da dijete ne moze ometati
kocenje. Tijekom djetetova rasta potrebno je redovito provoditi
podesavanja.

« Dijete odjenite s
odgovarajucu kacigu.

« Djeca u sjedalicama moraju se obudi toplije od vozaca i zastititi se od kise.

« Kada ne koristite djecju sjedalicu, pri¢vrstite kopcu na struku sigurn-
osnog okvira djecje sjedalice i tako sprijecite dodir sigur-nosnih po-
jaseva s pokretnim dijelovima bicikla poput kotaca, kocnica i sl. $to
predstavlja opasnost za biciklista.

UPOZORENJE: Ne stavljajte dodatnu prtljagu na nosac za dijete.

UPOZORENJE: Ne prepravljajte sjedalicu.

« Ako vozite dodatnu prtljagu njezina teZina ne smije premasivati nosi-
vost bicikla i treba je voziti ispred vozaca.

UPOZORENJE: Tijekom voznje djeteta u djecjoj sjedalici moguce je
drugacije ponasanje bicikla s obzirom na ravnotezu, uprav-ljanje i
kocenje.

UPOZORENJE: Nikad ne ostavljajte parkirani bicikl s djetetom u sjedali-
ci bez nadzora.

« Redovito provjeravajte vijke i zamijenite ih kad je potrebno.

UPOZORENJE: Ne koristite sjedalicu ako je bilo koji dio slomljen.

« Polozaj djecje sjedalice treba prilagoditi tako da je vozac bicikla ne
dodiruje nogama tijekom voznje.

« Ukupna tezina vozaca i djeteta ne smije nikad premasiti najvece doz-
voljeno opterecenje bicikla. Provjerite upute za bicikl kod prodavaca
da biste provjerili moze li vas bicikl podnijeti dodatna opterecenja.

« Potrebno je prekriti sve ostre ili Siljate dijelove bicikla koje bi dijete
moglo dohvatiti.

« Sjedalica i jastuk mogu se jako zagrijati nakon duzeg izlaganja suncu.
Prije no $to posjednete dijete, provjerite jesu li prevruci.

« Prije prijevoza bicikla na nosac¢ima za prtljagu ili nosacima za bicikle
na krovu ili vratima auta, uvijek skinite sjedalicu s bicikla. Trenje je
moze ostetiti ili isCupati.

« Prilikom postavljanja sjedalice uvijek provjerite je li ispravna.

« Provjerite vazece zakone i propise u vasoj drzavi koji se odnose na
voznju djece u sjedalicama pri¢vré¢enim na bicikle.

obzirom na vremenske prilike i koristite



KARBANTARTAS

A megfeleld mikodés megdrzéséhez és a balesetek megel6zésére az

aldbbiakat ajanljuk figyelmébe:

- Rendszeresen ellendrizze, hogy a gyermekulés tokéletesen van-e rog-
zitve a kerékparon.

- Vizsgélion meg minden alkatrészt, ellendrizze  megfeleld
mukodéstket, és ne haszndlja a gyermekdlést, amennyiben valam-
elyik alkatrész sérilt. A sérilt alkatrészeket minden esetben ki kell
cserélni.

- Ellendrizze a gyermekilés tisztasagat, és amennyiben az piszkos,
tisztitsa meg szappanos vizzel (ne haszndljon sdroldszereket, mard
hatésu vagy mérgezd anyagokat), ezutan hagyja szobahémérsékleten
megszaradni.

BIZTONSAGI UTASITASOK

« A kerékpéros legaldbb 16 éves legyen.

« Ez a gyermekilés kizérdlag legfeljebb 35 kg testsulyd, 10 éves
gyermekek szdllitdsara alkalmas. A gyermekulés haszndlata el6tt
mérije meg gyermeke testsulydt. A gyermekilésben semmilyen
esetben sem szallithatd a legnagyobb megengedett testsulyundl
magasabb testsulyd gyermek!

« A 25 kg-nal kisebb teststlyd gyermekek szdllitdsara a Polisport éltal
gyartott kovetkezd tipusi gyermekiléseket hasznélja: 9 és 15 kg
kozott (Mini gyermekilés), 9 és 22 kg kozott (Maxi gyermekilés).

« 12 honaposnal kisebb gyermeket ne Ultessen a gyermekilésbe.
Ugyanis az utazo gyermeknek egyenesen kell tartania a fejét a kerék-
péros sisakban. Ajanlott orvossal konzultdlni fejlédésben 1évé gyer-
mekek esetében.

FIGYELEM: Biztonsagi okokbdl, erre az Ulésre csak olyan
csomagrogzitét  szabad  szerelni, amely megfelel az EN14872
eléirdsainak.

« Ellendrizze, hogy a kerékpar alkatrészei rendesen funkcionalnak.

« Ha 25 kg-nal nagyobb testsulyd gyermeket szdllit, ellenérizze a cso-
magtarto eldirdsaiban, hogy azon 35 kg maximélis suly széllithatd-e.

« A Guppy Junior gyermekdilés labvédsjét mindig a kerékre kell szerelni,
a gyermek maximalis biztonsaga érdekében.

« Ne haszndlja a gyermekulést versenykerékparokon (ejtett kormany).

« Bizonyosodjon meg rdla, hogy a biztonsagi 6vek és csatok megfele-
|6en védik a gyermeket, de nem tul szorosak, kényelmetlen érzetet
keltve a gyermekben.

« Gy6z6djon meg arrél, hogy az Ulés megfeleléen hétrafelé dél-e, nem
pedig elére, nehogy a gyermek kicsdsszon.

« A biztonsagi 6vet mindig hasznélja.

FIGYELEM: Minden esetben fel kell erésiteni a kiegészité biztonsagi
szerkezeteket.

« Ne hagyja, hogy a gyermek barmely testrésze vagy ruhazata, cip6fiizé,
biztonsagi 6v stb. a mozgd kerékpérral érintkezzen, amely esetleges
balesethez vezethet.

« Kerékvédd hasznalata javasolt, mely megakadalyozza, hogy a
gyermek kezét vagy labat a kullok kozé tegye. A kerékvédd nyereg
alatti hasznalata, tovabba a nyereg belsé rugdkkal torténd hasznalata
kotelezé. Biztositsa, hogy a gyermek ne tudja megakadalyozni a féke-
zést, mert ez balesetet okozhat.

« Gyermekét az idgjarashoz megfeleléen oltoztesse fel, és adjon ré ke-
rékparos sisakot.

« Az Ulésben helyet foglald gyermekeknek melegebb oltozetet kell vi-
selnitik, mint a vezetének, és az es6tdl is védni kell ket.

« Ha a gyermekilést nem haszndlja, a biztonsagi dvet kapcsolja dssze, nehogy
alelogd 6v beakadjon kerékparozas kozben a kerékbe, fékbe stb.

FIGYELEM: Ne akasszon egyéb csomagokat a gyermekdilésre.

FIGYELEM: Ne mddositsa az Ulést.

« Amennyiben egyéb csomagokat is szallit, a csomag stlya nem ha-
ladhatja meg a bicikli szallitasi kapacitasat. Csomagokat csak a bicikli
elején széllithat.

FIGYELEM: A bicikli egyensulya, kormanyozhatdsaga és fékezhetésége
megvéltozhat, ha a gyermek az tlésben dl.

FIGYELEM: Soha ne parkolja le a biciklit Ugy, hogy a gyermeket fel-
tgyelet nélkul az tlésben hagyja.

« Rendszeresen ellendrizze a csavarokat, és amennyiben szikséges,
cserélje ki Sket.

FIGYELEM: Ha barmely alkatrész torott, ne haszndlja a gyermekdlést.

« A gyermekulést Ugy éllitsa be, hogy a kerékpéros laba ne érjen az
Uléshez mozgas kozben.

« A kerékpéros és a gyermek stilya soha ne legyen tobb mint amennyit
a kerékpar elbir. Gy6z6djon meg, hogy a kerékpargyarto ill. a kerékpar
hasznélati utmutatdja engedélyezi-e ezt a plusz terhet.

« Minden, a kerékparon |évé targyat helyezzen olyan tavolsagra a
gyermektdl, hogy ne érhesse el az tlésbdl.

« Meleg idében az Ulés és a parnabetét, ha hosszu ideig napsu-
gérzasnak van kitéve, dtmelegedhet. Mielétt a gyermeket az
Ulésbe Ulteti, gy6z6djon meg réla, hogy az Glés nem tul forro.

« Ha a kerékpart csomagtartén, vagy kerékpartartén szallitja,
mindig vegye le az Ulést a kerékparrol. Mivel a gyermekuilés szal-
litas kozben megsérilhet, vagy levalhat a kerékparrol.

« Osszeszereléskor ellendrizze, hogy az Ulés megfelelden mikadik-e.

MANUTENZIONE
Per mantenere il seggiolino in buone condizioni prevenendo incidenti,
si raccomanda quanto segue:
- Controllare regolarmente il sistema di fissaggio alla bicicletta e assicu-
rarsi che sia in perfette condizioni.
- Controllare che tutti i componenti del seggiolino siano in perfette
condizioni.
- Non usare il seggiolino se uno dei componenti e’ danneggiato.
- | componenti danneggiati devono essere sostituiti.
- Lavare il seggiolino con acqua e sapone, (non usare abrasivi, prodotti
COIrosivi o tossici).

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA E AVVERTENZE

« Il conducente deve avere almeno 16 anni di eta.

« Questo seggiolino & adatto al trasporto di bambini con un peso inferiore a
35kg, fino a 10 anni. Controllate il peso del vostro bambino prima di usare
il seggiolino. In nessun caso il seggiolino deve essere usato per trasportare
bambini con un peso superiore a quello consentito.

«| seguenti tipi di seggiolini prodotti dalla Polisport devono essere usati per
trasportare bambini con un peso inferiore a 25kg: da 9 a 15 kg (Mini Child
Seat) e da 9 a 22 kg (Maxi Child Seat).

« Non trasportare su questo sedile bambini di eta inferiore a 12 mesi.
Per poter essere trasportato, il bambino deve essere in grado di man-
tenersi seduto, con la testa eretta, indossando un casco da bicicletta.
Consultare un medico se la crescita del bambino mette in dubbio
lidoneita del sedile.

AVVERTENZA: Per ragioni di sicurezza questo seggiolino deve essere mon-
tato solamente su  portapacchi conformi alla EN14872.

« Controllare che tutte le parti della bicicletta funzionino regolarmente,
con il sedile portabebe installato.

« Se portate in giro un bambino con un peso superiore a 25 kg, con-
trollate le specifiche del vostro portapacchi per assicurarvi che possa
trasportare fino a 35 kg.

« Le protezioni per i piedi del seggiolino Guppy Junior devono essere
sempre fissate alle ruote per assicurare la massima protezione per il
vostro bambino.

« Non installare questo sedile su biciclette da corsa.

« Assicurare il bambino al sedile, controllando che tutte le cinture di
sicurezza e le cinghie siano allacciate saldamente, ma non cosi strette
da disturbare il bambino.

« Accertarsi che il sedile si trovi leggermente reclinato all'indietro e non
in avanti, per evitare che il bambino possa scivolare.

«Non utilizzare mai il sedile portabebé prima di avere regolato la cintura
di sicurezza.

AVVERTENZA: | dispositivi di sicurezza supplementari devono sempre
essere fissati.

« Evitare che parti del corpo o dell'abbigliamento del bambino, lacci
di scarpe, cinture del sedile, ecc, vengano a contatto con le parti in
movimento della bicicletta, poiché possono ferire il bambino o cau-
sare gravi incidenti.

« Si raccomanda di applicare una protezione sulla ruota per evitare che
il bambino introduca i piedi o le mani nei raggi. E obbligatorio inserire
una protezione sotto il sellino oppure un sellino dotato di molle inter-
ne, e verificare che il bambino non abbia accesso alla zona dei freni, al
fine di evitare incidenti.
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« Vestire il bambino con indumenti adeguati alle condizioni meteorolo-
giche, e utilizzare un idoneo casco.

« Il bambino nel seggiolino deve indossare indumenti piu pesanti del
guidatore e deve essere protetto dalla pioggia.

«Quando il sedile non ¢ in uso, allacciare la fibbia della cintura di sicu-
rezza, per impedire che le cinghie penzolanti entrino in contatto con
le parti rotanti della bicicletta, come ruote, freni, ecc, rappresentando
un rischio per il ciclista.

AVVERTENZA: Non applicare bagaglio supplementare sul seggiolino.

AVVERTENZA: Non modificare il seggiolino.

« Se si trasportano bagagli supplementari, questi non dovranno supe-
rare la capacita di carico della bicicletta e dovranno essere trasportati
nella parte anteriore.

AVVERTENZA: La manovrabilita della bicicletta puo essere differente
con un bambino nel seggiolino, in particolare per quanto riguarda
I'equilibrio, lo sterzo e i freni.

AVVERTENZA: Non lasciare mai la bicicletta parcheggiata con un bam-
bino incustodito nel seggiolino.

« Verificare regolarmente lo stato dei bulloni e sostituirli se necessario.

AVVERTENZA: Non usare il seggiolino se una qualsiasi parte ¢ rotta.

« La posizione del sedile deve essere regolata in modo che il conducen-
te della bicicletta non tocchi il sedile con i piedi durante il movimento.

« Il peso del conducente e del bambino trasportato non deve mai superare il
carico massimo consentito per la bicicletta. Consultare il manuale di istru-
zioni della bicicletta o rivolgersi al produttore per accertarsi che la bicicletta
possa sostenere questo carico addizionale.

« Proteggere eventuali oggetti appuntiti della struttura della bicicletta
che possono essere alla portata del bambino.

« I sedile e limbottitura possono riscaldarsi, se esposti al sole per pe-
riodi prolungati. Accertarsi che non siano troppo caldi prima di acco-
modarvi il bambino.

« Quando si trasporta la bicicletta sul portapacchi o su una rastrelliera,
sul tetto dell'automobile, rimuovere sempre il sedile portabebe dalla
bicicletta. In questo modo si evita il rischio che si danneggi o venga
strappato dalla bicicletta a causa della turbolenza dell'aria.

« Dopo il montaggio, controllare che il sedile funzioni correttamente.

« Verificare se nel proprio paese sono in vigore leggi specifiche in mate-
ria di trasporto di bambini su sedili fissati a biciclette.
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PRIEZIURA

Norédami islaikyti puikia kédutés bakle ir isvengti nelaimi, laikykités iy

patarimy:

- Reguliariai tikrinkite kédutés tvirtinimo prie dviracio sistema norédami
jsitikinti, kad ji yra nepriekaistingos baklés.

- Nenaudokite kédutés, jei bent viena i$ sudétiniy detaliy yra pazeista.
Pazeistos detalés turi bati pakeistos.

- Valykite kédute naudodami muilg bei vandenj (nenaudokite Siurksciy,
édanciy ar toksiniy medziagy).

SAUGOS INSTRUKCIJOS IR |SPEJIMAI

« Dviratininkas turi bati ne jaunesnis kaip 16 mety.

« Si vaikiska sedyne yra tinkama tik vezti vaikus, daugiausia sveriancius 35 kg,
iki 10 mety amziaus. Prie$ naudodami sédyne, pasverkite vaika. Jokiu badu
nevezkite vaiko, jei jo svoris virsija didziausig leidziama svorj.

« Vezant vaikus, sveriancius maziau nei 25 kg, reikéty naudoti 3iy tipy ,Polis-
port” sedynes: 9-15 kg (,Mini Child Seat”) ir 9-22 kg (,Méxi Child Seat”).
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« Jokiu budu neméginkite Sioje kédutéje vezti kadikiy (ki 12 mén.
amziaus). Vezamas vaikas turi sedeéti tiesiai, laikyti galvg vertikaliai.
Vaikui ant galvos turi bati uzdétas apsauginis salmas, skirtas naudoti
vaziuojant dviraciu. Jei vaiko i3sivystymas neatitinka jo tikrojo
amziaus, rekomenduojame pasitarti su gydytoju.

JSPEJIMAS! Saugumui uztikrinti, & sedyné turi bati jtaisyta tik prie
EN14872 standartg atitinkancios bagazinés.

« Patikrinkite, ar pritvirtinus vaiko kédute visos dviracio dalys veikia tinkamai.

« Jei vezate daugiau nei 25 kg sveriantj vaika, patikrinkite dviracio bagazo spe-
cifikacijas ir jsitikinkite, kad jis gali atlaikyti didZiausiq 35 kg svorj.

« Prie rato visuomet reikia sumontuoti ,Guppy Junior” sédynés kojy
apsauga, kad baty uztikrintas didziausias jasy vaiko saugumas.

« Sig vaiko kédute draudziama tvirtinti ant sportinio tipo dviraciy (su
Zemyn nulenktu vairu).

« Vaika saugos dirzais ir dirzeliais kédutéje prisekite tvirtai, taciau ne per-
nelyg stipriai — kad vaikas nesijausty nepatogiai.

« Pasirapinkite, kad keduté baty siek tiek atlosta atgal, ne j priekj, nes



kitaip vaikas gali nuslysti.

« Nesureguliavus saugos dirZo $ig vaiko kédute naudoti draudziama.

ISPEJIMAS! Visada turi buti pritvirtinti papildomi saugos jtaisai.

« Pasirtpinkite, kad jokios vaiko kino dalys arba drabuziai, baty raisteliai,
saugos dirzai ir pan. neliesty dviracio judamuyjy daliy. Priesingu atveju
gali kilti vaiko suzalojimo arba nelaimingo atsitikimo pavojus.

« Kad vaikas nejkisty pédy ar ranky tarp stipiny, rekomenduojame
naudoti rato apsauga. Taip pat privaloma apsauga po balnu arba
balnas su viduje jtaisytomis spyruoklemis. Uztikrinkite, kad vaikas
nepasiekty stabdziy — tai padés isvengti nelaimingy atsitikimy.

« Aprenkite vaikg oro salygas atitinkanciais drabuziais ir uzdékite
tinkamg $alma.

« Sédyneése sédintys vaikai turi bati aprengti Sil¢iau nei dviratininkai ir
apsaugoti nuo lietaus.

« Kai vaiko kéduté nenaudojama, priverzkite saugos dirzy juosmens
sagtj, kad dirzy juostelés netabaluoty ir neliesty dviracio judamujy
daliy (pvz, raty, stabdziy ir pan.), nes tokiu atveju dviratininkui gali
grésti pavojus.

ISPEJIMAS! Netvirtinti papildomo bagaZo prie nesynés.

ISPEJIMAS! Sedynés nemodifikuoti.

« Jei vezatés papildoma krovinj, jo svoris negali virsyti dviracio keliamo-
sios galios. Krovinys turi bati jtaisytas priesais dviratininka.

ISPEJIMAS! Gali pakisti dvira¢io su vaiku sédynéje veikimas, ypac¢

pusiausvyra, vairavimas, stabdymas;

ISPEJIMAS! Niekada nepalikti vaiko pastatyto dviracio sédynéje be
prieziaros.

« Reguliariai tikrinkite varztus, prireikus juos pakeiskite.

JSPEJIMAS! Nenaudoti sédyneés, jei kuri nors dalis yra suldzusi.

« Vaiko kédutés padétis turi bati sureguliuota taip, kad vaZiuojant
dviraciu dviratininkas neliesty kédutés pedomis.

« Bendrasis dviratininko ir vezamo vaiko svoris turi niekada nevirsyti
didziausios leidziamos dviracio apkrovos. Perskaite dviracio instrukcija
arba pasitare su pardavéju issiaiskinkite, ar tokia pa-pildoma apkrova
Siam dviraciui tinka.

« Batina apsaugoti visas smailas dviracio dalis, kurias galéty pasiekti
vaikas.

« llga laika veikiama saulés spinduliy kéduté ir jos pagalvelé gali jkaisti. Prie$
pasodindami vaika patikrinkite, ar jos néra pernelyg jkaitusios.

« Prie$ gabendami dviratj ant automobilio stogo bagazinés arba ant lai-
kiklio, pritvirtinto prie automobilio bagazo skyriaus dury, vaiko kédute
visuomet nuimkite. Dél oro pasipriesinimo keéduté gali bati pazeista
arba net nutraukta nuo dviracio.

« Patikrinkite, ar pritvirtinta kéduté yra tinkama naudoti.

« I3siaiskinkite, kokios galiojanciy jstatymy ir kity teisés akty nuos-tatos
deél vaiky veziojimo kédutése, pritvirtintose prie dviraciy, yra taikomos
jasy salyje.

APKOPE
Talak sniegtie ieteikumi jums palidzés nepielaut negadijumus un
saglabat mazula sédekliti nevainojama darba kartiba.

- Regulari parbaudiet sédeklisa stiprinajumus, kas nodrosina sasaisti
ar divriteni, un parliecinieties, ka tie ir teicama stavokli.

- Rupigi parbaudiet visas sédeklisa sastavdalas, lai nodrosinatu, ka tas
funkcioné pienacigi. Nelietojiet sédekliti, ja kada no ta sastavdalam
ir bojata. Pirms sédeklisa izmantosanas bojatas sastavdalas ir
janomaina.

- Sédeklisa tirisanai izmantojiet tikai ziepes un tdeni. Sédekliti var
bojat abrazivu, kodigu un indigu lidzeklu izmantosana.

DROSIBAS NORADIJUMI UN BRIDINAJUMI

« Velosipédistam jabut sasniegusam vismaz 16 gadu vecumu.

« Sis bérnu sédeklitis ir piemérots tikai bérnu ar maksimalo svaru 35
kg, idz 10 gadu vecumam parvadasanai. Parbaudiet bérna svaru,
pirms izmantojat sédekliti. Nekada gadijuma sédekliti nedrikst
izmantot, lai parvadatu bérnu ar svaru, kas parsniedz maksimali
atlauto.

« Sada veida Polisport razoti sédek|i jaizmanto, lai parvadatu bérnus,
kuru svars neparsniedz 25 kg: no 9 lidz 15 kg (Mini bérnu sédeklitis)
un no 9 1idz 22 kg (Maksi bérnu sédeklitis).

« Sedekliti nedrikst izmantot par 12 ménesiem jaunaku bérnu
parvadasanai. Drosa ir tikai tadu bérnu parvadasana, kuri sédekliti spéj
nosédét taisni un noturét paceltu galvu, kad uzlikta velokivere.

UZMANIBU! Drosibas apsvérumu dé| sédekliti drikst uzstadit tikai uz
standartam EN14872 atbilstosiem bagazniekiem.

« Parbaudiet, vai péc sédeklida uzstadisanas korekti funkcioné visi
divritena mezgli un mehanismi.

« Ja parvadajat bérnu, kas sver vairak par 25 kg, parbaudiet sava
bagaznieka specifikacijas, lai parliecinatos, vai tas var izturét
maksimalo svaru 35 kg.

« Guppy Junior sédeklisa kaju aizsargiem vienmér jabut aprikotiem
ar riteniem, lai nodrosinatu jasu bérna maksimalo drosibu.

« Neuzstadiet bérnu sédekliti uz sosejas saciksu velosipédiem.

« Piespradzéjiet bérnu sédeklitT ta, lai visas drosibas jostas un saites
batu ciesi nostiprinatas, tacu nesagadatu bérnam diskomfortu.

«lai nepielautu bérna izslidésanu, sekojiet, lai nostiprinatais
sédeklitis batu savérsts nedaudz atmuguriski, nevis uz prieksu.

« Sédekliti drikst lietot tikai péc tam, kad pienacigi noreguléta
drosibas josta.

UZMANIBU! Vienmér pienacigi nostipriniet papildu droibas aprikojumu.

« Nepielaujiet bérna auguma un loceklu, kurpju auklu un apgérba,
ka arm sédeklisa jostu un jebkadu citu prieksmetu kontaktu ar
divritena kustigajam dalam, jo $ada saskare var apdraudét bérnu
un izraisit negadijumus.

« Lai nepielautu bérna roku un kaju ieklGsanu starp spiekiem, ietei-
cams izmantot piemérotus ritena aizsargus. Zem velosipéda
sédekla obligati jauzstada pienacigs aizsargaprikojums vai
jauzstada sédeklis ar iebavétu slégtu atsperojumu. Lai izsargatos
no negadijumiem, parliecinieties, ka bérns nevar traucét bremzu
mehanismu darbibu. Bérnam paaugoties, visi aizsargaprikojuma
elementi atbilstosi japieregulé.

« Vienmér apgérbiet bérnu atbilstosi laika apstakliem un izmantojiet
piemérotu kiveri.

« Bérni sedek|os ir jaapgérbj siltak neka ritenbraucéji un tie jaaizsarga
no lietus.

« Laika, kad bérnu sédekliti neizmantojat, pievelciet drosibas jostas
ta, lai nepielautu to nokarasanos un kontaktu ar tadiem divritena
kustigajiem elementiem ka riteni, bremzes u. tml., jo braucot sada
saskare var bat jums bistama.

UZMANIBU! Nenostipriniet uz bérnu sédeklisa papildu bagazu.

UZMANIBU! Neparveidojiet sédeklisa konstrukciju.

« Ja nepieciesams parvadat papildu bagazu, ta janovieto priekspusé
un jagada, lai netiktu parsniegta divritena celtspéja.

UZMANIBU! Parvadajot sédekliti bérnu, mainas velosipéda gaitas
Tpasibas, jo seviski — uzturot lidzsvaru, staréjot un bremzéjot.

UZMANIBU! Nekad neatstajiet bez pieskatisanas divriteni, kura
sédekliti atrodas bérns.

« Regulari parbaudiet visus skravju stiprindjumus un péc vajadzibas
veiciet to nomainu.

UZMANIBU! Nelietojiet sédekiiti, ja kads no ta elementiem ir bojats.

« Bérnu sédeklitis jauzstada ta, lai parvietosanas laika ar to nesaskar-
tos velosipédista kajas.

« Velosipédista un parvadajama bérna kopsvars nekad nedrikst
parsniegt velosipéda maksimalo celtspéju. Lai parliecinatos, vai
divritenis piemérots $adam palielinatam svaram, iepazistieties ar
divritena ekspluatacijas instrukciju.

« Vienmér nosedziet visus asos un smailos divritena konstrukcijas
elementus, kurus bérns varétu aizsniegt.

« Atstajot saulé uz ilgaku laiku, sédeklitis un ta polsteréjums var
sakarst. Pirms bérna iesédinasanas parliecinieties, vai sédeklitis nav
parak karsts.

«Vienmér nonemiet sédekliti ja divritenis parvadajot tiek
nostiprinats uz automasinas jumta vai tas aizmuguré. Pretéja
gadijuma var tikt bojats gan divritenis, gan sédeklitis, kuru turklat
var noraut gaisa plisma.

« Péc sédeklisa uzstadisanas vienmér parbaudiet, vai tas ir pienacigi
izmantojams.

« levérojiet visus jasu valsti spéka esosos noteikumus, kas regulé
bérnu parvadasanu divriteniem piestiprinatos sédeklisos.
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ONDERHOUD
Voor de goede werking en ter voorkoming van ongelukken raden wij

u het volgende aan:

- Controleer regelmatig het montagesysteem van de BILBY fiets-
stoel, met name de bouten en vervang ze indien nodig

- Controleer of alle onderdelen van het fietsstoeltje naar behoren
werken. Gebruik het stoeltje niet als enig onderdeel kapot is. Neem
contact op met de leverancier voor reserve onderdelen.

- Maak het stoeltje zo nu en dan schoon met water en zeep (geen
schuurmiddelen, corrosieve - of giftige stoffen gebruiken). Het kus-
sentje kan in een lauwwarm sopje gewassen worden, ophangen
om te drogen.

VEILIGHEIDINSTRUCTIES EN WAARSCHUWINGEN

« De fietser moet tenminste 16 jaar oud zijn;

« Dit kinderzitje is enkel geschikt voor vervoer van kinderen tot en met
10jaar oud en met een maximum gewicht van 35 kg. Controleer het
gewicht van uw kind vooraleer het zitje te gebruiken. In geen enkel
geval mag het zitje worden gebruikt om een kind te vervoeren die
het maximum toegelaten gewicht overschrijdt.

« De volgende types kinderzitjes die werden ontworpen door
Polisport moeten worden gebruikt voor vervoer van kinderen die
minder wegen dan 25 kg.: 9 tot en met 15 kg. (Mini Kinderzitje) en 9
tot en met 22 kg. (Maxi Kinderzitje).

« Transporteer geen kind, jonger dan 12 maanden in dit kinderzitje.
Om getransporteerd te kunnen worden moet het kind rechtop kun-
nen zitten met het hoofd rechtop terwijl het een fietshelm draagt.
Raadpleeg een arts als de groei van het kind twijfel oplevert.

WAARSCHUWING: Om veiligheidsredenen mag dit fietszitje alleen
worden bevestigd op bagagedragers die voldoen aan EN14872.

« Controleer of alle onderdelen van de fiets goed werken met de kin-
derstoel gemonteerd.

« Indien u een kind vervoert die meer weegt dan 25 kg., controleer
dan de richtlijnen voor gebruik van uw bagagedrager om te verze-
keren dat het een maximum gewicht van 35 kg. kan ondersteunen.

« De voetbeschermers van het Guppy Junior zitje moeten steeds
worden vastgemaakt aan de wielen om optimale veiligheid van uw
kind te garanderen.

« Deze kinderstoel niet installeren op een racefiets (laag stuur).

« Zet het kind in het kinderzitje en zorg dat alle veiligheidsgordels en
banden stevig zijn aangesnoerd, maar niet zo vast dat ze het kind
ongemak veroorzaken;

« Zorg ervoor dat de stoel enigzins achterover leunt en niet voor-over,
om te vermijden dat het kind er uit zakt

« Het kinderzitje mag nooit gebruikt worden voordat de veiligheids-
gordel is afgesteld.

WAARSCHUWING: Aanvullende veiligheidsvoorzieningen moe-ten

altijd worden vastgemaakt.

« Voorkom dat enig deel van het kind of zijn kleren, schoenveters,
kinderveiligheidsgordels ed. in contact komen met bewegende
delen van de fiets.

« Wij raden u aan jasbeschermers te gebruiken om te voorkomen dat
het kind zijn handen en voeten tussen de spaken kan steken. Be-
scherming van de onderkant van het zadel is verplicht, tenzij u een zadel
hebt met ingebouwde vering. Voorts dient u ervoor te zorgen dat het kind
niet bij de remmen komt, om ongelukken te voorkomen.

« Kleed het kind met geschikte kleren afhankelijk van het weer en
gebruik een geschikte helm.

« Kinderen die meerijden in kinderzitjes moeten worden afgeschermd te-
gen de regen en warmer worden gekleed dan de fietsbestuurder.

« Wanneer het kinderzitje niet in gebruik is, de heupgesp van de
gordel vastzetten om te voorkomen dat de einden bengelen en in
contact komen met enig draaiend deel van de fiets, zoals wielen,
remmen e.d. en een gevaar voor de fietser opleveren.

WAARSCHUWING: Bevestig geen extra bagage aan het kinderzitje.

WAARSCHUWING: Breng geen wijzigingen aan het fietszitje aan

« Als u extra bagage vervoert mag die niet zwaarder zijn dan de maxi-
maal toegestane capaciteit van de fiets en de extra bagage dient
voor de fietser te worden vervoerd.

WAARSCHUWING: De fiets kan zich anders gedragen met een kind
in het fietszitje, met name wat evenwicht, sturen en remmen betreft

WAARSCHUWING: Laat een fiets nooit zonder toezicht geparkeerd
staan met een kind in het fietszitje.

« Controleer regelmatig of de schroeven in orde zijn en vervang ze
als dat nodig is.

WAARSCHUWING: Het fietszitje niet gebruiken als er onderdelen
kapot zijn

« De positie van het kinderzitje moet zo zijn afgesteld dat de fietser de
kinderstoel niet met de voeten raakt tijdens het fietsen.

« Het gezamenlijk gewicht van de fietser en het getransporteerde
kind mag nooit zijn meer dan de maximum toegestane lading voor
de fiets. Controleer in de handleiding van de fiets of bij de leveran-
cier of de fiets deze aanvullende belasting kan hebben

« Puntige onderdelen van de fiets die voor het kind bereikbaar zijn
moeten afgeschermd worden

« De stoel en de bekleding kunnen heet worden wanneer ze lange
tijd in de zon staan. Zorg ervoor dat zj niet te heet zijn voor u het
kind er in zet.

« Wanneer de fiets getransporteerd wordt op een bagage- of fietsrek
aan de auto, altijd het kinderzitje afnemen. De wind kan beschadi-
ging veroorzaken of het van de kinderstoel afscheuren

« Controleer of de stoel goed werkt als hij gemonteerd is.

« Stel u op de hoogte van de wetten en regelementen t.a.v. het transport
van kinderen in stoeltjes op fietsen die in uw land van kracht zijn.

VEDLIKEHOLD

Folgende anbefalinger vil hjelpe deg med & forhindre ulykker og

holde barnesetet ditt i best mulig arbeidstilstand:

- Det anbefales at du underseker setets fastgjerelsessystem pa syk-
kelen med jevne mellomrom for & forsikre at det er i god tilstand.

- Undersek naye alle deler for & forsikre at de fungerer riktig. Bruk ikke
setet hvis noen av delene er skadet. Skadede deler ma bli erstattet
for bruk av setet.

- Bruk kun sdpe og vann for & rengjere setet. Bruk av produkter som
sliper, ester eller giftige kan forarsake skade pa setet.

SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJON OG ADVARSLER

« Foreren av sykkelen mé ha fylt 16 ar.

« Dette barnesetet er kun egnet for transport av barn med en maksi-
mal vekt pa 35 kg, opp til 10 & gamle. Sjekk ditt barns vekt for du
bruker barnesetet. Ikke i noe tilfelle ma barnesetet brukes til & trans-
portere et barn tyngre enn den maksimalt tillatte vekten.

« Folgende typer barneseter produsert av Polisport mé& brukes
til & transportere barn som veier mindre enn 25 kg: 9 til 15 kg
(Mini Child Seat (Mini-barneste)) og 9 til 22 kg (Méxi Child Seat
(Maxi-barnesete)).

« Barnesetet skal ikke bli brukt for & frakte barn under 12 maneder.
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Det er kun trygt for et barn & bruke barnesetet hvis det er i stand til
4 sitte oppe og holde hodet rakt og samtidig ha pé en hjelm.

ADVARSEL: P& grunn av sikkerhetsérsaker skal dette setet kun bli
plassert p& baggasjebrett som overholder EN14872.

« Kontroller at alt fungerer korrekt pa sykkelen etter montering av
barnesetet.

« Hvis du baerer pa et barn som veier over 25 kg, sjekk spesifikasjo-
nene til bagasjebrettet for & sikre at det kan baere en maksimalvekt
pé 35 kg.

« Guppy Junior-setets fotbeskyttere skal alltid monteres pa hjulene,
for & sikre maksimal sikkerhet for barnet ditt.

« Monter aldri dette setet pa en sykkel med racerstyre (nedsenket
handtak).

« Forsikr barnet i setet ved & forsikre at alle sikkerhetsbeltene og
stroppene sitter godt fast, men ikke s stramt at de kan forérsake
ubehag for barnet.

« Forsikr at setet ikke heller fremover, men derimot har en helling ba-
kover slik at barnet ikke glir fremover.

ADVARSEL: Barnesetet mé aldri benyttes for selene har blitt korrekt
justert.

« Ekstra sikkerhetsutstyr skal alltid vaere godt festet.

«Veer veldig oppmerksom pa at barnets kropp eller kler, skolisser,



barnesetebelter osv. kommer i kontakt med noen av sykkelens bevegelige
deler ettersom det kan skade barnet eller forérsake ulykker.

« Det anbefales & bruke en hjulbeskytter for & unnga at barnet kan
komme til a stikke fotter eller hender inn i hjuleikene. Bruk av
beskyttelse under sadelen eller bruk av en sadel med interne fjeerer
er obligatorisk. Serg for at barnet ikke kommer til & hindre bruk av
bremsene og unngd dermed ulykker. Disse justeringene ber bli
gjennomgatt ettersom barnet vokser.

« Kle barnet med passende klaer i folge veeret og bruk riktig hjelm.

« Barn i seter ber beskyttes mot regn og trenger a vaere varmere kledd
enn sykkelfgrere.

« Nar det ikke sitter et barn i setet skal selene likevel festes for d unnga
at de blir fanget av sykkelens bevegelige deler slik som hjul, brem-
ser, osv. ettersom dette kan minske risikoen for skade av syklisten.

ADVARSEL: Heng ikke ekstra bagasje pa barnesetet.

ADVARSEL: Forta ikke noen endringer pa setet.

« Hvis du transporterer ekstra bagasje mé& denne vekten ikke overstige syk-
kelens lastekapasitet og den skal transporteres foran syklisten.

ADVARSEL: Sykkelen kan fungere annerledes med et barn i setet. Dette
gjelder spesielt med hensyn til balanse, styring og bremsing.

ADVARSEL: Forlat aldri barnet uten oppsyn i setet.

« Kontroller skruene med jevne mellomrom og skift ut nar det kreves.

ADVARSEL: Bruk ikke setet hvis noen av delene er gdelagte.

« Setet skal alltid ha en posisjon slik at syklistens bein ikke bergrer
barnesetet i lopet av kjgringen.

« Vekten til syklisten og barnet som transporteres ma aldri veere mer
enn tillatt last for sykkelen. Sjekk instruksjonsmanualen for sykkelen fra
sykkelleverandgren for & forsikre at sykkelen statter denne ekstra lasten.

« Du ma alltid dekke skarpe eller spisse gjenstander til sykkelen som
kan komme i kontakt med barnet.

« Under ekstremt varmt vaer kan stolen og trekket bli veldig varmt.
Plasser derfor aldri et barn i en stol som har statt i direkte sol uten &
sjekke disse delene ferst.

« Ved transport av sykkelen pa et biltak eller sykkelkrok skal man alltid
ta av setet ettersom det kan bli skadet i lepet av transporten. Mot-
stand kan skade det eller dra det av barnesetet.

« Sjekk alltid at setet fungerer korrekt etter at det er montert.

« Sjekk lover og forskrifter i landet ditt forbundet med transport av
barn i seter montert pa sykler.

KONSERWACJA
Aby fotelik dziatat bez zarzutu i aby unikna¢ wypadkow, zalecamy, co
nastepuje:

- Prosimy sprawdza¢ regularnie caty system mocowania fotelika do
roweruy, aby sie upewnic, ze dziata bez zarzutu.

- Prosimy sprawdzac wszystkie czesci fotelika, aby sie upewni¢, czy
dziatajg prawidtowo. Nie uzywac fotelika, jesli jakas czes¢ jest usz-
kodzona. Uszkodzone czesci musza zosta¢ wymienione.

- Prosimy my¢ fotelik woda z mydlinami (prosimy nie uzywac
srodkoéw ciernych, produktéw powodujacych korozje lub toksyc-
znych).

ZASADY BEZPIECZENSTWA

« Rowerzysta musi miec¢ ukoriczone przynajmniej 16 lat.

« Fotelik jest odpowiedni jedynie do transportu dzieci o maksymalnej
wadze 35 kg, do 10 roku zycia. Nalezy sprawdzi¢ wage dziecka
przed uzyciem fotelika. Fotelik nie moze pod zadnym pozorem byc¢
uzywany do transportu dzieci o wadze wigkszej niz dozwolona.

« Do transportu dzieci o wadze ponizej 25 kg nalezy stosowac
nastepujace rodzaje fotelikéw firmy Polisport: 9 do 15 kg (Fotelik
dziecigcy Mini) oraz 9 do 22 kg (Fotelik dziecigcy Maxi).

« Prosimy nie wozi¢ w foteliku dzieci w wieku ponizej 12 miesiecy. Po
to by by¢ pasazerem w foteliku, dziecko musi by¢ zdolne do samo-
dzielnego siedzenia z uniesiong gtowka ubrang w kask rowerowy.
W razie watpliwosci co do wieku rozwojowego dziecka, nalezy
skonsultowac sie z lekarzem.

OSTRZEZENIE: Ze wzgledu na bezpieczenstwo fotelik ten powinien
by¢ przymocowywany tylko do bagaznikéw spetniajacych wyma-
gania wg EN14872.

« Prosimy sprawdzi¢, czy wszystkie czesci roweru dziatajg prawidto-
wo po zamontowaniu fotelika.

« W przypadku przewozu dzieci o wadze powyzej 25 kg nalezy
sprawdzi¢ specyfikacje bagaznika i upewnic sie, Ze jest odpowied-
ni do transportowania maksymalnej wagi 35 kg.

« Ochraniacz stép fotelika Guppy Junior musi zawsze by¢ zamoco-
wany do két, aby zapewnic¢ dziecku maksymalne bezpieczeristwo.
« Prosimy nie montowac fotelika dzieciecego na rowerze wyscigo-

wym (opuszczana kierownica).

« Zapia¢ dziecko w foteliku upewniajac sie, czy wszystkie pasy i ta-
$my sa napiete, ale nie za mocno, zapewniajac dziecku wygode.

« Prosimy sie upewni¢, ze fotelik jest lekko pochylony do tytu, a nie
do przodu, zeby uniemozliwi¢ wysuniecie sie dziecka.

« Prosimy nie uzywac fotelika przed dopasowaniem pasa bezpie-
czenstwa.

OSTRZEZENIE: Dodatkowe urzadzenia zabezpieczajace powinny
by¢ zawsze zapiete.

« Dbac¢ o to, aby zadna cze$¢ ciata lub ubrania dziecka, taka jak
sznurowki, pasy fotelika, itp. nie mialy stycznosci z ruchomymi cze-

$ciami roweru, poniewaz moga zrani¢ dziecko lub by¢ przyczyna
wypadku.

« Nalezy stosowac ochrone na koto, ktéra uniemozliwi dziecku
wiozenie stopy lub dtoni miedzy szprychy. Obowigzkowo nalezy
stosowac ochrone pod siodetkiem lub siodetko z zabudowanymi
sprezynami. Nalezy sprawdzi¢, czy dziecko nie jest w stanie utrud-
niac¢ wykorzystania hamulcow, co pozwoli uniknac wypadkdw.

« Nalezy ubrac¢ dziecko w ubrania stosowne do pogody i wyposazy¢
w odpowiedni kask.

« Dzieci w fotelikach muszg by¢ cieplej ubrane niz cyklisci i powinny
by¢ chronione przed deszczem.

« Kiedy nie uzywajg Panstwo fotelika dzieciecego, prosimy zapiac
sprzaczke szelek, aby tasmy nie zwisaly i nie wkrecity sie w rucho-
ma cze$¢ roweru taka jak kofa, hamulce, itp,, stwarzajac niebezpie-
czenstwo dla rowerzysty.

OSTRZEZENIE: Do miejsca, na ktérym znajduje sie fotelik z
dzieckiem, nie przymocowywa¢ dodatkowego bagazu.

OSTRZEZENIE: Nie modyfikowac fotelika.

« Waga dodatkowo przewozonego bagazu nie moze przekraczac
nosnosci roweru. Bagaz taki nalezy przewozic z przodu.

OSTRZEZENIE: Gdy dziecko znajduje sie w foteliku, rower moze za-
chowywac sie inaczej, szczegdlnie w odniesieniu do utrzymywania
réwnowagi, kierowania i hamowania.

OSTRZEZENIE: Nigdy nie zostawia¢ roweru zaparkowanego z
dzieckiem w foteliku bez opieki.

« Sruby wymagaja okresowej kontroli i wymiany w razie potrzeby.

OSTRZEZENIE: Nie uzywac fotelika, gdy jakakolwiek jego czes¢ jest
uszkodzona

« Fotelik musi by¢ ustawiony tak, aby rowerzysta nie dotykat go no-
gami podczas ruchu.

« taczna waga rowerzysty i przewozonego dziecka nie moze przekracza¢
maksymalnego dopuszczalnego obciagzenia roweru. Prosimy sprawdzi¢
instrukcje obstugi roweru lub zapytac sprzedawce, czy dopuszczalne jest
takie dodatkowe obcigzenie roweru.

« Nalezy zabezpieczyc wszelkie spiczaste przedmioty, ktére mogtyby
pozostawac w zasiegu dziecka.

« Fotelik i ceratka moga by¢ gorace, jedli pozostana przez diugi czas
wystawione na dziatanie promieni stonecznych. Prosimy sie upew-
ni¢, czy nie sg za gorace, przed posadzeniem dziecka w foteliku.

« Podczas przewozenia roweru na stojaku bagazowym lub rowe-
rowym na dachu samochodu lub w otwartym bagazniku nalezy
zawsze zdejmowac fotelik. Ped powietrza moze uszkodzi¢ lub ze-
rwac fotelik z roweru.

« Prosimy sie upewni¢, czy fotelik dziata poprawnie po zamontowaniu.

« Prosimy sie zapozna¢ z przepisami i regulaminami dotyczacymi
przewozu dzieci w fotelikach rowerowych obowigzujacymi w Pani-
stwa kraju.
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INTRETINERE

Pentru mentinerea scaunelului in bune conditii de functionare si pentru

prevenirea accidentelor, se recomanda urmatoarele:

- Verificati cu regularitate sistemul de fixare a scaunelului la bicicleta
pentru a vé asigura ca se afla in conditii optime.

- Verificati dacd toate partile componente functioneaza corect. Nu
folositi scaunelul daca vreuna din partile sale componente este
deteriorata. Partie deteriorate trebuie sé fie inlocuite.

- Spalati scdunelul cu apa si sdpun (nu folositi produse abrazive, coro-
sive sau toxice).

INSTRUCTIUNI DE SIGURANTA Sl AVERTIZARI

« Conducatorul bicicletei trebuie sd aiba varsta de cel putin 16 ani;

« Acest scaun pentru copii este adecvat numai pentru transportul
copiilor cu o greutate maxima de 35 kg, avand varsta de pana la 10
ani. Verificati greutatea copilului dumneavoastra inainte de a utiliza
scaunul pentru copii. Sub nicio forma scaunul pentru copii nu trebuie
utilizat pentru transportul copiilor mai grei decat greutatea maxima
admisa.

« Urmatoarele tipuri de scaune pentru copii produse de Polisport
trebuie utilizate pentru transportul copiilor care cantdresc mai putin
de 25 kg: 9-15 kg (Scaun pentru copii Mini) si 9-22 kg (Scaun pentru
copii Méaxi).

« Nu transportati in acest scdunel copii cu varsta mai micd de 12 luni. Pentru a
putea fi transportat in acest scaunel, copilul trebuie sa poata sta sezut drept,
cu capul ridicat si sd poarte casca de protectie. Consultati medicul in cazul in
care gradul de crestere al copilului este discutabil.

AVERTISMENT: Din motive de sigurantd, acest scaunel va fi fixat doar
pe portbagaje care sunt conforme EN14872.

« Verificati functionarea corectd a tuturor partilor bicicletei cu scaunelul
montat.

« Dacd transportati un copil care cantareste mai mult de 25 kg, verificati
specificatiile pentru portbagajul dumneavoastrd pentru a va asigura
cd acesta poate transporta o greutate maxima de 35 kg.

« Aparatorile pentru picior ale scaunului Guppy Junior trebuie montate
intotdeauna la roti pentru a asigura siguranta maxima pentru copilul
dumneavoastra.

« Nu montati scaunelul pe o bicicleta de curse (cu ghidon lasat).

« Dupad pozitionarea copilului in scaunel, asigurati-va ca toate centurile
de sigurantd si curelele sunt stranse bine dar nu intr-atat incat sa in-
comodeze copilul;

« Asigurati-va ca scaunelul este usor inclinat inapoi si nu inainte pentru
a evita alunecarea copilului.

« Nu folositi niciodata scdunelul fara a fi reglat in prealabil centura de
siguranta.

AVERTISMENT: Dispozitivele suplimentare de sigurantd trebuie sa fie
intotdeauna bine stranse.

« Asigurati-va ca nicio parte din corpul sau din imbrécamintea copilului,
precum sireturile de la pantofi, centurile scaunelului etc, nu intrd in
contact cu partile in miscare ale bicicletei; acest lucru ar putea vatéma
copilul sau cauza accidente.

« Se recomanda folosirea unor apdratori pe roti pentru a impiedica astfel
copilul sa introduca picioarele sau mainile printre spitele rotilor. Este
obligatorie folosirea unei protectii pozitionate sub sa sau a unei sei
cu arcuri interne. Evitati accidentele asigurandu-va ca in niciun mod
copilul nu reuseste sa impiedice franele.

« Imbracati copilul cu haine adecvate conditiilor meteorologice si
echipati-l cu casca de protectie adecvata.

« Copiii din scaune trebuie sa fie imbracati cu haine mai calduroase
decat biciclistii i ar trebui sa fie protejati de ploaie.

« Cand scaunelul nu este in folosinta, strangeti catarama hamului de
sigurantd pentru a evita balansarea curelelor si intrarea acestora
in contact cu partile rotitoare ale bicicletei precum roti, frane etc,,
reprezentand astfel un pericol pentru biciclist.

AVERTISMENT: Nu addugati bagaj suplimentar pe scaunelul copilului

AVERTISMENT: Nu modificati scaunelul

« Daca transportati bagaj suplimentar, greutatea acestuia nu trebuie sa
depdseasca capacitatea portanta a bicicletei si trebuie sa fie transpor-
tat in fata biciclistului.

AVERTISMENT: Se pot inregistra modificari in functionarea bicicletei
atunci cand se transporta un copil in scaunel, in special cu privire la
echilibru, directie si franare

AVERTISMENT: Nu ldsati niciodata copilul nesupravegheat in scaunel

« Verificati suruburile cu regularitate si inlocuiti-le cand este necesar.

AVERTISMENT: Nu folositi scdunelul daca vreuna din partile sale este
deteriorata

« Pozitia scaunelului trebuie ajustata astfel incat conducatorul bicicletei
sd nu atingd scaunelul cu picioarele in timpul deplasarii

« Greutatea conducdtorului si a copilului transportat nu trebuie s depaseasca

niciodatd sarcina maximd admisa pentru bicicleta respectiva. Consultati

manualul de instructiuni al bicicletei sau contactati furnizorul pentru a vd

asigura cd bicicleta suportd sarcini suplimentare.

Protejati toate obiectele ascutite ale bicicletei care ar putea fi la in-

deména copilului.

Scaunelul si captuseala se pot incalzi daca sunt expuse la soare timp

indelungat. Inainte de a aseza copilul in sciunel, asigurati-vd ca acesta

nu este fierbinte.

Ori de cate ori bicicleta este transportata pe portbagaj sau pe grilajul de pe

acoperisul maginii, demontati scaunelul de pe bicicleta. Curentii de aer |-ar

putea deteriora sau smulge de pe bicicleta.

Dupa montarea scaunelului, verificati functionarea corecta a acestuia.
Verificati dacd in tara dumneavoastra sunt in vigoare legi si

reglementdri specifice relative la transportarea copiilor in scaunele

atasate la biciclete.

YXOA 3A AETCKUM KPEC/IOM

C Uenblo KayeCTBEHHOTO MCMONb30BaHWA Kpecna W BO u3bexarune

HECUACTHBIX C/lyuaes, Mbl PEKOMEHAYEM CriefytoLiee:

- PerynapHo npoBepsiiTe, B WCMPaBHBIX I YCNOBKAX HAaxOAUTCA
cuCcTeMa KpenseHna AeTCKOro Kpecsa K Benocunesy.

- MpoBepeTe, BCE /I KOMMOHEHTHI PaboTaloT 1 He WCnonb3yite
[ETCKOe KPecro, eCi OfWH W3 KOMMOHEHTOB MOBPEXAEH.
MoBpesxaeHHbIe YaCTV AOMKHBI ObITb 3aMEHEHBI.

- CopepxuTe [eTcKoe Kpecno B uuctoTe. [1py MbiTbe Kpecna
MCMOMb3yiTe  MbiMbHYIO  BOAY (He ucnonb3ynte abpasvieHble,
pasbefallie WM TOKCMYECKMe — BelecTsa), Cylwute npu
KOMHATHO Temreparype.

WHCTPYKLWX NO COBJIIOAEHUNIO BE3OMACHOCTU

« Benocuneaucr, Besylumin pebeHka, JOmKeH ObiTb He Monoxe 16 neT.

+ JTO AeTCKOoe cuieHbe MOAXOAWT TONbKO ANA MepeBo3Kn AeTei
Becom A0 35 kr n Bospacta Ao 10 neT. lpoBepbTe Bec Ballero
pebeHka nepes WCNOb3oBaHMeM AETCKOro cufeHbA. Hu B Koem
Clydae He VCMonb3yiTe AeTckoe cupeHbe ANA TPaHCMOPTUPOBKY
pebeHka TAXenee, Yem MakCMMasbHO AOMYCTUMBIN BeC.

« [inA nepeBo3KM fieTell BeCOM MeHee 25 Kr JOMKHbI MCMOMb30BaTbCA
Cnefylolme TUNbl AETCKUX cupeHunii Polisport: ot 9 go 15 kr (Mini
Child Seat) n o1 9 go 22 kr (Méaxi Child Seat).

« CugeHve He npefHa3HayeHo ANA NEpPeBO3KW AeTell Monoxe
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12 mecAues. YTobbl pebeHOK MOr e3auTb B 3TOM CWAEHWM, OH
JOMKEH YBEPEHHO W MPAMO AepXaTb rofoBy, MOTOMY YTO BO
BpemA noe3akn obAsaTenbHo 1Cnonb3oBaHue wnema. Ecim ectb
NpOTVBOMNOKa3aHWA Bpayei, nyuylwe pebeHka He CaxaTb B Takoe
BeNocuneHoe Kpecso.

BHUMAHME! o coobparxeHiam 6e30NacHOCTN yCTaHOBKa JeTCKOro
cvaeHbA paspellaeTca TOMbKO Ha BenocunefHble BaraxHuKM,
cooTBeTCTBYyloLMe cTaHpapTy EN14872.

« Ybeautech, YTo nocne MoHTaxa CWAeHWA, Benocvnes paboraeT
KOPPEKTHO.

« Ecn Bbl nepeBo3nTe pebeHka Becom Gonee 25 Kr, mposepbTe
cneumndrKaLmMm Ballero baraxHuka, 4tobbl y6eanTbCA B TOM, UTO OH
MOXET BbliepaTb BeC 35 Kr.

« Mpucnocobneruna ana 3alwnTel HOr craeHbA Guppy Junior Bcerpa
JOMKHbl ObiTb  YCTaHOBNEHb Ha Konecax, 4Tobbl obecneunTb
MaKCVManbHyto 6e30MnacHOCTb ANA Ballero pebeHka.

« He ycTaHaBnvBaiiTe eTCkoe CraeHyie Ha FOHOUHbIE 1 CMOPTUBHbIE
Benocunessl.

« Bo Bpema noesgku BCE pemelKM AOMKHbI ObiTb  HafeXHo
3aCTerHyTbl, HO He HACTONBbKO TYro, YTOObI NPUUNHITL pebeHKy 6onb
VAW ANCKoMGopT.

« Bo n3bexaHiie Bbickanb3biBaHUA pebeHKa 13 CUAEHNA He MOMb3YITeCh UM,
noka He OTpery1poBaHbl pemHi1 6e30MacHOCTA.

« Cnegute 3a Tem, uTOObl Ofexda W 00yBb pebeHKa, pemeLLku



CVAEHNA HEe COMPUKACcanyChb C MOABMXKHBIMM YacTAMM BeNocvneaa
BO M3bexaHue TPaBM 1 HECYACTHbIX CIlyyaes.
BHUMAHME! [lononHutenbHble — 3allWTHblE

HEOOX0AVMO 3aKpenuTb.

o YT0Ob pYKM M HOTW pebeHka He monanu B CiuUbl Komeca,
peKOMeH/yeTCA YCTaHOBKa 3aluTHOTO orpaxaeHus. O6a3aTenbHO
HanMuMe 3aluThl MoA Ceaiom Mbo MCMonb3oBaHVe ceana C
YCTaHOBNEHHBIMM Ha HeM MpyXuHamul. Bo r3bexaHiie HecuacTHbIX
Cnyyaes nposepbTe, YTO pebeHOK Ha CaeHNN He MeluaeT paboTte
TOPMO30B BeNocKneaa.

« Jlyuwe ofesaTb pebeHka B Tennyio U HEMPOAyBaemylo OAexay, 1
06A3aTeNbHO MCMONb30BATL LUNEM.

« JleTv B cvdeHbe JOMKHB ObiTb Gonee Temnao oAeTH,
BEOCKNEAVICTLI, 1 ObITb 3alLLLEeHbl OT JOKAA.

« Korja pebeHOK He cuanT B CUAGHWW, TYro 3acTerHuTe HarpyaHbie
pemMelkn NPy MOMOLM KAWMCH BO M30exkaHve VX NMpoBKCaHuA
¥ monajiaHua BO BpalLalolMecs YacTu Benocunefa Takve, Kak
Koneca, TopMo3a U T, YTO MOXET CTaTb MPUYMHON TPaBMbl CamMOro
BENIOCMNeANUCTa.

BHUMAHME! 3anpeluaeTca nepeso3nTb 6arax Ha ETCKOM CUAEHW
BMeCTe C pebeHKOM.

BHUMAHMUE! 3anpeujaeTca BHOCWTL V3MEHEHWA B KOHCTPYKLIMIO
cuperwns.

« Mpy HEOOXOAWMOCTV MepeBO3KM baraxa ero BeC He AOMmkKeH
NpeBbilaTh  MakCVManbHO — AOMYCTUMOW  FPY30MOABEMHOCTY
Benocunesa. Mpw 3Tom barax pasmeLLaioT Ha nepeaHem baraxHuKe.

npucnocobnexs

yem

BHUMAHME! Hanuune pebeHka Ha CUAEHWM MOXET W3MEHWTb
noBefieHMe  Benocuneaa,  OCOBEHHO — ero  yCTOM4YMBOCT,
YNPaBNAEMOCTb V1 3PEKTVBHOCT TOPMO3OB.

BHUMAHWE! Kateropyyecki 3anpeliaeTca OCTaBnaTb 6e3 nprcmotpa
BENOCHNe/ C HaXOAALMMCA Ha AETCKOM CUAEHNM PebeHKOM.

« [leproanyeckn NpoBepaAiTe 3aTAXKY KPENeXHbIX OONTOB CHAeHbA
1 B Cllyyae HeOOXOAVIMOCTU 3aMeHANTe MX.

BHUMAHUE! B cnyyae nonomkn nioboi Aetanvi aKcnayatauua
CraeHbA 3anpeLyaeTca.

« [NonoxeHne [ETCKOTO CUAEHWA Ha Benocurnefe AOMKHO ObiTb
OTPeryMpoBaHo Tak, YTOObl BEOCWMEAWCT BO BpeMA e3Abl He
3aeBa Horammn CUAeHMA.

« CymmapHblit BeC Benocuneancta u pebeHka He [OMKeH MpeBbiluaTh
MaKCVManbHO AONYCTUMON Harpy3Ku Ana Benocunesa.

« [locTapaiiTech WMCKIOUNTL BOIMOMKHOCTb MPUKacaHua pebeHka K
KaKuM 6bl TO HM BbINIO YacTAM BENIOCKMNEea BO BPEMA MOE3AKN.

« [lof AONTVIM BO3AENCTBMEM COJIHEUHBIX Jlydei cuaeHvie 1
nogdKnazKka MoryT CTaTb ropaYnMu. Mpexae yem ycaanTb pebeHka,
ybeqyTech, UTo CUeHe He CIMLIKOM ropsaJee.

« Mpn TPaHCMOPTMPOBKE BeNocHneaa B GaraxHWKe MalwuHbl W
Ha HaBeCHOM baraxHuke, HEOOXOAVIMO CHATb AeTCKOe CuaeHMe C
Benocunesa BO 13bexaHe NnoBpexaeHii.

« [pu MOHTaXe AeTCKOro CUAEHUA Ha Benocunes yoeamTech, YTo oHo
He MoBPeX/eHo.

« [pex/e uem 1CNonb3oBaTh eTCKoe CraeHVie yoeauTech, YTo 3To
He 3anpelleHo 3akoHamu B Balueii cTpaHe.

UDRZBA
Odporu¢ame vam dodrzat nasledujuce pokyny:

- Pravidelne kontrolujte upeviovaci systém sedacky, aby ste sa
uistili, ze je vzdy v dobrom stave.

- Skontrolujte v3etky casti sedacky, aby ste vedeli ¢i spravne fun-
guju. Nepouzivajte sedacku, ak niektord z casti je poskodena.
Poskodené casti sa musia vymenit.

- Sedacku ¢istite mydlom a vodou (nepouZivajte abrazivne, ko-
rézne a toxické prostriedky).

BEZPECNOSTNE POKYNY

« Cyklista musi mat najmenej 16 rokov,

« Tato detskd sedacka je vhodnd len na prepravu deti s max.
hmotnostou do 35 kg a do veku 10 rokov. Pred pouZitim detskej
sedacky zistite hmotnost dietata. Detskd sedacku v ziadnom
pripade nepouzivajte na prepravu deti s vy$sou hmotnostou,
ako je najvyssia povolend hmotnost.

« Na prepravu deti s hmotnostou nizsou ako 25 kg su urcené tieto
typy detskych sedaciek od spolo¢nosti Polisport: od 9 do 15 kg
(detska sedacka Mini) a od 9 do 22 kg (detska sedacka Maxi).

« Nevozte v sedacke dieta mladsie ako jeden rok. Dieta musf byt schopné
sediet vzpriamene a drZat hlavu, na ktorej md prilbu. Pokial mate dieta
okolo jedného roka, mali by ste sa poradit s lekdrom.

UPOZORNENIE. — Z bezpecnostnych dovodov sa musi tato
sedacka namontovat len na nosice batoziny, ktoré vyhovuju
norme EN14872.

« Skontrolujte ¢i bicykel spravne funguje aj s pripevnenou sedackou.

«V pripade dietata vaziaceho viac ako 25 kg skontrolujte, ¢i nosi¢
umoziuje prevézat naklady do 35 kg.

« Pre zabezpecenie maximalnej bezpecnosti dietata musia byt
chrénice noh vzdy pripevnené ku kolesam.

« Nedavajte detsku sedacku na pretekarske bicykle (kvoli riadid-
1am, ktoré su nizsie).

« V sedacke zaistite dieta bezpecnostnymi pdasmi. Pasy su
dostato¢ne pevné a nenarusia pohodlie dietata.

« Sedacku naklorite mierne dozadu, tym sa vyhnete zosmyknutiu dietata.

« Nepouzivajte sedacku s rozopnutymi bezpec¢nostnymi pasmi.

UPOZORNENIE. - Dalie pridavné bezpec¢nostné zariadenia je
potrebné vzdy namontovat.

« Zabrante kontaktu dietata (alebo jeho oble¢enia, $nurok od to-
panok, bezpecnostnych pasov, atd.) s pohyblivymi ¢astami bi-

cykla, pretoZze mézu dieta zranit alebo sposobit nehodu.

« Odporti¢ame namontovat ochranny kryt na koleso, aby ste
zabranili vsunutiu néh alebo ruk dietata medzi spice. Pouzitie
ochranného krytu pod sedadlom alebo pouzitie sedadla s
vnutornymi pruzinami je povinné. Uistite sa, Ze dieta nemoéze
obmedzit fungovanie brzd, predidete tym nehodam.

« Dieta teplo oblecte a nasadte mu vhodnu prilbu.

« Deti v sedackdch musia byt oblecené teplejsie ako (moto)cyklisti
a mali by byt chranené pred dazdom.

« Ked sedacku nepouzivate, pasy utiahnite sponami, aby neprisli
do kontaktu s kolesami, brzdami, atd. Inak cyklistovi hrozi
nebezpecenstvo.

UPOZORNENIE. - Nepripeviiovat dalsiu batozinu na nosi¢ dietata.

UPOZORNENIE. - Sedacka sa nesmie upravovat.

« Ak prepravujete dodato¢nu batozinu, jej hmotnost nesmie
prevysit nosnost bicykla a musi sa prepravovat v prednej casti
pred jazdcom.

UPOZORNENIE. - Ked'je dieta v sedacke, bicykel sa moze spravat
odlisne najmé z hladiska rovnovahy, riadenia a brzdenia.

UPOZORNENIE. - Nikdy nenechévat bicykel zaparkovany s
dietatom v sedacke bez dozoru.

« Pravidelne kontrolujte skrutky a vymente kazdu, ked treba.

UPOZORNENIE. - Nepouzivat sedacku, ak je niektora cast
sedacky poskodena.

« Poloha sedacky musi byt nastavena tak, aby sa jej cyklista pri po-
hybe nedotykal nohami.

« Hmotnost cyklistu a dietata nesmie nikdy prekrocit maximalnu
vahu urcent pre vas bicykel. Prestudujte si ndvod na pouzivanie
vasho bicykla.

« V akejkolvek situacii zabrante dietatu natahovat sa za ¢astami
bicykla.

« Pokial je sedacka dlho vystavena slne¢nému Ziareniu, méze sa
zohriat. Pred tym, ako do nej posadite dieta, uistite sa, Ze nie je
prilis tepla.

« Vzdy odmontujte sedacku z bicykla pri prevoze bicykla autom.
Inak sa cestou moze poskodit alebo odtrhnut z bicykla.

« Po nasadenf sedacky na bicykel sa presvedcte, ¢i spravne funguje.

« Dodrzujte pravidla a nariadenia o preprave deti v sedackach, kto-
ré platia vo vzasej krajine.
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VZDRZEVANJE
Ob upostevanju spodnjih pravil bo sedez ohranil svoje lastnosti in de-
loval brezhibno in varno:

- Pred vsako voznjo preverite stanje pritrditvenih delov sedeza na okvir
kolesa.

- Redno preverjajte stanje in funkcionalnost sestavnih delov sedeza.
Sedeza ne uporabljajte, ¢e je kateri od sestavnih delov poskodovan.
Poskodovane dele morate zamenjati.

- Sedez cistite z milnico ali vodo in mehko krpo. Ne uporabljajte
agresivnih in strupenih sredstev.

VARNOSTNA NAVODILA IN OPOZORILA

« Kolesar mora biti star vsaj 16 let.

« Dit kinderzitje is enkel geschikt voor vervoer van kinderen tot en met
10 jaar oud en met een maximum gewicht van 35 kg. Controleer het
gewicht van uw kind vooraleer het zitje te gebruiken. In geen enkel
geval mag het zitje worden gebruikt om een kind te vervoeren die het
maximum toegelaten gewicht overschrijdt.

De volgende types kinderzitjes die werden ontworpen door Polisport
moeten worden gebruikt voor vervoer van kinderen die minder
wegen dan 25 kg.: 9 tot en met 15 kg. (Mini Kinderzitje) en 9 tot en
met 22 kg. (Maxi Kinderzitje).

« V tem otroskem sedezu ne prevazajte otroka, ki je mlajsi od 12 me-
secev. Otrok je lahko sopotnik na kolesu samo, ce je sposoben sedeti
naravnost, z vzravnano glavo in da nosi kolesarsko celado. Posvetujte
se z zdravnikom, ¢e ste v dvomu glede primerne razvitosti otroka.

OPOZORILO! Zaradi varnosti namestite otroski sedez le na prtljaznike,
skladne s standardom EN14872.

« Preverite ali vsi deli kolesa pravilno delujejo kadar je sedez pritrjen na
kolo.

« Indien u een kind vervoert die meer weegt dan 25 kg., controleer dan
de richtlijnen voor gebruik van uw bagagedrager om te verzekeren
dat het een maximum gewicht van 35 kg. kan ondersteunen.

« De voetbeschermers van het Guppy Junior zitje moeten steeds wor-
den vastgemaakt aan de wielen om optimale veiligheid van uw kind
te garanderen.

« Ne montirajte otroskega sedeza na dirkalno kolo (s spuscenim krmilom).

« Pritrdite otroka na otroski sedez in zagotovite, da so vsi varnostni pasovi trdno
pritrjeni, vendar ne tako tesno, da bi bilo to neudobno za otroka.

« SedeZ naj bo vedno rahlo nagnjen nazaj in ne naprej, da ne bi otrok zdrsnil.

« Otroskega sedeza ne smete uporabljati, dokler ne nastavite varnos-
tnega pasu.

OPOZORILO! Dodatne varnostne naprave morajo biti vedno pritrjene.

« Poskrbite, da nebi del telesa otroka ali oblacil, vezalk, jermenov
otroskega sedeza itd,, pridel v stik s premikajocimi deli kolesa, ker to
lahko poskoduje otroka ali povzroci nesreco.

« Priporocena je zascita kolesa, ki preprecuje otroku, da bi vtaknil noge
ali roke med 3pice. Obvezna je uporaba zascite pod sedalom ali upo-
raba sedala z notranjimi vzmetmi. Zagotovite, da otrok ne more ovirati
zavor in se tako izognite nesrecam.

« Otroka oblecite primerno glede na vremenske pogoje in uporabite
ustrezno celado.

« Otroci v sedezih morajo biti obleceni topleje kot vozniki kolesa in jih je
treba zadcititi pred dezjem.

« Ce otrotkega sedeza ne uporabljate, zapnite zaponko varnostnega
pasu. Tako preprecite bingljanje trakov, ki bi lahko prisli v stik z deli ko-
lesa kot so kolesa, zavore itd,, ker bi to lahko bilo nevarno za kolesarja.

OPOZORILO! Na nosilec otroskega sedeza ne namescajte dodatne
prtljage.

OPOZORILO! Ne spreminjajte sedeza.

« Ce peljete dodatno prtljago, njena teza ne sme preseci nosilnosti kole-
sa, nahajati pa se mora pred kolesarjem.

OPOZORILO! Ko je otrok v sedezu, se odzivnost kolesa spremeni, pred-
vsem glede ravnotezja, krmiljenja in zaviranja.

OPOZORILO! Nikoli ne puicajte otroka v sedezu na parkiranem kolesu
brez nadzora.

« Redno preverjajte vijake in jih po potrebi zamenjajte.

OPOZORILO! Sedeza ne uporabljajte, ¢e je katerikoli od njegovih delov
polomljen.

« Polozaj otroskega sedeza nastavite tako, da se kolesar med voznjo z
nogami ne dotika otroskega sedeza.

« Pred uporabo najprej preverite ali so dobro pritrjeni vsi dodatni var-
nostni rdeci pasovi. Glejte sliko 8M in 9M.

« Teza kolesarja in otroka ne sme nikoli biti vecja od najvecje dopustne
obremenitve kolesa. Preverite priro¢nik za kolo ali vprasajte dobavitel-
ja kolesa, ¢e prenese dodatno obremenitev.

« Zadcititi morate vsak konicast predmet na kolesu, katerega bi lahko
dosegel otrok.

« Sedez in blazina se lahko segrejeta, Ce sta predolgo na soncu. Preden
posadite otroka v sedez, preverite, da nista prevroca.

« Med prevozom kolesa na prtljazniku avtomobila ali nosilcu na vra-
tih avtomobila, vedno snemite otroski sedez. Zaradi upora zraka se
otroski sedez lahko poskoduije ali odtrga.

« Preverite ali montirani sedez pravilno deluje.

« Preverite veljavne zakone in predpise v vasi drzavi, ki se nanasajo na
prevoz otrok na sedezih, pritrjenih na kolesa.

ODRZAVANJE
Sledece preporuke pomoci ¢e vam da sprecite nezgode i o¢uvate
najbolje radne performanse decjeg sedista:

- Preporucuje se da redovno proveravate sistem fiksiranja sedista
za bicikl, kako biste ga ¢uvali u odli¢nom stanju.

- Detaljno proverite sve komponente kako biste se uverili u to da
ispravno funkcionisu. Nemojte koristiti sediste ukoliko je bilo koja
od komponenti ostecena. Pre koris¢enja sedista ostecene kom-
ponente se moraju zameniti.

- Za Ciscenje sedista koristite samo sapun i vodu. Korid¢enje
nagrizajucih, korozivnih ili toksi¢nih proizvoda moze dovesti do
ostecenja sedista.

BEZBEDNOSNE SMERNICE | UPOZORENJA

« Vozac bicikla mora imati najmanje 16 godina.

« Ovo decije sediste je pogodno samo za prevoz dece sa maksi-
malnom tezinom do 35 kg, i do 10 godina starosti. Proverite
teZinu vaseg deteta pre upotrebe detijeg sedista. Decije sediste
ne sme biti koris¢eno ni u kom slucaju za prevoz deteta koje je
teZe od maksimalne dozvoljene teZine.

«Sledece tipove decijih sedista u proizvodnji Polisporta treba
koristiti za prevoz dece koja su laksa od 25 kg: 9 do 15kg (Mini
dedije sediste) i 9 do 22kg (Maxi decije sediste).

« Ovo decje sediste ne treba koristiti da bi se prevozilo dete mlade od 12
meseci. Sedenje u decjem sedistu je bezbedno samo za dete koje je u
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stanju pravo da sedii drzi glavu uspravno dok nosi kacigu.

UPOZORENJE: |z bezbednosnih razloga ovo sediste se moze
postavljati samo na prtljaznike koji su u skladu sa EN14872
standardom.

« Proverite da i svi delovi bicikla ispravno funkcionisu uz postav-
lieno de¢je sediste.

« Ako prevozite dete teze od 25 kg, proverite specifikacije vaseg
prtljaznika kako biste se uverili da moze nositi maksimalnu tezinu
od 35 kg.

« Zastita za stopala Guppi Junior sedista se uvek mora montirati na
tockove, da bi se osigurala maksimala bezednost za vase dete.

« Nemojte postaviti ovo decje sediste na trkacki bicikl (sa oboren-
im rukohvatom).

« Obezbedite dete u de¢jem sedistu tako $to cete proveriti da i
su svi bezbednosni pojasevi pricvriceni, ali ne toliko da bi bilo
detetu neudobno.

« Proverite dali sediste ostaje malo nagnuto unazad, a ne unapred,
kako biste spreili da dete ispadne.

« Da bi se decje sediste koristilo, najpre mora da se podesi bezbed-
nosni pojas.

UPOZORENJE: Dodatna bezbednosna oprema treba uvek da
bude pri¢vricena.

« Nemojte dozvoliti da bilo koji deo tela ili decje odece, pertle, po-
jasevi de¢jeg sedista, itd., dodu u kontakt sa pokretnim delovima
bicikla, posto mogu da povrede dete ili dovedu do nesrece.



« Preporucuje se koris¢enje stitnika za tockove da dete ne bi gur-
nulo svoju nogu ili ruku medu Zbice. Obavezno je koris¢enje
zastite ispod sica ili koris¢enje sica sa oprugama. Vodite racuna
o tome da dete nije u mogucnosti da onesposobi kocnice,
izbegavajuci nezgode na taj nacin. Podesavanja se moraju pre-
pravljati u skladu s rastom deteta.

« Oblacite dete u odgovarajucu odecu u skladu s vremenskim us-
lovima, i koristite odgovarajucu kacigu.

« Deca u sedistima treba da budu obucena toplije nego vozaci
bicikala i treba da budu zasti¢ena od kise.

« Kada ne koristite decje sediste, pricvrstite kopcu bezbednosnog
pojasa kako ne bi visili i dosli u kontakt s nekim od pokretnih
delova bicikla, kao $to su tockovi, kocnice, itd., posto to moze
predstavljati opasnost po biciklistu.

UPOZORENJE: Nemojte dodavati dodatni prtljag de¢jem sedistu.

UPOZORENJE: Nemojte prepravljati sediste.

« Ukoliko imate dodatni prtljag, njegova tezina ne sme da premasi
nosivost bicikla, i mora se postaviti ispred vozaca.

UPOZORENLJE: Bicikl se drugacije ponasa ako je dete u sedistu,
pogotovo kada su u pitanju ravnoteza, upravljanje i kocenje.

UPOZORENJE: Nikada nemojte bez nadzora ostaviti parkirani
bicikl s detetom u sedistu.

« Redovno proveravajte zavrtnje i zamenite ih ako je neophodno.

UPOZORENJE: Nemojte koristiti sediste ako je neki deo slomljen.

« Polozaj decjeg sedista mora tako biti podesen da vozac svojim
nogama dok je u pokretu ne dodiruje sediste.

« Tezina vozaca zajedno s detetom koje prevozi nikada ne sme da
premasi maksimalno dozvoljeno opterecenje za bicikl. Proverite
uputstvo za koris¢enje bicikla kod snabdevaca da biste proverili
da li bicikl moze da podnese ovaj dodatni teret.

« Morate pokriti bilo koji ostar ili Siljat predmet na biciklu koje dete
moze da dohvati.

« Sediste i postavka mogu postati vreli ako su duze vreme na sun-
cu. Proverite da nisu suvise topli pre nego stavite dete da sedne.

«Uvek skinite decje sediste s bicikla prilikom prevoza bicikla na
prtljazniku ili na ramu za bicikle na krovu automobila ili zadnjim vrati-
ma. Snazno strujanje vazduha moze osteti ili otrgnuti decje sediste.

« Proverite da li sediste ispravno funkcionise nakon sto je postavljeno.

« Proverite koji su zakoni i odredbe u vasoj zemlji na snazi koji se
ti¢u prevoza dece u sedistu pri¢vrs¢enom zu bicikl.

UNDERHALL
For att barnsitsen skall fungera bra och for att forhindra olyckor bor
féljande uppmarksammas:
- Kontrollera regelbundet barnsitsens féstanordning pa cykeln.
- Kontrollera ocksa att alla delar fungerar korrekt. Anvénd ej barn-
sitsen om nagon del ar trasig. Skadade delar skall bytas ut.
- Rengoér barnsitsen med tval och vatten.

SAKERHETSINSTRUKTIONEROCH VARNINGAR

« Cyklisten maste vara dtminstone 16 ar;

« Barnstolen ar endast avsett for att transportera barn med en
maximal vikt pa 35 kg, upp till 10 ars alder. Kontrollera ditt barns
vikt innan du anvander barnstolen. Under inga omstandigheter
far barnstolen anvandas for att transportera ett barn som védger
mer an den maximala tilldtna vikten.

« Foljande typer av barnstolar fran Polisport ska anvandas for att
transportera barn som vdger mindre dn 25 kg: 9 till 15 kg (Mini
Child Seat) och 9 till 22 kg (Méxi Child Seat).

« Kor inte ett barn som ar mindre an 12 manader gammalt i denna
barnstol. For att vara passagerare, maste barnet kunna sitta upp
rakt med huvudet uppratt, medan det bar cykelhjalm. En ldkare
bor tillfragas om barnets vaxande ar tveksamt.

VARNING: Av sdkerhetsskal: anvand endast med pakethallare
utformad i enlighet med EN14872.

« Kontrollera att cykelns alla delar fungerar korrekt med barnstolen
monterad.

» Om du ska transportera ett barn som vager mer an 25 kg maste
du forst kontrollera specifikationerna for pakethallaren for att sa-
kerstalla att den kan béra en maximal vikt pa 35 kg.

« Fotskydden pa Guppy Junior-stolen madste alltid monteras pa
hjulen for att sékerstalla maximal sakerhet for ditt barn.

«Installera ej denna barnstol pa en racercykel (bockstyre).

« Spann fast barnet pa barnstolen och se till att alla sékerhets-
bélten och remmar ar ordenligt dtdragna, men utan att det blir
obekvamt for barnet;

« Forsakra dig om att stolen forblir nagot lutad bakat och inte
framat, for att undvika att barnet glider

« Barnstolen far aldrig anvandas innan sakerhetsbéltet har justerats.

VARNING: Anvand alltid extrafasten

« Lat inte ndgon del av barnets kropp eller bekldadnad, skosnéren,
barnstolsbalte etc. komma i kontakt med rérliga delar pa cykeln,
da detta kan skada barnet eller orsaka olyckor.

« Anvandning av cykelskydd rekommenderas s& barnet inte kan
satta fotter eller hander mellan ekrarna. Det &r obligatoriskt att
anvénda skydd under sadeln eller en figdersadel. S hindras barnet att

rora tramparna och olyckor som orsakas av det kan undvikas.

« Klad barnet med kldder ldmpliga for vaderleken, och anvénd en
lamplig hjalm.

« Barn i sdten maste vara varmare kladda an cykelforare och ska
skyddas fran regn.

« Nar barnstolen ej &r i bruk, kndpp midjespannet i sakerhetsse-
len for att hindra remmarna fran att dingla och komma i kontakt
med nagon rorlig del av cykeln som hjul, bromsar etc. eftersom
detta kan utgora en risk for cyklisten.

VARNING: Sétt inte varor eller bagage i cykelsitsen.

VARNING: Andra inte cykelsitsen.

« Om man transporterar annat gods, far inte godsets vikt Gverstiga
cykelns barférméga. Ovrigt gods maste transporteras framfér cyklisten.

VARNING: Cykeln kan uppféra sig annorlunda med barn i cy-
kelsitsen. Balans, styrformaga och. bromsférméga kan paverkas
negativt.

VARNING: Stdll aldrig ifrdn dig cykeln med ett barn i cykelsitsen.

« Kontrollera regelbundet skruvarnas skick och byt dem vid behov.

VARNING: Anvand inte cykelsitsen om nagon del ar trasig.

« Barnstolens ldge maste justeras sa att cyklisten inte vidror stolen
med fétterna i rérelse.

« Vikten av cyklisten och det medférda barnet far aldrig vara mer
an den maximalt tilldtna lasten fér cykeln. Kontrollera cykelns
instruktionsmanual fran leverantéren, for att vara saker pa att
cykeln klarar av denna extra belastning.

« Du maste skydda eventuella vassa foremal pa cykeln som barnet
skulle kunna na

« Sitsen och dynan kan bli heta om de ldmnas lénge i solen. Se till
att de inte for varma innan barnet satts i stolen.

«Nar cykeln transporteras pa bagagehyllor eller cykelstall pa biltak
eller p& bagageddrr, ta alltid av stolen. Vinddraget kan skada den
eller slita av den fran cykeln.

« Kontrollera att sitsen fungerar korrekt nar den & monterad.

« Kontrollera de gdllande lagarna och bestammelserna i ditt land
gdllande att skjutsa barn i stolar som & monterade pa cyklar.
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Bebek koltugunun iyi calisir durumda kalmasi ve kazalarin énlenmesiicin
asagidaki hususlari tavsiye ediyoruz:

- Mikemmel durumda oldugundan emin olmak icin koltugun bisiklete
sabitleme sistemini dizenli olarak kontrol edin.

- Dlizguin sekilde calistiklarindan emin olmak icin tim parcalari kontrol
edin. Parcalardan herhangi biri hasar gérmusse koltugu kullanmayin.
Hasar gormus parcalar degistiriimelidir.

- Koltugu sabun ve su ile temizleyin (agindirici, ¢lrGttcl veya toksik
Uranler kullanmayin).

GUVENLIK TALIMATLARI VE UYARILAR

« Bisiklet strlictisti en az 16 yaginda olmalidir;

« Bu cocuk koltugu, yalnizca maksimum 35 kg. agirhgindaki veya 10
yagindaki cocuklanin tasinmasi icin uygundur. Cocuk koltugunu
kullanmadan 6nce ¢ocugun agirhgini kontrol edin. Cocuk koltugu
hi¢ bir sekilde, izin verilen azami agirliktan daha agir bir cocugun
taginmast icin kullanilmamalidir.

« 25 kg'dan daha az agirlikta olan cocuklarn tasimak igin Polisport
tarafindan Uretilen asagidaki turde ¢ocuk koltuklari kullaniimalidir: 9 ila
15kg (Mini Cocuk Koltugu) ve 9 ila 22 Kg (Maxi Cocuk Koltugu).

« Bu bebek koltugunda 12 aydan daha kicuk bir cocugu tasimayin.
Cocugun koltukta taginabilmesi icin bir bisiklet kaski takarken basi dik
olarak oturabilmesi gerekmektedir. Cocugun blytmesi ile ilgili sorular
olmasi halinde bir doktora danigiimalidir.

UYARI: Guvenlik nedeniyle, bu koltuk yalnizca EN14872 standardina
uygun olan bagaj tastyicilarina sabitlenmelidir.

« Bebek koltugu takili haldeyken bisikletin tim parcalarinin dogru
calistigini kontrol edin.

« 25 kg. Uzerindeki bir cocugu tasiyorsaniz, azami 35 kg. agirhginda yik
tastyabildiginden emin olmak icin bagaj tastyicinizin teknik 6zelliklerini
kontrol edin.

« Guppy Junior koltugunun ayak koruyuculari, cocugunuz icin azami
emniyet saglamak icin daima tekerleklere takili olmalidir.

« Bu bebek koltugunu bir yanis bisikletine (dustik gidonlu) takmayin.

« Cocugu, buttin emniyet kemerleri ve kayislarin saglam sekilde takili
fakat cocugu rahatsiz edecek kadar siki olmamasina dikkat ederek be-
bek koltuguna baglayin;

« Cocugun kaymasini 6nlemek icin koltugun 6ne dogru degil, arkaya
dogru hafifce yatmig oldugundan emin olun

« Bebek koltugu, emniyet kemeri ayarlanmadan asla kullanilmamalidir.

UYARI: ilave emniyet cihazlari daima sabitlenmelidir.

« Cocugun vicudunun veya elbiselerinin, ayakkabi bagciklarinin, bebek
koltugu kemerlerinin, vs,, bisikletin hareketli parcalari ile temas etme-
sine izin vermeyin, ¢inkl bu durum ¢ocuga zarar verebilir ve kazalara
neden olabilir.

« Cocugun ayaklarini veya ellerini tekerlek parmaklari arasina sokmasini
onlemek icin tekerlek koruyucu kullaniimasi onerilir. Selenin altinda
koruyucu kullanilmasi veya i¢ yaylar olan bir selenin kullaniimasi zo-
runludur. Cocugun frenleri engelleyemediginden emin olun; boylece
kazalar onlenebilir.

« Cocugu hava sartlarina uygun giydirin ve uygun bir kask kullanin.

« Koltuklardaki ¢ocuklar, bisikletin strtictistinden daha kalin bir sekilde
giydirilmelidir ve yagmurdan korunmalidir.

« Bebek koltugu kullaniimadigi zaman, kayislarin sarkmasini ve bisikletin
tekerlekler, frenler, vs. gibi hareketli parcalari ile temas etmesini 6nle-
mek icin emniyet kemerinin bel tokasini takin, aksi takdirde bisiklet
strlcusy tehlikeyle karsilasabilir.

UYARI: Cocuk tasiyiciya ek bagaj takmayin.

UYARI: Koltukta modifikasyon yapmayin

« Ek bagaj tasiyorsaniz, bagajin agirhdr bisikletin tasima kapasitesini
asmamali ve bagaj strGctiniin 6nunde taginmalidir.

UYARI: Bisiklet, ozellikle denge, yonlendirme ve frenle ilgili olarak
koltukta gocuk bulunurken farkli sekilde ¢alisabilir

UYARI: Bisikleti cocuk koltukta tek basinayken park etmeyin

«Widalari dizenli olarak kontrol edin ve gerektiginde degistirin.

UYARI: Herhangi bir parcasi bozuksa koltugu kullanmayin

« Bebek koltugunun pozisyonu, bisiklet strticist hareket halindeyken
ayaklari bebek koltuguna temas etmeyecek sekilde ayarlanmalidir.

« SUrGctnin ve taginan ¢ocugun agirhgr asla bisiklet icin izin ver-
ilen maksimum yukten fazla olmamalidir. Bisikletin bu ek yukd
destekleyeceginden emin olmak icin bisiklet tedarikgisinin bisiklet
talimat kilavuzuna bakin.

« Bisikletin, cocugun ulasabilecegi mesafedeki tim keskin ve sivri
parcalarinin Ustina értmelisiniz

« Koltuk ve minder uzun siire gtines altinda kalirsa isinabilir. Cocugu koltuga
oturtmadan once bunlarin ¢ok sicak olmadigindan emin olun.

« Bisikleti araba tavani veya arka kapi Uzerindeki bagaj veya bisiklet
askilar Gzerinde tagimadan once ¢ocuk koltugunu bisikletten sékin.
Sdrtinme etkisi hasar verebilir veya bebek koltugunu yerinden
kopartabilir.

« Koltugun monte edildiginde dogru calistigini kontrol edin.

« Ulkenizde, cocuklarnin bisikletlere takili koltuklarda tasinmasi ile ilgili
yurarltkte olan kanun ve diger mevzuati kontrol edin.

OBCJ1YTOBYBAHHA

3 MeTolo NIATPUMYBAHHA AUTAYOTO CUAIHHA B rapHOMY POOGOYOMY

CTaHi Ta 3anobiraHHIO MOro MOWKOMKEHHIO MU PEKOMEHYEMO

HacTynHe:

- [octitHo nepesipalTe cucTemy KpinaeHHA CUAiHHA [0
Benocvnedy WOAO i HeYWKOAXEeHOCTI Ta chigkyiTte 3a i
6€300raHHVM CTaHOM.

- BisyanbHo nepesipaliTe BCi AeTani Ha ix HanexHy npauesfaTHICTb.
He BMKOPWCTOBYIMTE CWAIHHA B Pa3i NOWKOMKEHHA Oyb-AKMX
oro fetaneit. MowkomKeHi AeTani NOBUHHI OyTI 3aMiHeHi.

- YncTKy CMAiHHA BUKOHYITE 3a JOMOMOrOI0 BOAW 3 MNOM  (He
NI03BONAETLCA BUKOPUCTOBYBATU abpasviBHi, ki abo TOKCUUHI
NPOAYKTN).

IHCTPYKLIT LLLOJO AOTPUMAHHA TEXHIKW BE3MEKU

« Benocuneguct He Moxe Oy MONOALIMM 16 POKIB.

« Le cupiHHa nigxoauTb Ana nepeBeseHHA AiTei Bikom Ao 10
pokis i Barow Ao 35 kr. [NepesipTe Bary Balwoi AUTUHK Nepes
BVIKOPUCTAHHAM CUAIHHA. B XOAHOMY pasi He A03BONAETbCA
nepeBO3UTY AiiTel, Bara AKMX NepeBULLY€E BCTAHOBEHY.

« [inA nepeBe3eHHA AiTeln o 25 Kr, CNifj BMKOPUCTOBYBATH Taki
TMNK autAaurx cugie Polisport: cvpitHa Mini Child Seat ana
nitew, saroto 8ig 9 4o 15 kr, i cuainHa Méxi Child Seat gna giten,
Baroto Bin 9 0o 22 kr.

« He nepeso3bTe B LbOMY AWTAYOMY CUAIHHI AiTel, WO He
nocarnu Biky 12 micauis. LWo6 gntvHa morna 6yTv nacaxvipom,
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BOHa MOBMHHa BMEBHEHO CWAITM Ta TpUMaTW  ronosy
BEPTMKaNbHO, OCKINbKM Nif Yac 3An € 060B'A3KOBUM HagAraHHA
BEIOCMNEAHOrO LWonomy. B pasi cymHiBiB BiAHOCHO BiAMOBIAHOTO
PO3BUTKY AUTUHW NOTPIOHA KOHCY bTaLiA NikapA.

YBATA! fik 3axig 6e3neku Le Kpicno cnig BCTaHOBMIOBATY TiflbKM
Ha 6araxHuiky signosigHo fo EN14872.

« [epesipante Ha HanexHy OYHKLIOHaNbHICTb BCi 4aCTUHK
Benocunesy, Ha AKOMy 3MOHTOBAHO AUTAYE CUAIHHA.

o AKWO BM NepeBo3UTE AWTWHY, Bara AKOI nepesullye 25 Kr,
nepeBipTe  TeXHIYHI XapaKTepWUCTMKM BaraxHvika Baloro
BENOCUNeny, AKNN NOBUHEH BUTPUMYBATH Bary A0 35 Kr.

« 3axucT ana Hir cuainea Guppy Junior 3aeXxau Kpinutbea o
KOJIC, OO rapaHTyBaTh MaKCviManbHy Ge3neky Baloi ANTUHN.

« HemoxHa BCTaHOBMIOBATVM AWTAYE CWAIHHA HAa TOHOUHI
BeOCUNEAN (3 HU3bKIM pysiem).

« besneka AMTUHW B AUTAYOMY CUAiHHI 3abe3neuyeTbca HagiiHM
3aTAryBaHHAM BCiX NacKig, ane He HacTiNbKW Tyrvm, Woo
CNPUYUHATY AUCKOMOPT AUTUHI.

« [lepeKkoHaiiTecs B TOMY, O CUAIHHA MAE HEBENMKUI HaXIA Ha3ad, a He
HaBMaKM, OCKINbK Lie 3anobirae BICKOB3YBAHHIO ANTUHM.

« He € npunyctuMMM BUKOPUCTaHHA AWTAYOTO CUAIHHA [0
BUKOHaHHA perynioBaHHaA nackis 6esnexu.

YBATA! [lonbnHuTenHuTe npucnocobnexrsa 3a 6e3onacHocT
TpAGBa BMHarv ia 6baaT NoCTaBeHu.

« He € NprnyCTYMAM KOHTaKT PyXOMVX YaCTWH Benocunesy 3 byab-
AKVMM YaCTVHaMK Tina AUTUHK abo 11 OAATY, LHYPKamK, Nackamu



OWTAYOTO CUAIHHA | Tak Aani, OCKINbKM Le MOXe CMPUYMHUTA
LWKOAY AWTUHI abO NPK3BECTM 4O HELLACHOTO BMNAAKY.

« PeKOMeH/yeTbCA BHMKOPUCTOBYBATU LMTOK ANA Koneca, Lob
3ano6irTi nonagaHHIo PyK uv HIr AWTUHWA MK CrIMLAMA.
BrKOpUCTaHHA WKTKa HUXKYe Ciana abo BUKOPWCTaHHA Ciana 3
BHYTPILLHIMM MPYXMHaMW € 060B'A3KOBMM. [epeKkoHanTecs, Wo
OWTVHA He 3MOXe 3aBafiuTV BUKOPUCTAHHIO rasbM i CIPUUMHUTA
TakUM YMHOM aBapito.

o [uTvHa noBWHHa OyTW ofArHeHa BiAMOBIAHO MOTOi, TaKOX
HeobXiAHOI0 YMOBOIO € BUKOPVCTaHHA 3aXMCHOTO LIOMOMY.

« [liTV, WO 3HaXOAATBCA B CUAIHHAX, MaOTb Oy TV 3axuLLeHi Big fouly
Ta ofArHeHi Tenniwe Hix Bofii Benocmnenis.

« Mpu BIACYTHOCTI B CUGIHHI AUTMHW Nacky 6e3neku NoBWHHI
6yT nigibpaHi Ta 3aTArHYTI B NPAKKM 3 METOW 3anobiraHHs ix
3BMCaHHIO Ta 6e3nocepeHbOMY NONafaHHIo B PYXOMi YaCTUHM
BeNocvneay, Taki Ak Koneca, rasbma i Tak fani, ToMy Wo Le yABNAE
Hebesneky 1A BenocuneancTa.

YBATA! lNepeaHi cMAiHHA 3MEHLLYIOTb MaHEBPEHICTb Berlocunesa.

YBATA! He npvikpinnioiite 404aTKOBOrO 6araxy 0 ANTAYOTO Kpicha.

YBATA! He B1ao3miHionTe cuaiHHs.

« AKLLO BM NepeBO3uTe AOAATKOBWMI Barax, ioro Bara He NOBUHHa
nepesyLLyBaT/ NPUMYCTMY Bary BaHTaXiB [ANnA Befnocunepa.
Barax mae 6y poO3TallOBaHii Nepes BENOCUMNe[VCTOM.

YBATA! Benocunep i3 AUTUHOIO B KPICAi MOXe BeCTv cebe iHaKue,
0CO6/IMBO Lie CTOCYEThCA BanaHCyBaHHA, KEPMOBOTO YNpPaB/liHHA
i ranbmMyBaHHA.

YBATA! Hikonu He 3anuwaiite 6e3 Harnagy 3anapkoBaHwii

Befocunes i3 AMTUHO B KpIci.

« PerynapHo nepesipaiiTe rBUHTY 11y pasi HeOOXIAHOCTI 3amiHioiTe.

YBATA! He kopucTyiiteca Kpicnom, AKLLO byAb-AKa oro Aetanb
MOLWKOAKEHa.

« MonoxeHHA AMTAYOTO CUAIHHA NOBVHHE By TV BifperynboBaHO
TakMM YMHOM, WOO BenocvneamcT nig Yac pyxy He TOpKaBcA
110ro Horamm.

« Bara Benocunegucra Ta AWTWHKM, KOTPY BiH Bese, He MOXe
6yTV BiNbLIOID HIX MaKCMManbHO nepefbadeHa AnA LbOro
Benocunefdy. 3BepHITbCA [0 KepiBHMUTBA 3  ekchiyatauii Ta
nepeKoHaiTeCh B 3aTHOCT BENOCUNEAA BUTPUMATY JO/ATKOBY Bary.

« B1 MOBWHHI BUKAIOUMTY Byab-AKY MOXIMBICTb TOTO, WO ANTUHA
3MOPKe JOTATHYTUCA 3 CUAIHHA 10 3aroCTPeHIX ab0 BUCTYNaUmX
YacTVH Benocunesa.

« Mg yac TprBanoro nepedyBaHHA Ha COHL|i CUAIHHA Ta NPOKNazKa
MOXYTb CWIIBHO HArpiBaTUCA. 3a Takux OOCTaBUH, Mepul Hix
NOCaANTU IUTUHY B CUAIHHA, TPeba NePeKOHaTCA, Lo BOHO He
Ayxe rapave.

« Mg yac TpaHCNoOPTyBaHHA BeNocunesa B 6araxHUKy aBTomobina
abo B HaBiCHOMYy GarakHWKy Ha 1oro Aaxy abo 3apwii asepi,
AVTAYE CUAIHHA NOTPIOHO AEMOHTYBATH 3 BElOCUNesa.

« Micna MoHTaXy CUAIHHA Ha Benocunes nepekoHanTech B TOMY,
LL|O BOHO CNPaBHO GyHKLOHYeE.

« [NepeBipTe, UM He 3aD0POHAE 3aKOHOAABCTBO Balwoi KpaiHu Ta
Mpaswvna pyxy TPaHCNOPTYBaHHA AiTel B AUTAYMX CUBIHHAX, LLO
BCTaHOBMEHI Ha Beflocuneaax.
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